
Manufactured by Brennan Equipment and Manufacturing, Inc.

www.LittleGiant-USA.com

2026 PRODUCT CATALOG

ALL-WELDED
CONSTRUCTION

HIGH QUALITY
MATERIALS

INDUSTRIAL
STRENGTH

PROUDLY



2 TABLE OF CONTENTS

Carts & Shelf Trucks

Wagons & Trailers

Platform Trucks

Bulk Handling 

Storage & Security

Regulatory Compliance & Safety 

Bar & Pipe, Sheet & Panel Handling

Pallet Dollies & Hand Trucks 

Gas Cylinder Storage & Handling 

Wire Reel & Bulk Roll Handling 

Small Parts Storage & Lean Manufacturing 

Workstations, Mobile Bench Cabinets, & Mobile Tables 

Workbenches & Shop Tables

Wheels, Terms & Conditions, & Model No. Index 

Quick Reference Index – For more information on Little Giant products visit LittleGiant-USA.com

ITEM                                                                                                                       PAGE

Carts & Shelf Trucks                                                                                                              3-22

Wagons & Trailers                                                                                                                23-27

Platform Trucks                                                                                                                    28-36

Bulk Handling                                                                                                                       37-48

Storage & Security                                                                                                               49-65

Regulatory Compliance & Safety                                                                                        66-69

Bar & Pipe, Sheet & Panel Handling                                                                                   70-82

Pallet Dollies & Hand Trucks                                                                                              83-91

Gas Cylinder Storage & Handling                                                                                       92-93

Wire Reel & Bulk Roll Handling                                                                                          94-97

Small Parts Storage & Lean Manufacturing                                                                    98-104

Workstations, Mobile Bench Cabinets, & Mobile Tables                                             105-123

Workbenches & Shop Tables                                                                                           124-137

Wheels, Terms & Conditions, & Model No. Index                                                         138-141



Model
G-2436-9PM

SHELF TRUCKS 3

Shelf Size     LIP SHELVES               FLUSH SHELVES              Wt.

Non-Slip Vinyl Shelf Surfaces

24 x 36           GLF-2436-9PM                GF-2436-9PM                         96
24 x 48           GLF-2448-9PM                GF-2448-9PM                       111
30 x 48           GLF-3048-9PM                GF-3048-9PM                       131
Without Vinyl Shelf Surfaces

24 x 36           GLF-2436-9P                   GF-2436-9P                            92
24 x 48           GLF-2448-9P                   GF-2448-9P                          106
30 x 48           GLF-3048-9P                   GF-3048-9P                          124

Wheel brakes on swivel casters option, add: -BRK

Shelf Size     LIP SHELVES               FLUSH SHELVES              Wt.

Non-Slip Vinyl Shelf Surfaces

24 x 36           ENGLF-2436-9PM           ENGF-2436-9PM                    97
24 x 48           ENGLF-2448-9PM           ENGF-2448-9PM                  112
30 x 48           ENGLF-3048-9PM           ENGF-3048-9PM                  132
Without Vinyl Shelf Surfaces

24 x 36           ENGLF-2436-9P              ENGF-2436-9P                       93
24 x 48           ENGLF-2448-9P              ENGF-2448-9P                     107
30 x 48           ENGLF-3048-9P              ENGF-3048-9P                     125

Wheel brakes on swivel casters option, add: -BRK

Shelf Size     LIP SHELVES               FLUSH SHELVES              Wt.

24 x 36           GL-2436-9PM                  G-2436-9PM                           99
24 x 48           GL-2448-9PM                  G-2448-9PM                         113
30 x 48           GL-3048-9PM                  G-3048-9PM                         134

Wheel brakes on swivel casters option, add: -BRK

Flush-Handle Instrument Cart
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Wheels: 9” pneumatic
• Top shelf height: 34”
• 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush shelves
• Shelf clearance: lipped 18”, flush shelves 19-1/2”

Model
GF-2448-9PM

Instrument Cart with Hand Guard
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Wheels: 9” pneumatic
• Top shelf height: 34”
• Non-slip vinyl shelf surfaces
• Shelf clearance: lipped 18”, flush shelves 19-1/2”

Model
ENGLF-2448-9PM

Ergonomic Handle Instrument Cart
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Wheels: 9” pneumatic
• Top shelf height: 34”
• 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush shelves
• Shelf clearance: lipped 18”, flush shelves 19-1/2”



SHELF TRUCKS4

Model
LGL-2436-BRK

Model
LG-2436-BK-2DR

Model
3LG-2436-6PY

Welded Service Carts
1200 lbs. or 2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Top shelf available with flush edges or 1-1/2” 

retaining lips
• Bottom shelf has 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Available with 5” (1200 lbs.) or 6” (2000 lbs.) 

non-marking polyurethane wheels
• 2 shelf models available with storage drawer; add -DR
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

1200 lbs. Capacity
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels, 35” OAH

                   Shelf                                       FLUSH TOP
                   Size         LIP SHELVES           (& MIDDLE)              Wt.
                     18 x 24      LGL-1824-BRK           LG-1824-BRK                55

2 SHELF
      18 x 32      LGL-1832-BRK           LG-1832-BRK                65

25” Shelf
     24 x 36      LGL-2436-BRK           LG-2436-BRK                84

Clearance    24 x 48      LGL-2448-BRK           LG-2448-BRK              103

                    30 x 48      LGL-3048-BRK           LG-3048-BRK              125

                    30 x 60      LGL-3060-BRK           LG-3060-BRK              152

                    18 x 24      3LGL-1824-BRK         3LG-1824-BRK              72

3 SHELF      18 x 32      3LGL-1832-BRK         3LG-1832-BRK              87

11-3/4”        24 x 36      3LGL-2436-BRK         3LG-2436-BRK            115
Clearance    24 x 48      3LGL-2448-BRK         3LG-2448-BRK            150

                     30 x 48      3LGL-3048-BRK         3LG-3048-BRK            177

Standard with 2 swivel casters with brakes and 2 rigid casters.
Also available with Drawer, add: -DR or -2DR (75 lbs. Capacity)

2000 lbs. Capacity
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels, 36” OAH

                   Shelf                                       FLUSH TOP
                   Size         LIP SHELVES           (& MIDDLE)              Wt.
                     24 x 36      LGL-2436-6PY            LG-2436-6PY                97
2 SHELF      24 x 48      LGL-2448-6PY            LG-2448-6PY              116
25” Shelf

     30 x 48      LGL-3048-6PY            LG-3048-6PY              138Clearance

   30 x 60      LGL-3060-6PY            LG-3060-6PY              165
                    24 x 36      3LGL-2436-6PY          3LG-2436-6PY            128
3 SHELF      24 x 48      3LGL-2448-6PY          3LG-2448-6PY            163
11-3/4”

        30 x 48      3LGL-3048-6PY          3LG-3048-6PY            190Clearance

   30 x 60      3LGL-3060-6PY          3LG-3060-6PY            230

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK



Model
LG-2436-5PYBKAH

SHELF TRUCKS 5

Model
1LG1-2436-BRK

Shelf        LIP SHELVES        FLUSH TOP SHELF 
Size          Model No.             Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 36       1LGL-2436-BRK      1LG-2436-BRK                 73
24 x 48       1LGL-2448-BRK      1LG-2448-BRK                 85

Model
EA-2436-5PY

Adjustable Height 
Welded Service Cart
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Top shelf available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Bottom shelf has 1-1/2” retaining lips
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Top shelf adjustable from 34” to 46”
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Shelf Size     Lip Shelves                  Flush Top (Middle)           Wt.

24 x 36            LGL-2436-5PYBKAH        LG-2436-5PYBKAH               93

24 x 48            LGL-2448-5PYBKAH        LG-2448-5PYBKAH             113

30 x 48            LGL-3048-5PYBKAH        LG-3048-5PYBKAH             131

30 x 60            LGL-3060-5PYBKAH        LG-3060-5PYBKAH             156

Easy-Access Shelf Truck
600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Overall height: 35”
• Shelf clearance: 26”
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Open Base Shelf Truck
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Top shelf available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• Open angle base to prevent accumulation of waste/debris
• Top shelf height: 35”
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid, and two swivel casters
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Shelf Size      Model No.            Wt.

18 x 24             EA-1824-5PY            56
18 x 32             EA-1832-5PY            63
24 x 36             EA-2436-5PY            85

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK
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Model
LK-2436-5PYBK

Model
LKL-2436-5PYBK

Model
LK2436-5PYBKAH

Model
LKL2436-5PYBKAH

Low Deck Truck
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Available in a fixed or adjustable height version
• Top shelf available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on lower shelf
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with wheel brakes
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels

Fixed Height Models
• Top deck height: 24”
• Shelf clearance: 14”

Shelf        LIP TOP SHELF               FLUSH TOP SHELF 
Size          Model No.                        Model No.                                   Wt.
18 x 24       LKL-1824-5PYBK                LK-1824-5PYBK                                 53
18 x 32       LKL-1832-5PYBK                LK-1832-5PYBK                                 62
24 x 36       LKL-2436-5PYBK                LK-2436-5PYBK                                 82
24 x 48       LKL-2448-5PYBK                LK-2448-5PYBK                               101
30 x 48       LKL-3048-5PYBK                LK-3048-5PYBK                               132
30 x 60       LKL-3060-5PYBK                LK-3060-5PYBK                               161

Shelf        LIP TOP SHELF               FLUSH TOP SHELF 
Size          Model No.                        Model No.                                   Wt.
18 x 32       LKL1832-5PYBKAH             LK1832-5PYBKAH                             69
24 x 36       LKL2436-5PYBKAH             LK2436-5PYBKAH                             89
24 x 48       LKL2448-5PYBKAH             LK2448-5PYBKAH                           108
30 x 48       LKL3048-5PYBKAH             LK3048-5PYBKAH                           139
30 x 60       LKL3060-5PYBKAH             LK3060-5PYBKAH                           168

Adjustable Height Models
• Top deck height: Adjusts from 25” - 33” in 2” increments
• Shelf clearance: 15” - 23”



SHELF TRUCKS 7

Model
LGLK-2436-5PY

Model
1LK-2436-5PYBK

Model
1LKL-2436-5PYBK-AH

Shelf        LIP SHELVES        FLUSH TOP SHELF 
Size          Model No.             Model No.                   Wt.
18 x 32       LGLK-1832-5PY      LGK-1832-5PY                  64
24 x 36       LGLK-2436-5PY      LGK-2436-5PY                  84
24 x 48       LGLK-2448-5PY      LGK-2448-5PY                103
30 x 48       LGLK-3048-5PY      LGK-3048-5PY                134

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

Service Cart with Sloped Handle
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Top shelf available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on lower shelf
• Top shelf height: 30”
• Offset handle
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 38-3/4”

Low Deck Truck with Open Base
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Available in a fixed or adjustable height version
• Top shelf available with 1.5” retaining lips or flush edges
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with wheel brakes
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels

NEW

P R O D U C T

2026

Fixed Height Models
• Top deck height: 24”

Shelf        LIP TOP SHELF               FLUSH TOP SHELF 
Size          Model No.                        Model No.                                   Wt.
18 x 24       1LKL-1824-5PYBK              1LK-1824-5PYBK                               60
18 x 32       1LKL-1832-5PYBK              1LK-1832-5PYBK                               72
24 x 36       1LKL-2436-5PYBK              1LK-2436-5PYBK                               87
24 x 48       1LKL-2448-5PYBK              1LK-2448-5PYBK                             109
30 x 48       1LKL-3048-5PYBK              1LK-3048-5PYBK                             130
30 x 60       1LKL-3060-5PYBK              1LK-3060-5PYBK                             160

Shelf        LIP TOP SHELF               FLUSH TOP SHELF 
Size          Model No.                        Model No.                                   Wt.
18 x 32       1LKL-1832-5PYBK-AH        1LK-1832-5PYBK-AH                        79
24 x 36       1LKL-2436-5PYBK-AH        1LK-2436-5PYBK-AH                        94
24 x 48       1LKL-2448-5PYBK-AH        1LK-2448-5PYBK-AH                      116
30 x 48       1LKL-3048-5PYBK-AH        1LK-3048-5PYBK-AH                      137
30 x 60       1LKL-3060-5PYBK-AH        1LK-3060-5PYBK-AH                      167

Adjustable Height Models
• Top deck height: Adjusts from 25” - 33” in 2” increments



SHELF TRUCKS8

Model
3ENLG-2436-BRK

Model
ENLGL-2436-BRK

Model
ENLGL-2436-6PY

Ergonomic Shelf Trucks
up to 1200 lbs. Capacity

• Ergonomic handle design
• 12 gauge steel construction
• Top shelf available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Bottom shelf has 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Available with 5” (1200 lbs.) or 6” (2000 lbs.) 

non-marking polyurethane wheels

1200 lbs. Capacity
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels, 35” top shelf height,

39-1/2” OAH

Shelf                             2 SHELF 25” Shelf Clearance
Size           Lip Edge Shelves            Flush Top                          Wt.

24 x 36        ENLGL-2436-BRK               ENLG-2436-BRK                     85
24 x 48        ENLGL-2448-BRK               ENLG-2448-BRK                   104
30 x 48        ENLGL-3048-BRK               ENLG-3048-BRK                   126
30 x 60        ENLGL-3060-BRK               ENLG-3060-BRK                   155

Shelf                          3 SHELF 11-3/4” Shelf Clearance
Size           Lip Edge Shelves            Flush Top & Center           Wt.

24 x 36        3ENLGL-2436-BRK             3ENLG-2436-BRK                 124
24 x 48        3ENLGL-2448-BRK             3ENLG-2448-BRK                 154
30 x 48        3ENLGL-3048-BRK             3ENLG-3048-BRK                 183

Shelf                             2 SHELF 25” Shelf Clearance
Size           Lip Edge Shelves            Flush Top                          Wt.

24 x 36        ENLGL-2436-6PY               ENLG-2436-6PY                      98
24 x 48        ENLGL-2448-6PY               ENLG-2448-6PY                    117
30 x 48        ENLGL-3048-6PY               ENLG-3048-6PY                    139
30 x 60        ENLGL-3060-6PY               ENLG-3060-6PY                    166

Shelf                          3 SHELF 11-3/4” Shelf Clearance
Size           Lip Edge Shelves            Flush Top & Center           Wt.

24 x 36        3ENLGL-2436-6PY             3ENLG-2436-6PY                  129
24 x 48        3ENLGL-2448-6PY             3ENLG-2448-6PY                  164
30 x 48        3ENLGL-3048-6PY             3ENLG-3048-6PY                  191
30 x 60        3ENLGL-3060-6PY             3ENLG-3060-6PY                  231

2000 lbs. Capacity
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels, 36” top shelf

height, 40-1/2” OAH



Floor Lock Option, add: -FL
Stops unwanted movement
when loading or unloading

Model
GCK-2436-6PH

Optional 
Floor Lock

Model
ERGL-2448-8PYBK

SHELF TRUCKS 9

6” PHENOLIC WHEELS
Shelf        LIP SHELVES        FLUSH TOP SHELF 
Size          Model No.             Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 36       GLK-2436-6PH        GCK-2436-6PH               115
24 x 48       GLK-2448-6PH        GCK-2448-6PH               140
30 x 48       GLK-3048-6PH        GCK-3048-6PH               158
30 x 60       GLK-3060-6PH        GCK-3060-6PH               184

6” POLYURETHANE WHEELS
Shelf        LIP SHELVES        FLUSH TOP SHELF 
Size          Model No.             Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 36       GLK-2436-6PY        GCK-2436-6PY               113
24 x 48       GLK-2448-6PY        GCK-2448-6PY               138
30 x 48       GLK-3048-6PY        GCK-3048-6PY               156
30 x 60       GLK-3060-6PY        GCK-3060-6PY               182

For Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

For Floor Lock, add: -FL

Sloped Handle 
Heavy-Duty Utility Cart
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Top shelf available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on lower shelf
• Top shelf height: 28”
• Shelf clearance: 18-1/2”
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Your choice of wheels:

• 6” phenolic wheels
• 6” polyurethane wheels

Heavy-Duty 
Ergonomic Shelf Trucks
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Ergonomic handle design
• 12 gauge shelves
• 8” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with wheel brakes
• Available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges

• Lipped shelf clearance: 21”
• Flush shelf clearance: 22-1/2”

• Top shelf height: 35”
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Shelf          
Size            Lip Edge Shelves            Flush Edge Shelves          Wt.

24 x 36         ERGL-2436-8PYBK            ERG-2436-8PYBK                 112

24 x 48         ERGL-2448-8PYBK            ERG-2448-8PYBK                 137

30 x 48         ERGL-3048-8PYBK            ERG-3048-8PYBK                 155

30 x 60         ERGL-3060-8PYBK            ERG-3060-8PYBK                 181

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL



Model 
G-2448-10SR

Model 
G-2448-8PYBK

Model 
GL3-3048-8PYBK

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL
Stops unwanted movement
when loading or unloading

SHELF TRUCKS10

Merchandise Collectors
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Shelves longer than 36” reinforced
• Available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• Raised offset handle with hand guard
• Two rigid and two swivel casters

                                              LIP SHELVES          FLUSH SHELVES
Capacity             Shelf           18” Clearance        19.5” Clearance
& Wheels            Size WxL    Model No.               Model No.              Wt.

8” x 2”
                  24 x 36          GL-2436-8PYBK        G-2436-8PYBK         111

Polyurethane
        24 x 48          GL-2448-8PYBK        G-2448-8PYBK         136

w/Brakes
              30 x 48          GL-3048-8PYBK        G-3048-8PYBK         154

Top Shelf 32” H
     30 x 60          GL-3060-8PYBK        G-3060-8PYBK         180

                              30 x 72          GL-3072-8PYBK        G-3072-8PYBK         213

                             24 x 36          GL-2436-6PY            G-2436-6PY              113
6” x 2”                    24 x 48          GL-2448-6PY            G-2448-6PY              138
Polyurethane        30 x 48          GL-3048-6PY            G-3048-6PY              156
Top Shelf 30” H      30 x 60          GL-3060-6PY            G-3060-6PY              182
                              30 x 72          GL-3072-6PY            G-3072-6PY              215

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

Also available with 8” Mold-On Rubber Casters; add: -8MR

                                            LIP SHELVES           FLUSH SHELVES
Capacity             Shelf          8.25” Clearance      9” Clearance
& Wheels            Size WxL   Model No.                Model No.              Wt.

8” x 2”
                  24 x 36        GL3-2436-8PYBK       G3-2436-8PYBK       143

Polyurethane
        24 x 48        GL3-2448-8PYBK       G3-2448-8PYBK       178

w/Brakes
              30 x 48        GL3-3048-8PYBK       G3-3048-8PYBK       205

Top Shelf 32” H
     30 x 60        GL3-3060-8PYBK       G3-3060-8PYBK       243

                              30 x 72        GL3-3072-8PYBK       G3-3072-8PYBK       288

                             24 x 36        GL3-2436-6PY            G3-2436-6PY            145
6” x 2”                    24 x 48        GL3-2448-6PY            G3-2448-6PY            180
Polyurethane        30 x 48        GL3-3048-6PY            G3-3048-6PY            207
Top Shelf 30” H      30 x 60        GL3-3060-6PY            G3-3060-6PY            245
                              30 x 72        GL3-3072-6PY            G3-3072-6PY            288

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

Also available with 8” Mold-On Rubber Casters; add: -8MR

                                               LIP SHELVES       FLUSH SHELVES
Capacity                Shelf          18” Clearance     19.5” Clearance
& Wheels               Size WxL   Model No.            Model No.                Wt.
9” x 3” Pneumatic    24 x 36        GL-2436-9P            G-2436-9P                   95
1200 lbs

.
                  24 x 48        GL-2448-9P            G-2448-9P                  109

Top Shelf 34” H         30 x 48        GL-3048-9P            G-3048-9P                  127
10” x 2.75”               24 x 36        GL-2436-10SR       G-2436-10SR              104
Puncture-Proof       24 x 48        GL-2448-10SR       G-2448-10SR              118
Rubber

                    30 x 48        GL-3048-10SR       G-3048-10SR              1361500 lbs.
                  30 x 60        GL-3060-10SR       G-3060-10SR              152Top Shelf 34-1/2”H

Cushion-Load 
Merchandise Collectors
1200 lbs. to 1500 lbs. Capacity

• Your choice of cushion load wheels:
• 9” pneumatic: 34” top shelf height
• 10” solid rubber: 34-1/2” top shelf height

• Two swivel and two rigid casters
• 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges

NEW

P R O D U C T

2026

3-Shelf Models
3600 lbs. Capacity



Model
GL-2448-6PY-2H

Model
G-2448-6PY-2H

Model
G6W-2448-6PY-2H

Model
GL6W2448-6PY-2H

SHELF TRUCKS 11

Double Handled 
Heavy-Duty Shelf Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Shelves longer than 36” reinforced
• Available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• Raised offset handle with hand guard on each end
• Lipped shelf clearance: 18”
• Flush shelf clearance: 19-1/2”
• 6” nonmarking polyurethane wheels
• 2 swivel and 2 rigid casters

6 Wheeled Double Handled 
Heavy-Duty Shelf Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Shelves longer than 36” reinforced
• Available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• Raised offset handle with hand guard on each end
• Lipped shelf clearance: 18”
• Flush shelf clearance: 19-1/2”
• 6” nonmarking polyurethane wheels
• 4 Swivel and 2 rigid center mounted casters provide

improved maneuverability with a tighter turning radius.

Shelf          LIP SHELVES                  FLUSH SHELVES
Size            Model No.                       Model No.                         Wt.
24 x 36         GL-2436-6PY-2H                G-2436-6PY-2H                     119

24 x 48         GL-2448-6PY-2H                G-2448-6PY-2H                     144

30 x 48         GL-3048-6PY-2H                G-3048-6PY-2H                     163

30 x 60         GL-3060-6PY-2H                G-3060-6PY-2H                     189

Shelf          LIP SHELVES                  FLUSH SHELVES
Size            Model No.                       Model No.                         Wt.
24 x 36         GL6W2436-6PY-2H             G6W-2436-6PY-2H                135

24 x 48         GL6W2448-6PY-2H             G6W-2448-6PY-2H                160

30 x 48         GL6W3048-6PY-2H             G6W-3048-6PY-2H                180

30 x 60         GL6W3060-6PY-2H             G6W-3060-6PY-2H                206



Model 
2GL6W-2448-6PH

Model 
3G6W-2448-6PH

Model
3G-2436-6PHBK

Model
2G-2448-6PHBK

                                  LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES
                                  24” Clearance               25-1/2” Clearance            
               Shelf Size    Model No.                     Model No.                       Wt.

2 Shelf     24 x 48          2GL6W-2448-6PH             2G6W-2448-6PH                158
                 30 x 48          2GL6W-3048-6PH             2G6W-3048-6PH                176
                 30 x 60          2GL6W-3060-6PH             2G6W-3060-6PH                204
                 30 x 72          2GL6W-3072-6PH             2G6W-3072-6PH                236
                                  LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES
                                  11” Clearance               12” Clearance
               Shelf Size    Model No.                     Model No.                       Wt.

3 Shelf     24 x 48          3GL6W-2448-6PH             3G6W-2448-6PH                205
                 30 x 48          3GL6W-3048-6PH             3G6W-3048-6PH                231
                 30 x 60          3GL6W-3060-6PH             3G6W-3060-6PH                273
                 30 x 72          3GL6W-3072-6PH             3G6W-3072-6PH                318

                                  LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES
                                  24” Clearance               25-1/2” Clearance            
               Shelf Size    Model No.                     Model No.                       Wt.

2 Shelf     24 x 36          2GL-2436-6PHBK             2G-2436-6PHBK                 112
                 24 x 48          2GL-2448-6PHBK             2G-2448-6PHBK                 138
                 30 x 48          2GL-3048-6PHBK             2G-3048-6PHBK                 154
                 30 x 60          2GL-3060-6PHBK             2G-3060-6PHBK                 182
                 30 x 72          2GL-3072-6PHBK             2G-3072-6PHBK                 212
                                  LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES
                                  11” Clearance               12” Clearance
               Shelf Size    Model No.                     Model No.                       Wt.

3 Shelf     24 x 36          3GL-2436-6PHBK             3G-2436-6PHBK                 156
                 24 x 48          3GL-2448-6PHBK             3G-2448-6PHBK                 185
                 30 x 48          3GL-3048-6PHBK             3G-3048-6PHBK                 201
                 30 x 60          3GL-3060-6PHBK             3G-3060-6PHBK                 251
                 30 x 72          3GL-3072-6PHBK             3G-3072-6PHBK                 296

For 6” Polyurethane with Brakes, add wheel code: -6PYBK (3600 lbs. Capacity)
Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

6 Wheeled Heavy-Duty Shelf Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Two or three 12 gauge shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• Four swivel and two rigid casters
• 6” phenolic wheels
• Overall height: 36”

Heavy-Duty Shelf Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Two or three 12 gauge shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with wheel brakes
• 6” phenolic wheels
• Overall height: 36”

SHELF TRUCKS12
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2 SHELVES 3 SHELVES
Shelf Size       Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                    Wt.
24 x 36              GH-2436-8PHK                144      3GH-2436-8PHK              177
24 x 48              GH-2448-8PHK                167      3GH-2448-8PHK              209
30 x 48              GH-3048-8PHK                190      3GH-3048-8PHK              242
30 x 60              GH-3060-8PHK                216      3GH-3060-8PHK              280
30 x 72              GH-3072-8PHK                246      3GH-3072-8PHK              310
36 x 72              GH-3672-8PHK                275      3GH-3672-8PHK              365

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL (Only available on 2 rigid and 2 swivel caster option)

4 Swivel Casters
• 2 with wheel brakes, and 2 with swivel locks that convert

from swivel to rigid casters

2 SHELVES 3 SHELVES
Shelf Size       Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                    Wt.
24 x 36              GH2436-8PHKBKPL        147      3GH236-8PHKBKPL        180
24 x 48              GH2448-8PHKBKPL        170      3GH248-8PHKBKPL        212
30 x 48              GH3048-8PHKBKPL        193      3GH348-8PHKBKPL        245
30 x 60              GH3060-8PHKBKPL        219      3GH360-8PHKBKPL        283
30 x 72              GH3072-8PHKBKPL        248      3GH3072-8PHKBKPL      312
36 x 72              GH3672-8PHKBKPL        278      3GH372-8PHKBKPL        368

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL (Only available on 2 rigid and 2 swivel caster option)

Extra-Heavy-Duty Shelf Truck
5000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• 2” x 2” heavy-duty corner angles
• Top shelf height: 36”
• Available with two or three shelves
• Shelf clearance: 

• Two shelf models: 23”
• Three shelf models: 10-1/2”

• 8” phenolic wheels with kingpinless casters
• Available with multiple caster/brake configurations

2 Rigid, 2 Swivel Casters

Model 
GH-3048-8PHK

Model 
3GH-3048-8PHKFL

Model 
3GH348-8PHKBKPL

Optional 
Floor Lock

4 Position 
Swivel Lock



SHELF TRUCKS14

Model
DS2436X3-6PY

Model
DS2436X6-6PY

Model
DS2436X12-6PY

Model
3DS-1830-X3-5PY

Deep Shelf Trucks
1200 lbs. to 3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel shelves
• Available with the following shelf configurations:

• 3” deep top & bottom shelves
• 6” deep top & bottom shelves
• 12” deep top shelf (1-1/2” bottom shelf)

• Available with 1200 lbs. or 3600 lbs. capacity
• 1200 lbs: 5” polyurethane wheels, 35” OAH
• 3600 lbs: 6” polyurethane wheels, 38” OAH

• Two rigid and two swivel casters

                                            2 Shelf Models 3 Shelf Models
                    1200 LBS. CAPACITY    3600 LBS. CAPACITY 1200 LBS. CAPACITY
Shelf Size     Model No.            Wt.      Model No.            Wt. Model No. Wt.

18 x 30           DS1830X3-5PY        71      DS1830X3-6PY        81 3DS1830X3-5PY 98
24 x 36           DS2436X3-5PY        95      DS2436X3-6PY      105 3DS2436X3-5PY 134
24 x 48           DS2448X3-5PY      122      DS2448X3-6PY      132 3DS2448X3-5PY 166
30 x 60           –                      –      DS3060X3-6PY      181 – –

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

6-Inch Deep Shelf Trucks
• 6” deep top & bottom shelves
• Shelf clearance: 16-1/2”

                          1200 LBS. CAPACITY             3600 LBS. CAPACITY
Shelf Size     Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.

18 x 30           DS1830X6-5PY                   87      DS1830X6-6PY                       97
24 x 36           DS2436X6-5PY                 116      DS2436X6-6PY                     126
24 x 48           DS2448X6-5PY 147      DS2448X6-6PY                     157

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

12-Inch Deep Shelf Truck
• 12” deep top shelf & 1-1/2” deep bottom shelf
• Shelf clearance: 15-1/2”

                          1200 LBS. CAPACITY             3600 LBS. CAPACITY
Shelf Size     Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.
18 x 30           DS1830X12-5PY                 91      DS1830X12-6PY                   101

24 x 36           DS2436X12-5PY               122      DS2436X12-6PY                   132
24 x 48           DS2448X12-5PY 155      DS2448X12-6PY                   165

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

3-Inch Deep Top Shelf 
• 3” deep top & bottom shelves
• Available with 2 or 3 shelves

• 2 shelves: shelf clearance 22-1/2”
• 3 shelves: shelf clearance 10”
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Ergonomic Handle Deep Shelf Trucks
1200 lbs. to 3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel shelves
• Available with the following shelf configurations:

• 3” deep top & bottom shelves
• 6” deep top & bottom shelves
• 12” deep top shelf (1-1/2” bottom shelf)

• Available with 1200 lbs. or 3600 lbs. capacity
• 1200 lbs: 5” polyurethane wheels, 35” OAH
• 3600 lbs: 6” polyurethane wheels, 38” OAH

• Two rigid and two swivel casters

                                      2 Shelf Models 3 Shelf Models

Shelf      1200 LBS. CAPACITY       3600 LBS. CAPACITY 1200 LBS. CAPACITY
Size       Model No.             Wt.    Model No.                Wt. Model No. Wt.

24 x 36    ENDS2436X3-5PY     96    ENDS2436X3-6PY      106 3ENDS2436X3-5PY 135
24 x 48    ENDS2448X3-5PY   123    ENDS2448X3-6PY      133 3ENDS2448X3-5PY 167
30 x 60    –                        –    ENDS3060X3-6PY      182 – –

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

Model
ENDS-2436X3-6PY

6-Inch Deep Shelf Trucks
• 6” deep top & bottom shelf

                          1200 LBS. CAPACITY             3600 LBS. CAPACITY
Shelf Size     Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.

24 x 36           ENDS2436X6-5PY            117      ENDS2436X6-6PY                127
24 x 48           ENDS2448X6-5PY 148      ENDS2448X6-6PY                158

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

Model
ENDS2436X6-6PY

12-Inch Deep Shelf Trucks
• 12” deep top shelf & 1-1/2” deep bottom shelf

                          1200 LBS. CAPACITY             3600 LBS. CAPACITY
Shelf Size     Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.

24 x 36           ENDS2436X12-5PY          123      ENDS2436X12-6PY              133
24 x 48           ENDS2448X12-5PY 156      ENDS2448X12-6PY              166

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

Model
ENDS2436X12-6PY

Model
3ENDS2436X3-5PY

3-Inch Deep Shelf Truck
• 3” deep top & bottom shelves
• Available with 2 or 3 shelves

• 2 shelves: shelf clearance 22-1/2”
• 3 shelves: shelf clearance 10”
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Deep Shelf Order Picking Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12” long writing shelf
• Storage pocket measures 14”W x 12-1/2”L x 4-3/4”H 
• 12 gauge shelves
• Available with the following shelf configurations:

• 3” deep top & bottom shelves
• 6” deep top & bottom shelves
• 12” deep top shelf (1-1/2” bottom shelf)

• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels

Shelf Size                                   3” Deep Shelves                                
W x L           Model No.                                                                Wt.
18 x 30          DS1830X3-6PYWSP                                                          101
24 x 36          DS2436X3-6PYWSP                                                          125
24 x 48          DS2448X3-6PYWSP                                                          152

Shelf Size                                   6” Deep Shelves
W x L           Model No.                                                                Wt.
18 x 30          DS1830X6-6PYWSP                                                          117
24 x 36          DS2436X6-6PYWSP                                                          146
24 x 48          DS2448X6-6PYWSP                                                          177

Shelf Size                                  12” Deep Shelves
W x L           Model No.                                                                Wt.
18 x 30          DS1830X126PYWSP                                                         121
24 x 36          DS2436X126PYWSP                                                         152
24 x 48          DS2448X126PYWSP                                                         185

3-Inch Deep Shelves
• Shelf clearance: 22-1/2”

6-Inch Deep Shelves
• Shelf clearance: 16-1/2”

12-Inch Deep Shelves
• Shelf clearance: 15-1/2”
• Bottom shelf has 1-1/2” retaining lips

Model
DS2436X3-6PYWSP

Model
DS2436X6-6PYWSP

Model
DS2436X126PYWSP



Model
DS-2436X3-9P

Model
DS-2436X12-9P

Model
DS-2436X6-9P

Model
DSX2448-X12-5PY
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                    9” x 3”                                   10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber
Shelf Size     Pneumatic Casters                 Puncture-Proof Casters 
W x L            Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.

24 x 36           DS-2436X3-9P                  101      DS-2436X3-10SR                  106
24 x 48           DS-2448X3-9P                  127      DS-2448X3-10SR                  132
30 x 60           DS-3060X3-9P                  171      DS-3060X3-10SR                  176

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

                    9” x 3”                                   10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber
Shelf Size     Pneumatic Casters                 Puncture-Proof Casters 
W x L            Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.

24 x 36           DS-2436X6-9P                  122      DS-2436X6-10SR                  127
24 x 48           DS-2448X6-9P                  136      DS-2448X6-10SR                  141

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

6-Inch Deep Top Shelf
• Shelf clearance: 17”

                    9” x 3”                                   10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber
Shelf Size     Pneumatic Casters                 Puncture-Proof Casters 
W x L            Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.

24 x 36           DS-2436X12-9P                135      DS-2436X12-10SR               140
24 x 48           DS-2448X12-9P                168      DS-2448X12-10SR               173

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

12-Inch Deep Top Shelf
• Shelf clearance: 11”

3-Inch Deep Top Shelf
• Shelf clearance: 20” 

Cushion Load Deep Shelf Trucks
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Available with 3”, 6”, or 12” deep top trays
• Bottom shelf has 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Your choice of cushion load wheels:

• 9” pneumatic: 36” OAH
• 10” solid rubber: 36-1/2” OAH

• 12 gauge shelves
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

12-inch Deep Shelf Truck 
with Mesh Sides
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12” clearview lips on top shelf
• Bottom shelf has 1-1/2” retaining lips
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Shelf Size    
W x L           Model No.                                                                         Wt.
18 x 30          DSX1830-X12-5PY                                                                        87
24 x 36          DSX2436-X12-5PY                                                                      106
24 x 48          DSX2448-X12-5PY                                                                      130



Model
G-2436-9PM-WSP

Model
LGL-2436-WSBRK

Model
3LG-2448-WSP-BK

Storage Pocket

SHELF TRUCKS18

Shelf Size  LIP SHELVES                  FLUSH SHELVES              Wt.

Non-Slip Vinyl Shelf Surfaces

24 x 36        GL-2436-9PM-WSP            G-2436-9PM-WSP                117
24 x 48        GL-2448-9PM-WSP            G-2448-9PM-WSP                133
Without Vinyl Shelf Surfaces

24 x 36        GL-2436-9P-WSP               G-2436-9P-WSP                    113
24 x 48        GL-2448-9P-WSP               G-2448-9P-WSP                    127

Shelf Size   LIP EDGE SHELVES       FLUSH EDGE TOP            Wt.

Writing Shelf Only

18 x 32          LGL-1832-WSBRK             LG-1832-WSBRK                   80
24 x 36          LGL-2436-WSBRK             LG-2436-WSBRK                 101
24 x 48          LGL-2448-WSBRK             LG-2448-WSBRK                 120

Writing Shelf & Storage Pocket
Storage pocket measures 14”W x 12-1/2”L x 4-3/4”H

18 x 32          LGL-1832-WS-P-BK          LG-1832-WS-P-BK                 90
24 x 36          LGL-2436-WS-P-BK          LG-2436-WS-P-BK               111
24 x 48          LGL-2448-WS-P-BK          LG-2448-WS-P-BK               130

Shelf Size   LIP EDGE SHELVES       FLUSH EDGE TOP            Wt.

Writing Shelf Only

18 x 32          3LGL-1832-WSBRK           3LG-1832-WSBRK                 97
24 x 36          3LGL-2436-WSBRK           3LG-2436-WSBRK               133
24 x 48          3LGL-2448-WSBRK          3LG-2448-WSBRK                162

Writing Shelf & Storage Pocket
Storage pocket measures 14”W x 12-1/2”L x 4-3/4”H

18 x 32          3LGL1832-WSP-BK           3LG-1832-WSP-BK              106
24 x 36         3LGL2436-WSP-BK           3LG-2436-WSP-BK               142
24 x 48         3LGL2448-WSP-BK           3LG-2448-WSP-BK               171

Order Picking Truck
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges on

top shelf
• Bottom shelf has 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Height: top shelf - 35”, writing shelf - 39”
• 12” long writing shelf
• Also available with storage pocket
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with wheel brakes

Two Shelves
• Shelf clearance: 25”

Three Shelves
• Shelf clearance: 11-3/4”

Instrument Cart with Writing
Shelf and Storage Pocket
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 14 gauge shelves
• 12” long writing shelf
• Storage pocket measures 14”W x 12-1/2”L x 4-3/4”H 
• Height: top shelf - 34”, overall height - 39”
• 9” pneumatic wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters



Model 
5M-2448-6PH

Model
4ML2448-6PH-WSP

3
Shelf

4
Shelf

5
Shelf

                          LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES             Shelf
           W x L       46-1/2” Overall Height  45” Overall Height          Clearance   Wt. 

            24 x 36      3ML2436-6PH-WSP          3M-2436-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         162 
            24 x 48      3ML2448-6PH-WSP          3M-2448-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         193 
            30 x 48      3ML3048-6PH-WSP          3M-3048-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         233 
            30 x 60      3ML3060-6PH-WSP          3M-3060-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         273
            30 x 72      3ML3072-6PH-WSP          3M-3072-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         315

                          LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES             Shelf
           W x L       65” Overall Height        63-1/2” Overall Height    Clearance   Wt.

            24 x 36      4ML2436-6PH-WSP          4M-2436-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         195 
            24 x 48      4ML2448-6PH-WSP          4M-2448-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         236 
            30 x 48      4ML3048-6PH-WSP          4M-3048-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         285 
            30 x 60      4ML3060-6PH-WSP          4M-3060-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         338
            30 x 72      4ML3072-6PH-WSP          4M-3072-6PH-WSP            16-1/2”         394

                          LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES             Shelf 
           W x L       65” Overall Height        63-1/2” Overall Height    Clearance   Wt.

            24 x 36      5ML2436-6PH-WSP          5M-2436-6PH-WSP            12”                227 
            24 x 48      5ML2448-6PH-WSP          5M-2448-6PH-WSP            12”                278 
            30 x 48      5ML3048-6PH-WSP          5M-3048-6PH-WSP            12”                327 
            30 x 60      5ML3060-6PH-WSP          5M-3060-6PH-WSP            12”                393
            30 x 72      5ML3072-6PH-WSP          5M-3072-6PH-WSP            12”                463

For 6” x 2” Polyurethane Casters, use wheel code: -6PY (3600 lbs. Capacity)
Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

                          LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES             Shelf
           W x L       46-1/2” Overall Height  45” Overall Height          Clearance   Wt. 

            24 x 36      3ML-2436-6PH                  3M-2436-6PH                      16-1/2”         142 
            24 x 48      3ML-2448-6PH                  3M-2448-6PH                      16-1/2”         173 
            30 x 48      3ML-3048-6PH                  3M-3048-6PH                      16-1/2”         204 
            30 x 60      3ML-3060-6PH                  3M-3060-6PH                      16-1/2”         244
            30 x 72      3ML-3072-6PH                  3M-3072-6PH                      16-1/2”         286

                          LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES             Shelf
           W x L       65” Overall Height         63-1/2” Overall Height    Clearance   Wt.

            24 x 36      4ML-2436-6PH                  4M-2436-6PH                      16-1/2”         175 
            24 x 48      4ML-2448-6PH                  4M-2448-6PH                      16-1/2”         216 
            30 x 48      4ML-3048-6PH                  4M-3048-6PH                      16-1/2”         256 
            30 x 60      4ML-3060-6PH                  4M-3060-6PH                      16-1/2”         309
            30 x 72      4ML-3072-6PH                  4M-3072-6PH                      16-1/2”         365

                          LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES             Shelf
           W x L       65” Overall Height         63-1/2” Overall Height    Clearance   Wt.

            24 x 36      5ML-2436-6PH                  5M-2436-6PH                      12”                207 
            24 x 48      5ML-2448-6PH                  5M-2448-6PH                      12”                258 
            30 x 48      5ML-3048-6PH                  5M-3048-6PH                      12”                307 
            30 x 60      5ML-3060-6PH                  5M-3060-6PH                      12”                373
            30 x 72      5ML-3072-6PH                  5M-3072-6PH                      12”                443

For 6” x 2” Polyurethane Casters, use wheel code -6PY (3600 lbs. Capacity)
Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

3
Shelf

4
Shelf

5
Shelf

Multi-Shelf Trucks
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Available with three, four, or five shelves
• Available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters

Multi-Shelf Order Picking Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Available with three, four, or five shelves
• Available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• 12” long writing shelf
• Storage pocket measures 14”W x 12-1/2”L x 4-3/4”H
• Handle extends 16” out from shelves
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
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Model
5ENML-2448-5PY

Model
5ENM-3060-6PH

SHELF TRUCKS20

Welded Multi-Shelf Service Cart 
with Ergonomic Handle
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 14 gauge shelves
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• Overall height: 62”

Multi-Shelf Truck 
with Ergonomic Handle
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Available with three, four, or five shelves
• Available with 1.5” retaining lips or flush edges
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters

3
Shelf

4
Shelf

5
Shelf

                          LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES             Shelf
           W x L       46-1/2” Overall Height  45” Overall Height          Clearance   Wt. 

            24 x 36      3ENML-2436-6PH              3ENM-2436-6PH                 16-1/2”         143 
            24 x 48      3ENML-2448-6PH              3ENM-2448-6PH                 16-1/2”         174 
            30 x 48      3ENML-3048-6PH              3ENM-3048-6PH                 16-1/2”         205 
            30 x 60      3ENML-3060-6PH              3ENM-3060-6PH                 16-1/2”         245
            30 x 72      3ENML-3072-6PH              3ENM-3072-6PH                 16-1/2”         287

                          LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES             Shelf
           W x L       65” Overall Height        63-1/2” Overall Height    Clearance   Wt.

            24 x 36      4ENML-2436-6PH              4ENM-2436-6PH                 16-1/2”         176 
            24 x 48      4ENML-2448-6PH              4ENM-2448-6PH                 16-1/2”         217 
            30 x 48      4ENML-3048-6PH              4ENM-3048-6PH                 16-1/2”         257 
            30 x 60      4ENML-3060-6PH              4ENM-3060-6PH                 16-1/2”         310
            30 x 72      4ENML-3072-6PH              4ENM-3072-6PH                 16-1/2”         366

                          LIP SHELVES                 FLUSH SHELVES             Shelf 
           W x L       65” Overall Height        63-1/2” Overall Height    Clearance   Wt.

            24 x 36      5ENML-2436-6PH              5ENM-2436-6PH                 12”                208 
            24 x 48      5ENML-2448-6PH              5ENM-2448-6PH                 12”                259 
            30 x 48      5ENML-3048-6PH              5ENM-3048-6PH                 12”                308 
            30 x 60      5ENML-3060-6PH              5ENM-3060-6PH                 12”                374
            30 x 72      5ENML-3072-6PH              5ENM-3072-6PH                 12”                444

For 6” x 2” Polyurethane Casters, use wheel code: -6PY (3600 lbs. Capacity)
Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

NEW

P R O D U C T

2026

           Shelf       LIP SHELVES          FLUSH SHELVES               Shelf
           Size         Model No.               Model No.                      Clearance           Wt. 
            24 x 36      3ENML-2436-5PY     3ENM-2436-5PY                    25.5”                 128
            24 x 48      3ENML-2448-5PY     3ENM-2448-5PY                    25.5”                 163 
            24 x 36      4ENML-2436-5PY     4ENM-2436-5PY                    16.5”                 151
            24 x 48      4ENML-2448-5PY     4ENM-2448-5PY                    16.5”                 193
            24 x 36      5ENML-2436-5PY     5ENM-2436-5PY                      12”                   174
            24 x 48      5ENML-2448-5PY     5ENM-2448-5PY                      12”                   223

3
Shelf

4
Shelf

5
Shelf



Welded Multi-Shelf Service Cart
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 14 gauge shelves
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges
• Overall height: 62”
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Model
5MC-2448-6PY

Adjustable Height Multi-Shelf Truck
800 lbs. Capacity per Shelf

• 14 gauge shelves
• Available with two or three shelves
• Adjustable in the following ways:

• Shelves can be flush or lip up
• Positioned either level, or with a 7° or 15° slope
• Shelf heights are adjustable in 2-1/4” increments

• 48” tall shelf supports
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Multi-Shelf Order Picking Truck 
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Shelves have 1-1/2” retaining lips on 3 sides, flush front edge
• Overall height: 64-1/2”

                 2 Adjustable Shelves                    3 Adjustable Shelves
Shelf          and fixed base                              and fixed base
Size           Model No.                          Wt.      Model No.                           Wt.
24 x 48        AM-2A-2448-6PY                   167       AM-3A-2448-6PY                    198
24 x 60        AM-2A-2460-6PY                   191       AM-3A-2460-6PY                    229

Also available with Wheel Brakes, add: -BRK

                 4 Shelves                                      5 Shelves
Shelf          Shelf clearance: 16-1/2”              Shelf clearance: 12”
Size           Model No.                          Wt.      Model No.                           Wt.
24 x 36        4MC-2436-6PY                      175       5MC-2436-6PY                        207
24 x 48        4MC-2448-6PY                      216       5MC-2448-6PY                        258

Model
AM-3A-2448-6PY

Model
5ML-2448-5PY

           Shelf       LIP SHELVES      FLUSH SHELVES               Shelf
           Size         Model No.           Model No.                      Clearance        Wt. 

            18 x 32      3ML-1832-5PY      3M-1832-5PY                         25.5”               101
            24 x 36      3ML-2436-5PY      3M-2436-5PY                         25.5”               128
            24 x 48      3ML-2448-5PY      3M-2448-5PY                         25.5”               163
            18 x 32      4ML-1832-5PY      4M-1832-5PY                         16.5”               113
            24 x 36      4ML-2436-5PY      4M-2436-5PY                         16.5”               151
            24 x 48      4ML-2448-5PY      4M-2448-5PY                         16.5”               193
            18 x 32      5ML-1832-5PY      5M-1832-5PY                          12”                125
            24 x 36      5ML-2436-5PY      5M-2436-5PY                          12”                174
            24 x 48      5ML-2448-5PY      5M-2448-5PY                          12”                223

3
Shelf

4
Shelf

5
Shelf



Model
2LDWP2436-10P-G

W x L
Deck          Model No.                          Wheel Type                         Wt.

24 x 36
        2LDWP2436-10-G                 10” Solid Rubber Tire               101

                    2LDWP2436-10P-G               10” Pneumatic                          92

24 x 48
        2LDWP2448-10-G                 10” Solid Rubber Tire               117

                    2LDWP2448-10P-G               10” Pneumatic                         108

2-Shelf Wagon Truck 
with Perforated Deck
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Perforated, 12 gauge steel shelves
• 5th wheel style steering with ergonomic handle

Model
4MLP-2448-6PY-G

Model
LGLP-2436-BK

Model
LGLP-2436-9P-G

                  Overall
                  W x D x H        Model No.                Shelf Clearance    Wt.

3 Shelf
       24 x 48 x 63      3MLP-2448-6PY-G              24-3/4”             133

                    30 x 60 x 63      3MLP-3060-6PY-G              24-3/4”             180

4 Shelf
       24 x 48 x 63      4MLP-2448-6PY-G                 16”                162

                    30 x 60 x 63      4MLP-3060-6PY-G                 16”                224

5 Shelf
       24 x 48 x 63      5MLP-2448-6PY-G              11-1/2”             186

                    30 x 60 x 63      5MLP-3060-6PY-G              11-1/2”             262

Multi-Shelf Nursery Truck
Up to 2000 lbs. Capacity (400 lbs. per Shelf)

• Heavy-duty, perforated, 14 gauge steel shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lip
• 1” tubular steel push handle
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels

Welded Service Cart 
with Perforated Deck 
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Perforated, 12 gauge steel shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Overall height: 35”
• Shelf clearance: 25”
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels with wheel brakes

Shelf Size
W x L                 Model No.                 Wt.

24 x 36                 LGLP-2436-BK              80
24 x 48                 LGLP-2448-BK              97

Deck Size     Model No.                   Wt.

24 x 36            LGLP-2436-9P-G             80
24 x 48            LGLP-2448-9P-G             97

Service Cart 
with Perforated Deck
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Perforated, 12 gauge steel shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lip
• 9” pneumatic wheels
• Shelf clearance: 19”
• Overall height: 35”
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Model
LWP-2436-10P

Model
LW-2436-10-FSD

Model
LW-2436-10P

Model
LWP-2436-10P-G

W x L                                        Capacity
Deck          Model No.                  (lbs.)       Wheel Type                     Wt.

24 x 36      LWP-2436-10                 1200        10 x 2.75 Solid Rubber         73
                    LWP-2436-10P               1200        10 x 3.50 Pneumatic             63

Perforated Steel Deck
• 12 gauge perforated steel deck
• 1” diameter holes
• 1-1/2” retaining lip

                                                   Capacity
Deck          Model No.                     (lbs.)     Wheel Type                    Wt.

                    LW-2436-8S                      1200      8 x 2.50 Solid Rubber         70
Lip-Up        LW-2436-10                      1200      10 x 2.75 Solid Rubber         76
                    LW-2436-10P                    1200      10 x 3.50 Pneumatic           67

                    LW-2436-8S-FSD              1200      8 x 2.50 Solid Rubber         70
Flush           LW-2436-10-FSD              1200      10 x 2.75 Solid Rubber         76
                    LW-2436-10P-FSD            1200      10 x 3.50 Pneumatic           67

Wagon Trucks
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Fifth wheel steering
• Your choice of wheels:

• 8” x 2-1/2” solid rubber
• 10” x 2-1/2” solid rubber
• 10” x 2-3/4” pneumatic

• Pull handle with vinyl grip
• 24” x 36” deck size
• Deck available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Powder coated red finish
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use

Steel Deck
• All-welded construction
• 12 gauge steel deck
• Deck available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips

W x L                                        Capacity
Deck          Model No.                  (lbs.)       Wheel Type                     Wt.

24 x 36      LWP-2436-10-G             1200        10 x 2.75 Solid Rubber         73
                    LWP-2436-10P-G           1200        10 x 3.50 Pneumatic             63

Nursery Wagon 
with Perforated Deck
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Perforated, 12 gauge steel deck
• 1-1/2” retaining lip
• Stronger and more durable than expanded metal
• Powder coated green finish
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
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Model
CH-2448-X6-16P

Deep Lip Wagon Trucks
Up to 3500 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge, reinforced steel deck
• Deck available with 3” or 6” retaining lips
• Your choice of wheels:

• 12” x 2-1/2” mold-on rubber - 3500 lbs. capacity
• 16” x 4” pneumatic - 3000 lbs. capacity
• 12” x 3-1/2” pneumatic - 2000 lbs. capacity

WHEEL SELECTION

                       12” x 2-1/2”                           16” x 4”                        12” x 3-1/2”
                   Mold-On Rubber                     Pneumatic                       Pneumatic
                  3500 lbs. Capacity             3000 lbs. Capacity          2000 lbs. Capacity

 Size          Model No.               Wt.     Model No.            Wt.      Model No.             Wt.

3” LIP EDGE DECK

 24 x 48     CH-2448-X3-12MR      189      CH-2448-X3-16P     137      CH-2448-X3-12P      127
 30 x 60     CH-3060-X3-12MR      221      CH-3060-X3-16P     170      CH-3060-X3-12P      160

6” LIP EDGE DECK

 24 x 48     CH-2448-X6-12MR      205      CH-2448-X6-16P     153      CH-2448-X6-12P      143
 30 x 60     CH-3060-X6-12MR      241      CH-3060-X6-16P     190      CH-3060-X6-12P      180

Model
LDW2436-X6-10

Model
LDWP2436-X6-10P

Steel Deck Trucks with 6” Sides
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 6” sides formed from 12 gauge steel sheet
• All-welded construction
• Available with solid steel deck or perforated steel deck
• Easy assembly of wheels and handle to welded unit
• Your choice of wheels:

• 10” x 2-3/4” solid rubber
• 10” x 3-1/2” pneumatic

Steel Deck

W x L                                        Capacity
Deck          Model No.                  (lbs.)       Wheel Type                     Wt.

24 x 36      LDW2436-X6-10            1200        10 x 2.75 Solid Rubber         92
                    LDW2436-X6-10P          1200        10 x 3.50 Pneumatic             83

W x L                                        Capacity
Deck          Model No.                  (lbs.)       Wheel Type                     Wt.

24 x 36      LDWP2436-X6-10          1200        10 x 2.75 Solid Rubber         89
                    LDWP2436-X6-10P        1200        10 x 3.50 Pneumatic             80

Perforated Steel Deck



HEAVY-DUTY
Wagon Trucks
Up to 3500 lbs. Capacity

• Easier to maneuver with fifth wheel steering
• T-handle with vinyl hand grips
• Full 1” diameter axles and roller bearing wheels
• Structural channel undercarriage for heavier loads

and durability
• 12 gauge, reinforced steel deck
• Deck available with flush edges or 1-1/2” 

retaining lips
• Your choice of wheels:

• 12” x 2-1/2” mold-on rubber - 3500 lbs. capacity
• 16” x 4” pneumatic - 3000 lbs. capacity
• 12” x 3-1/2” pneumatic - 2000 lbs. capacity

WHEEL SELECTION

                           12” x 2-1/2”                        16” x 4”                       12” x 3-1/2”
                       Mold-On Rubber                   Pneumatic                      Pneumatic
                      3500 lbs. Capacity           3000 lbs. Capacity         2000 lbs. Capacity
                    Deck Height: 16-1/2”       Deck Height: 18-1/2”     Deck Height: 16-1/2”

 Size          Model No.               Wt.     Model No.            Wt.      Model No.             Wt.

 24 x 36       CH-2436-12MR         175      CH-2436-16P          123       CH-2436-12P           113
 24 x 48       CH-2448-12MR         185      CH-2448-16P          133       CH-2448-12P           123
 30 x 48       CH-3048-12MR         201      CH-3048-16P          149       CH-3048-12P           140
 30 x 60       CH-3060-12MR         216      CH-3060-16P          165       CH-3060-12P           155
 36 x 60       CH-3660-12MR         224      CH-3660-16P          182       CH-3660-12P           172
 36 x 72       CH-3672-12MR         251      CH-3672-16P          198       CH-3672-12P           187

For Flush Steel Deck, add: -FSD to model number

WHEEL SELECTION

                           12” x 2-1/2”                        16” x 4”                       12” x 3-1/2”
                       Mold-On Rubber                   Pneumatic                      Pneumatic
                      3500 lbs. Capacity           3000 lbs. Capacity         2000 lbs. Capacity
                    Deck Height: 16-1/2”       Deck Height: 18-1/2”     Deck Height: 16-1/2”

 Size          Model No.               Wt.     Model No.            Wt.      Model No.             Wt.

 24 x 36       CHP-2436-12MR       171      CHP-2436-16P       119       CHP-2436-12P         109
 24 x 48       CHP-2448-12MR       179      CHP-2448-16P       127       CHP-2448-12P         117
 30 x 48       CHP-3048-12MR       193      CHP-3048-16P       141       CHP-3048-12P         132
 30 x 60       CHP-3060-12MR       206      CHP-3060-16P       155       CHP-3060-12P         145
 36 x 60       CHP-3660-12MR       213      CHP-3660-16P       171       CHP-3660-12P         161
 36 x 72       CHP-3672-12MR       238      CHP-3672-16P       185       CHP-3672-12P         175

RING DRAWBAR OPTION

Optional 36” long combination
Ring Drawbar/ T-Handle includes
2-1/2” I.D. Eye for intermittent
towing at speeds under 5 mph.
Capacities reduced by 25%
when towing.

Model 004-0184

Model
CH-3060-16P

Model
CHP-2448-12MR

HEAVY-DUTY
Wagon Trucks with Perforated Deck
Up to 3500 lbs. Capacity

• Perforated, 12 gauge steel deck
• Easier to maneuver with fifth wheel steering
• T-handle with vinyl hand grips
• Full 1” diameter axles and roller bearing wheels
• Structural channel undercarriage for heavier loads and durability
• 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Your choice of wheels:

• 12” x 2-1/2” mold-on rubber - 3500 lbs. capacity
• 16” x 4” pneumatic- 3000 lbs. capacity
• 12” x 3-1/2” pneumatic - 2000 lbs. capacity
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Model
CD-3060-16PFD-CR

8-Wheeler Wagon Truck
3000 lbs. Capacity

• Ring drawbar/T-handle has 2-1/2” I.D. ring
• 12 gauge, reinforced steel deck
• 16” x 4” pneumatic wheels
• Deck available with 1-1/2” retaining lips or flush edges

Size          Lip Edge Model No.        Flush Deck Model No.          Wt.

30 x 48       CD-3048-16P-CR               CD-3048-16PFD-CR                 155
30 x 60       CD-3060-16P-CR               CD-3060-16PFD-CR                 170
36 x 60       CD-3660-16P-CR               CD-3660-16PFD-CR                 187
36 x 72       CD-3672-16P-CR               CD-3672-16PFD-CR                 202

WAGONS & TRAILERS26

Model
CSW-3060-8MR

Caster Steer Wagon
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge, reinforced steel deck
• Deck height: 11”
• 1-1/2” retaining lips
• “T” style handle with vinyl hand grips
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

8” MOLD-ON RUBBER 8” POLYURETHANE

Deck Size     Model No.                   Wt. Model No. Wt.

24 x 48            CSW-2448-8MR               80 CSW-2448-8PY 68
30 x 48            CSW-3048-8MR               91 CSW-3048-8PY 79
30 x 60            CSW-3060-8MR             111 CSW-3060-8PY 99
30 x 72            CSW-3072-8MR             122 CSW-3072-8PY 110
36 x 60            CSW-3660-8MR             135 CSW-3660-8PY 123



WAGONS & TRAILERS 27

Model
CS-3060-8MRHD

Wishbone half of coupler 
stands upright when not in use.

Versatile ring type wishbone
coupler with 2-1/2” 

I.D. ring can also be used 
with most pintle hitches.

Pin & Clevis Rear Coupler

Model
CS3060-8MRHD-2H

Caster Steer Trailers
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge, reinforced steel deck
• Available with 1 or 2 removable pushbar handles
• Deck height: 11”
• 8” x 2” mold-on rubber wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Can be used independently or connected to other trailers
• Ring drawbar stays in upright position for manual

operation as a platform truck
• Pin and clevis rear hitch
• Not intended for speeds above 5 mph

Deck Size     Model No.                                       Wt.

30 x 60            CS-3060-8MRHD                                  160
30 x 72            CS-3072-8MRHD                                  175
36 x 60            CS-3660-8MRHD                                  178
36 x 72            CS-3672-8MRHD                                  195

Single Handle Model
• One removable pushbar handle

Deck Size     Model No.                                       Wt.

30 x 60            CS3060-8MRHD-2H                             175
30 x 72            CS3072-8MRHD-2H                             190
36 x 60            CS3660-8MRHD-2H                             194
36 x 72            CS3672-8MRHD-2H                             211

Double Handle Model
• Two removable pushbar handles



PLATFORM TRUCKS28

Model
NB6W-2448-6PY

Model
NBB-2448-8PY-2H

Model 
NBH-2448-PU

Model
NB6W2448-6PY-2H

                   RUBBER TIRED WHEELS     POLYURETHANE WHEELS   PHENOLIC WHEELS
                   3000 lbs. Capacity               4000 lbs. Capacity               5000 lbs. Capacity

Deck Size   Model No.                  Wt.     Model No.                  Wt.     Model No.              Wt.

24 x 48          NBH-2448-MR               161      NBH-2448-PU                177      NBH-2448-PH           163
30 x 48          NBH-3048-MR               170      NBH-3048-PU                186      NBH-3048-PH           172
30 x 60          NBH-3060-MR               181      NBH-3060-PU                197      NBH-3060-PH           188
30 x 72          NBH-3072-MR               190      NBH-3072-PU                207      NBH-3072-PH           192
36 x 60          NBH-3660-MR               192      NBH-3660-PU                208      NBH-3660-PH           194
36 x 72          NBH-3672-MR               205      NBH-3672-PU                221      NBH-3672-PH           207

Heavy-Duty Platform Trucks
Capacities to 5000 lbs.

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Removable pipe handle sits 29” above deck
• 12” axle mounted load wheels
• 8” x 2” welded swivel caster wheels
• Deck height: 16-1/2”

                   1 HANDLE MODELS 2 HANDLE MODELS

Deck Size    Model No. Wt. Model No.                    Wt

24 x 48           NB6W-2448-6PY 114 NB6W2448-6PY-2H        128
24 x 60           NB6W-2460-6PY 124 NB6W2460-6PY-2H        138
30 x 48           NB6W-3048-6PY 130 NB6W3048-6PY-2H        145
30 x 60           NB6W-3060-6PY 149 NB6W3060-6PY-2H        164
30 x 72           NB6W-3072-6PY 167 NB6W3072-6PY-2H        182
36 x 60           NB6W-3660-6PY 162 NB6W3660-6PY-2H        178
36 x 72           NB6W-3672-6PY 182 NB6W3672-6PY-2H        198

6-Wheel Platform Trucks
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Six-wheel platform trucks
• Available in a one or two handle design
• 12 gauge steel deck
• Six-wheeled design provides a zero-turn radius
• Two rigid center casters, and four corner mounted

swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels

                    8” x 2” POLYURETHANE
                    3600 lbs. Capacity

Deck Size    Model No.                                                                    Wt.

24 x 36          NBB-2436-8PY-2H                                                                  93
24 x 48          NBB-2448-8PY-2H                                                                104
24 x 60          NBB-2460-8PY-2H                                                                124
30 x 48          NBB-3048-8PY-2H                                                                125
30 x 60          NBB-3060-8PY-2H                                                                140
30 x 72          NBB-3072-8PY-2H                                                                150
36 x 60          NBB-3660-8PY-2H                                                                152
36 x 72          NBB-3672-8PY-2H                                                                168 

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

Double Handle Platform Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Two removable handles
• 8” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels



                   6” x 2” MOLD-ON RUBBER    8” x 2” MOLD-ON RUBBER    8” x 2” POLYURETHANE      8” x 2” PHENOLIC
                   2000 lbs. Capacity                 2400 lbs. Capacity                 NON-MARKING TREAD        3600 lbs. Capacity 
                                                                                                                with Wheel Brakes*
                                                                                                                3600 lbs. Capacity

Deck Size    Model No.                  Wt.       Model No.                    Wt.      Model No.                  Wt.     Model No.                   Wt.

24 x 36           NBB-2436-6MR               84       NBB-2436-8MR                88       NBB-2436-8PYBK           79     NBB-2436-8PH                 80
24 x 48           NBB-2448-6MR               95       NBB-2448-8MR                99       NBB-2448-8PYBK           90     NBB-2448-8PH                 91
24 x 60           NBB-2460-6MR             115       NBB-2460-8MR              119       NBB-2460-8PYBK         110     NBB-2460-8PH               111
30 x 48           NBB-3048-6MR             115       NBB-3048-8MR              119       NBB-3048-8PYBK         110     NBB-3048-8PH               111
30 x 60           NBB-3060-6MR             127       NBB-3060-8MR              131       NBB-3060-8PYBK         125     NBB-3060-8PH               123
30 x 72           NBB-3072-6MR             140       NBB-3072-8MR              144       NBB-3072-8PYBK         135     NBB-3072-8PH               136
36 x 60           NBB-3660-6MR             141       NBB-3660-8MR              145       NBB-3660-8PYBK         136     NBB-3660-8PH               137
36 x 72           NBB-3672-6MR             157       NBB-3672-8MR              161       NBB-3672-8PYBK         152     NBB-3672-8PH               153

OPTIONS:      Floor Lock -FL, Wheel Brakes -BRK
Extra handles, fixed handle, pipe stakes, and other 
superstructures also available.

* Note: Wheel brakes are not intended to stop moving equipment, or for use on ramps or inclines.

Model
NBB-2448-8PYBK

Heavy-Duty Platform Trucks
Up to 3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Removable pipe handle extends 29” above deck
• Your choice of wheels:

• 6” mold-on rubber - 2000 lbs. capacity, deck height - 9”
• 8” mold-on rubber - 2400 lbs. capacity, deck height: - 11”
• 8” polyurethane - 3600 lbs. capacity, deck height: - 11”
• 8” phenolic - 3600 lbs. capacity, deck height: - 11”

• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Also available with floor lock or wheel brakes

Platform Trucks 
with Rolling Bumpers
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Removable pipe handle
• Rolling bumpers
• Deck height: 11”
• 8” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with wheel brakes
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Model
NCB-2448-8PYBK

                   Rolling Bumpers

Deck Size    Model No.                                                                       Wt.

24 x 36           NCB-2436-8PYBK                                                                       80
24 x 48           NCB-2448-8PYBK                                                                       91
24 x 60           NCB-2460-8PYBK                                                                     111
30 x 48           NCB-3048-8PYBK                                                                     111
30 x 60           NCB-3060-8PYBK                                                                     126

Rolling
Bumpers

Floor Lock Option
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Model
NBB-2448-10SR

                   9” x 3” PNEUMATIC        10” x 3.50” PNEUMATIC 10” x 2.75” SOLID RUBBER
                   1200 lbs. Capacity          1500 lbs. Capacity         1500 lbs. Capacity

Deck Size   Model No.             Wt.     Model No.                 Wt. Model No. Wt.

24 x 36          NBB-2436-9P            90      NBB-2436-10P               98 NBB-2436-10SR 104
24 x 48          NBB-2448-9P          104      NBB-2448-10P             112 NBB-2448-10SR 118
24 x 60          NBB-2460-9P          113      NBB-2460-10P             121 NBB-2460-10SR 127
30 x 48          NBB-3048-9P          113      NBB-3048-10P             121 NBB-3048-10SR 127
30 x 60          NBB-3060-9P          131      NBB-3060-10P             139 NBB-3060-10SR 145
36 x 72          NBB-3672-9P          150      NBB-3672-10P             159 NBB-3672-10SR 165

Cushion-Load Platform Trucks 
• Reinforced steel deck
• Removable pipe handle sits 29” above deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Your choice of wheel material:

• 9” pneumatic - 1200 lbs. capacity
• 10” pneumatic - 1500 lbs. capacity
• 10” solid rubber - 1500 lbs. capacity

Model
NBBH-2448-9P

Model
NBBM-2448-9P

Platform Truck with 
Alternative Deck Surfaces
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Reinforced steel deck
• Your choice of 1/4” hardboard or nonslip vinyl matting
• Removable pipe handle sits 29” above deck
• Deck height: 12-1/2”
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 9” pneumatic wheels

NON-SLIP VINYL MATTING    1/4” HARDBOARD
Deck Size Model No.                    Wt.     Model No.                   Wt.

24 x 48 NBBM-2448-9P              107      NBBH-2448-9P              112
30 x 48 NBBM-3048-9P              118      NBBH-3048-9P              123

Model
BB3060B

High-Deck Cushion Load 
Platform Trucks
2500 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Removable pipe handle sits 23” above deck
• 16” axle mounted load wheels
• 12” swivel caster wheels

                   Deck Height 21”
                   Load Wheels 16” dia.
                   Caster Wheels 12” dia.

Deck Size   Model No.              Wt.

24 x 48          BB2448B                   160
30 x 48          BB3048B                   180
30 x 60          BB3060B                   200
36 x 60          BB3660B                   210
36 x 72          BB3672B                   230
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Model 
T700-X3

Model
T700-LU

Model
T520-1H

Model
T710-1H

Model
NBX3-2448-6PY

3-inch Lip Edge Platform Trucks
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 3” retaining lips on 14 gauge steel deck
• Removable pipe handle extends 28” above deck
• 5” polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters

Deck Size
W x L             Model No.            Wt.
18 x 32             T700-X3                    43
24 x 36             T710-X3                    53
24 x 48             T720-X3                    62

                    6” x 2” MOLD-ON RUBBER     5” POLYURETHANE
                    1600 lbs. Capacity                 1200 lbs. Capacity
                    Deck Height: 9”                      Deck Height: 6-1/2”Lipped
Deck Size     Model No.                    Wt.       Model No.                  Wt.

18 x 32            T500-LU                           61        T700-LU                          39
24 x 36            T510-LU                           71        T710-LU                          48
24 x 48            T520-LU                           80        T720-LU                          56

Steel Deck Platform Trucks
1200 lbs. and 1600 lbs. Capacity 

• 14 gauge steel deck
• Removable pipe handle extends 28” above deck
• Your choice of wheels:

• 5” polyurethane - 1200 lbs. capacity
• 6” mold-on rubber - 1600 lbs. capacity

• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Deck available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Powder coated gray finish

                    6” x 2” MOLD-ON RUBBER     5” POLYURETHANE
                    1600 lbs. Capacity                 1200 lbs. Capacity
                    Deck Height: 9”                      Deck Height: 8”Flush
Deck Size     Model No.                    Wt.       Model No.                  Wt.

18 x 32            T500-1H                           61        T700-1H                          39
24 x 36            T510-1H                           71        T710-1H                          48
24 x 48            T520-1H                           80        T720-1H                          56

                    6” x 2” POLYURETHANE
Deck Size     3600 lbs. Capacity
W x L            Model No.                                                                Wt.
24 x 36           NBX3-2436-6PY                                                                  83
24 x 48           NBX3-2448-6PY                                                                  95
30 x 60           NBX3-3060-6PY                                                                127

3-inch Lip Edge Platform Truck 
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 3” retaining lips on 12 gauge steel deck
• Removable pushbar handle
• 6” polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
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Model
T810P-9PN-G-LU

Model
T720-DIA-1H

Model 
T-520-P-1H

Model 
T-720-P-LU-UPS

9” x 3” PNEUMATIC WHEELS
11” Deck Height

Deck Size     Lip Deck                                                                  Wt.

24 x 36            T810P-9PN-G-LU                                                                59
24 x 48            T820P-9PN-G-LU                                                                71

10” x 2.75” SOLID RUBBER WHEELS
12” Deck Height

Deck Size     Lip Deck                                                                  Wt.

24 x 36            T810P-10SR-G-LU                                                              67
24 x 48            T820P-10SR-G-LU                                                              79

Nursery Platform Truck 
with Perforated Deck
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Perforated, 12 gauge steel deck
• 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Your choice of wheels:

• 9” pneumatic wheels
• 10” solid rubber wheels

• Removable handle stands 28” above deck
• Powder coated green finish

                    5” POLYURETHANE
                    1000 lbs. Capacity

Deck Size     Model No.                                                                  Wt.

24 x 36            T710-DIA-1H                                                                         48
24 x 48            T720-DIA-1H                                                                         56
24 x 60            T730-DIA-1H                                                                         63

Quick-Turn Platform Trucks
• Diamond caster pattern allows for a tighter turning radius
• 5” polyurethane - 1000 lbs. capacity
• Deck height: 7-1/2”

Platform Truck with 
Perforated Deck
• 12 gauge perforated steel deck
• Removable pipe handle
• Available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Your choice of wheels:

• 5” polyurethane - 1200 lbs. capacity
• 6” mold-on rubber - 2000 lbs. capacity

• Two rigid and two swivel casters

Deck
W x L           Flush Edge                       Lip Edge                           Wt.

1200 lbs. Capacity, 5” x 1-1/4” Polyurethane casters

24 x 36          T-710-P-1H-UPS                   T-710-P-LU-UPS                     44
24 x 48          T-720-P-1H-UPS                   T-720-P-LU-UPS                     50

2000 lbs. Capacity, 6” x 2” Mold-On Rubber Casters

24 x 36          T-510-P-1H                           T-510-P-LU                             44
24 x 48          T-520-P-1H                           T-520-P-LU                             50



Model
RNL2X6-2448-6PY

Model
RNL2-2448-6PY

Model
RNH2-2448-6PY

Model
RNB2-2448-6PYAH

Top Lower     Fixed Height                    Adjustable Height 
Deck Deck                                              
Size Size        Model No.              Wt.    Model No.                  Wt.

24 x 48 24 x 36     RNB2-2448-6PY       132    RNB2-2448-6PYAH       142
24 x 60 24 x 48     RNB2-2460-6PY       155    RNB2-2460-6PYAH       164
30 x 48 30 x 36     RNB2-3048-6PY       155    RNB2-3048-6PYAH       164
30 x 60 30 x 48     RNB2-3060-6PY       179    RNB2-3060-6PYAH       189

For 6” Mold-On Rubber Wheels, use wheel code: -6MR

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

Top Lower     Fixed Height                    Adjustable Height 
Deck Deck                                              
Size Size        Model No.              Wt.    Model No.                  Wt.

24 x 48 24 x 36     RNH2-2448-6PY       140    RNH2-2448-6PYAH       150
24 x 60 24 x 48     RNH2-2460-6PY       165    RNH2-2460-6PYAH       174
30 x 48 30 x 36     RNH2-3048-6PY       165    RNH2-3048-6PYAH       174
30 x 60 30 x 48     RNH2-3060-6PY       192    RNH2-3060-6PYAH       202

For 6” Mold-On Rubber Wheels, use wheel code: -6MR

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

Top Lower     Fixed Height                    Adjustable Height 
Deck Deck                                              
Size Size        Model No.              Wt.    Model No.                  Wt.

24 x 48 24 x 36     RNL2-2448-6PY        132    RNL2-2448-6PYAH       142
24 x 60 24 x 48     RNL2-2460-6PY        155    RNL2-2460-6PYAH       164
30 x 48 30 x 36     RNL2-3048-6PY        155    RNL2-3048-6PYAH       164
30 x 60 30 x 48     RNL2-3060-6PY        179    RNL2-3060-6PYAH       189

For 6” Mold-On Rubber Wheels, use wheel code: -6MR

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

Steel Deck
• 12 gauge steel

Hardboard over Steel Deck
• 1/4” hardboard over 12 gauge steel

Lip Edge Deck
• 12 gauge steel deck with 1-1/2” retaining lips

Top Lower     Fixed Height                    Adjustable Height 
Deck Deck                                              
Size Size        Model No.              Wt.    Model No.                  Wt.

24 x 48 24 x 36     RNL2X6-2448-6PY    156    RNL2X624486PYAH      166
24 x 60 24 x 48     RNL2X6-2460-6PY    183    RNL2X624606PYAH      192
30 x 48 30 x 36     RNL2X6-3048-6PY    183    RNL2X630486PYAH      192
30 x 60 30 x 48     RNL2X6-3060-6PY    209    RNL2X630606PYAH      219

For 6” Mold-On Rubber Wheels, use wheel code: -6MR

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

6” Deep Lip Edge Deck
• 6” deep lips on top deck
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on lower deck

Work-Height Platform Truck
with Lower Shelf
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on lower deck
• Available in a fixed or adjustable height version

• Fixed height: top deck height of 26”
• Adjustable height deck: adjusts from 25-1/2” to 

35-1/2” on 2” centers
• Removable handle extends 14” above deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
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Model 
RNB-2448-6PY

Model 
RNH-2448-6PY-AH

Model 
RNL-2448-6PY

Model 
RNLX6-2448-6PY

Floor Lock Option 
add -FL
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Work-Height Platform Truck
with Open Base
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel
• Available in a fixed or adjustable height version

• Fixed height: top deck height of 26”
• Adjustable height deck: adjusts from 25-1/2” to 

35-1/2” on 2” centers
• Removable handle extends 14” above deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels

                    Fixed Deck Height              Adjustable Height

Deck Size    Model No.                 Wt.     Model No.                     Wt.

24 x 48          RNB-2448-6PY            108      RNB-2448-6PY-AH           115
24 x 60          RNB-2460-6PY            123      RNB-2460-6PY-AH           130
30 x 48          RNB-3048-6PY            123      RNB-3048-6PY-AH           130
30 x 60          RNB-3060-6PY            138      RNB-3060-6PY-AH           145

For 6” Mold-On Rubber Wheels, use wheel code: -6MR

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

Steel Deck
• 12 gauge steel

                    Fixed Deck Height              Adjustable Height

Deck Size    Model No.                 Wt.     Model No.                     Wt.

24 x 48          RNH-2448-6PY            115      RNH-2448-6PY-AH           122
24 x 60          RNH-2460-6PY            133      RNH-2460-6PY-AH           140
30 x 48          RNH-3048-6PY            133      RNH-3048-6PY-AH           140
30 x 60          RNH-3060-6PY            151      RNH-3060-6PY-AH           158

For 6” Mold-On Rubber Wheels, use wheel code: -6MR

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

Hardboard over Steel Deck
• 1/4” hardboard over 12 gauge steel

                    Fixed Deck Height              Adjustable Height 

Deck Size    Model No.                 Wt.     Model No.                     Wt.

24 x 48          RNL-2448-6PY             108      RNL-2448-6PY-AH           115
24 x 60          RNL-2460-6PY             123      RNL-2460-6PY-AH           130
30 x 48          RNL-3048-6PY             123      RNL-3048-6PY-AH           130
30 x 60          RNL-3060-6PY             138      RNL-3060-6PY-AH           145

For 6” Mold-On Rubber Wheels, use wheel code: -6MR

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

                    Fixed Deck Height              Adjustable Height

Deck Size    Model No.                 Wt.     Model No.                     Wt.

24 x 48          RNLX6-2448-6PY         132      RNLX6-24486PYAH          139
24 x 60          RNLX6-2460-6PY         151      RNLX6-24606PYAH          158
30 x 48          RNLX6-3048-6PY         151      RNLX6-30486PYAH          158
30 x 60          RNLX6-3060-6PY         168      RNLX6-30606PYAH          175

For 6” Mold-On Rubber Wheels, use wheel code: -6MR

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

Lip Edge Deck
• 12 gauge steel deck with 1-1/2” retaining lips

6” Deep Lip Edge Deck
• 6” deep lips on top deck



Model
LF-2448-5PY

Model
CC-2448-5PYBK

Model
RNJ-2448-6PY

Model
RNJ2-2448-6PY-AH

Platform Truck with Top Shelf
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 250 lbs. capacity half-depth top shelf
• Ergonomic kick-back style handle
• Shelf clearance: 20-1/2”
• 5” polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Powder coated gray finish

Work-Height Platform Truck
with Butcher Block Top
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Available in a fixed or adjustable height version
• Fixed height: top deck height of 26”
• Adjustable height deck: adjusts from 25-1/2” to 

35-1/2” on 2” centers
• Removable handle extends 14” above deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels

With Open Base

“Combo Cart” Combination
Shelf and Platform Truck 
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Shelf clearance: 12”
• Overall height: 36”
• 5” polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with wheel brakes

Platform Size    Shelf Size
W x L                 W x L                        Model No.                           Wt.
24 x 48                 24 x 22-1/2                   CC-2448-5PYBK                      84
30 x 60                 30 x 26-1/2                   CC-3060-5PYBK                     157

Deck Size          Shelf Size
W x L                 W x L                        Model No.                           Wt.
24 x 36                 24 x 18                          LF-2436-5PY                            72
24 x 48                 24 x 24                          LF-2448-5PY                            87
24 x 60                 24 x 30                          LF-2460-5PY                           106
30 x 48                 30 x 24                          LF-3048-5PY                           102
30 x 60                 30 x 30                          LF-3060-5PY                           124

                    Fixed Deck Height              Adjustable Height

Deck Size    Model No.                 Wt.     Model No.                     Wt.

24 x 48          RNJ-2448-6PY             129      RNJ-2448-6PY-AH           131
30 x 48          RNJ-3048-6PY             146      RNJ-3048-6PY-AH           148
30 x 60          RNJ-3060-6PY             167      RNJ-3060-6PY-AH           169

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

                    Fixed Deck Height              Adjustable Height

Deck Size    Model No.                 Wt.     Model No.                     Wt.

24 x 48          RNJ2-2448-6PY           157      RNJ2-2448-6PY-AH         159
30 x 48          RNJ2-3048-6PY           180      RNJ2-3048-6PY-AH         182
30 x 60          RNJ2-3060-6PY           210      RNJ2-3060-6PY-AH         212

Floor lock option available, add: -FL

With Lower Shelf
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Model
DRB-3048-6PY

Model
DR-3048-6PY

Double End Rack Platform Truck
with Optional Side Rack(s)
3600 lbs. Capacity 

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Two removable end racks
• Also available with removable side and/or back rack
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters

Optional 
Floor Lock

Model
DR2B-3048-6PY

Model
DR6W-3048-6PY

6-Wheel Double End Rack
Platform Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity 

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Two removable end racks
• Also available with removable side and/or back rack(s)
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane
• Two rigid and four swivel casters wheels

                            2 End &                        2 End &
                  2 End Racks 1 Side Racks                2 Side Racks
Deck                    (3 Sides)                                  (4 Sides)

Size      Model No.          Wt. Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.

24 x 48   DR6W-2448-6PY  113 DRB6W-2448-6PY 131 DR2B6W-2448-6PY 149
24 x 60   DR6W-2460-6PY  126 DRB6W-2460-6PY 147 DR2B6W-2460-6PY 168
30 x 48   DR6W-3048-6PY  130 DRB6W-3048-6PY 149 DR2B6W-3048-6PY 168
30 x 60   DR6W-3060-6PY  145 DRB6W-3060-6PY 166 DR2B6W-3060-6PY 187
30 x 72   DR6W-3072-6PY  160 – –

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

                            2 End &                        2 End &
                  2 End Racks 1 Side Racks                2 Side Racks
Deck                    (3 Sides)                                  (4 Sides)

Size      Model No.          Wt. Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.

24 x 48   DR-2448-6PY       108 DRB-2448-6PY 126 DR2B-2448-6PY 144
24 x 60   DR-2460-6PY       121 DRB-2460-6PY 142 DR2B-2460-6PY 163
30 x 48   DR-3048-6PY       123 DRB-3048-6PY 142 DR2B-3048-6PY 161
30 x 60   DR-3060-6PY       138 DRB-3060-6PY 159 DR2B-3060-6PY 180
30 x 72   DR-3072-6PY       153 – –

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

Model
DR2B6W-3048-6PY
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Model
HE2-2460

Model
HE2-2460-WSP

Model
HE-1648

Model
HE-1660-RS

High-End Truck
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel shelves
• Six wheel design for easy maneuverability and zero-turn radius
• Two 8” rigid center wheels, and four 5” corner mounted

swivel casters
• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two removable pipe handles extend 48” above deck
• Also available with a removable shelf (200 lbs. shelf capacity)

                    High End Truck With Removable Shelf
Deck Size     Model No. Wt. Model No.                  Wt.

16 x 48            HE-1648 105 HE-1648-RS                   127
16 x 60            HE-1660 115 HE-1660-RS                   142
16 x 72            HE-1672 124 – –
24 x 48            HE-2448 124 – –
24 x 60            HE-2460 188 – –

High-End Truck with Fixed Shelf
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel shelves
• Six wheel design for easy maneuverability and zero-turn radius
• Two 8” rigid center wheels, and four 5” corner mounted

swivel casters
• Non-marking polyurethane wheels
• End panels extend 48” high
• Shelf clearance: 24”

Size                 Model No.                   Wt.
16 x 48                HE2-1648                       118
16 x 60                HE2-1660                       129
16 x 72                HE2-1672                       152
24 x 48                HE2-2448                       152
24 x 60                HE2-2460                       190

Size                  Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 48                HE2-2448-WSP              172
24 x 60                HE2-2460-WSP              210

Narrow-Aisle Order Picking Truck
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 21” wide x 12” deep writing shelf with storage pocket
• 12 gauge steel shelves
• End panels extend 48” above deck
• Non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two 8” rigid center wheels, and four 5” corner mounted 

swivel casters
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Model
DET4-2448-6PY

2-Sided Multi-Shelf Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Expanded metal end panels extend 48” above deck
• 12 gauge steel shelves
• Available in two, three, or four shelf configurations
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Deck available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Also available with two 6” x 3-1/2” fork pockets on 24” centers

with 1-1/2” steel grab bar
• All-welded construction

Model
DET3L3048-8MRRD

2-Sided Towable Multi-Shelf Truck
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Expanded metal end panels extend 49-1/2” above deck
• 12 gauge steel shelves
• Available in two, three, or four shelf configurations
• 1-1/2” retaining lips
• 8” kingpinless mold-on rubber wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Can be used independently or connected to other units
• Ring drawbar stays in upright position for manual operation
• Pin and clevis rear hitch
• All-welded construction
• 60-1/2” OAH

           2 SHELVES                    3 SHELVES                   4 SHELVES
Shelf    23-1/4” Clearance         15” Clearance              12” Clearance
Size     Model No.              Wt.  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.              Wt.
30 x 48  DET2L3048-8MRRD  208  DET3L3048-8MRRD  259  DET4L3048-8MRRD  311
30 x 60  DET2L3060-8MRRD  234  DET3L3060-8MRRD  298  DET4L3060-8MRRD  362

            2 SHELVES                   3 SHELVES                   4 SHELVES
Shelf    23-1/4” Clearance        15” Clearance              12” Clearance
Size      Model No.              Wt.  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.              Wt.

FLUSH SHELVES – 57” OAH
24 x 48  DET2-2448-6PY       154   DET3-2448-6PY       196  DET4-2448-6PY        238
24 x 60  DET2-2460-6PY       175   DET3-2460-6PY       217  DET4-2460-6PY        269
30 x 48  DET2-3048-6PY       178   DET3-3048-6PY       229  DET4-3048-6PY        281
30 x 60  DET2-3060-6PY       204   DET3-3060-6PY       268  DET4-3060-6PY        332

LIP UP SHELVES – 58-1/2” OAH
24 x 48  DET2L-2448-6PY     154   DET3L-2448-6PY     196  DET4L-2448-6PY      238
24 x 60  DET2L-2460-6PY     175   DET3L-2460-6PY     217  DET4L-2460-6PY      269
30 x 48  DET2L-3048-6PY     178   DET3L-3048-6PY     229  DET4L-3048-6PY      281
30 x 60  DET2L-3060-6PY     204   DET3L-3060-6PY     268  DET4L-3060-6PY      332

FORKLIFTABLE MODELS – LIP UP SHELVES – 58-1/2” OAH
24 x 48   DET2L-2448-6PYFP  179   DET3L-2448-6PYFP  221   DET4L-2448-6PYFP   263

30 x 48   DET2L-3048-6PYFP  203   DET3L-3048-6PYFP  254   DET4L-3048-6PYFP   306

Model
DET2L-2448-6PY

Model
DET3L2448-6PYFP

BULK HANDLING38



Model
DET2-A-2448-6PY

Model
DET3-A-2448-6PY

Model
DETO3A-2448-6PY

Model
DETS2A-2448-6PY

2-Sided Adjustable Shelf Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• End panels extend 48” above deck
• Available with expanded metal, solid steel, or open ends
• Available with 1 or 2 adjustable shelves on 3-1/2” centers
• Additional adjustable shelves are available
• Shelf lips can be positioned up or down
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 57”
• All-welded construction

Size           1 Adjustable Shelf                      2 Adjustable Shelves
W x D         Model No.                       Wt.      Model No.                              Wt.

24 x 48        DET2-A-2448-6PY               184       DET3-A-2448-6PY                      226
24 x 60        DET2-A-2460-6PY               205       DET3-A-2460-6PY                      257
30 x 48        DET2-A-3048-6PY               208       DET3-A-3048-6PY                      259
30 x 60        DET2-A-3060-6PY               234       DET3-A-3060-6PY                      297

Expanded Metal End Panels

Size           1 Adjustable Shelf                      2 Adjustable Shelves
W x D         Model No.                       Wt.      Model No.                              Wt.

24 x 48        DETO2A-2448-6PY             171       DETO3A-2448-6PY                    213
24 x 60        DETO2A-2460-6PY             192       DETO3A-2460-6PY                    244
30 x 48        DETO2A-3048-6PY             195       DETO3A-3048-6PY                    246
30 x 60        DETO2A-3060-6PY             218       DETO3A-3060-6PY                    281

Open Angle End Panels

Size           1 Adjustable Shelf                      2 Adjustable Shelves
W x D         Model No.                       Wt.      Model No.                              Wt.

24 x 48        DETS2A-2448-6PY              241       DETS3A-2448-6PY                     283
24 x 60        DETS2A-2460-6PY              262       DETS3A-2460-6PY                     314
30 x 48        DETS2A-3048-6PY              283       DETS3A-3048-6PY                     334
30 x 60        DETS2A-3060-6PY              306       DETS3A-3060-6PY                     369

Solid Steel End Panels
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Tubular Sides
OTL-2436-6PPY

Slat-Type Sides
S1-2448-6PPY

Adjustable Shelf
S2-A-2448-6PPY

Adjustable Shelf
S3L-2448-6PPY

3-Sided Bulk Truck - 
Tubular Steel Sides
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Deck available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Pushbar handle on swivel caster end
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Interior height: 48”
• 57” OAH for flush, 58-1/2” OAH for lip up
• 14 gauge tubular steel sides

3-Sided Bulk Truck - 
Slat-Type Sides
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Deck available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Pushbar handle on swivel caster end
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Interior height: 48”
• 57” OAH for flush, 58-1/2” OAH for lip up

Deck Size Flush Edge Deck                   1-1/2” Lip Edge Deck
D x W Model No.                              Model No.                              Wt.
24 x 36 OT-2436-6PPY                            OTL-2436-6PPY                         108
24 x 48 OT-2448-6PPY                            OTL-2448-6PPY                         126
24 x 60 OT-2460-6PPY                            OTL-2460-6PPY                         143
30 x 48 OT-3048-6PPY                            OTL-3048-6PPY                         139
30 x 60 OT-3060-6PPY                            OTL-3060-6PPY                         157

                     Deck Size Flush Edge Deck         1-1/2” Lip Edge Deck
                     W x L Model No.                    Model No.                       Wt.
                      24 x 48 S1-2448-6PPY                S1L-2448-6PPY                  156

Single Shelf    24 x 60 S1-2460-6PPY                S1L-2460-6PPY                  174
(Deck Only)    30 x 48 S1-3048-6PPY                S1L-3048-6PPY                  182
                       30 x 60 S1-3060-6PPY                S1L-3060-6PPY                  208

                     Deck Size Flush Edge Deck         1-1/2” Lip Edge Deck
                     W x L Model No.                    Model No.                       Wt.
                      24 x 48 S2-2448-6PPY                S2L-2448-6PPY                  156

2 Shelves
       24 x 60 S2-2460-6PPY                S2L-2460-6PPY                  174

23-1/4”
           30 x 48 S2-3048-6PPY                S2L-3048-6PPY                  182

Clearance
      30 x 60 S2-3060-6PPY                S2L-3060-6PPY                  208

                       24 x 48 S3-2448-6PPY                S3L-2448-6PPY                  156
3 Shelves

       24 x 60 S3-2460-6PPY                S3L-2460-6PPY                  174
15”

                  30 x 48 S3-3048-6PPY                S3L-3048-6PPY                  182
Clearance

      30 x 60 S3-3060-6PPY                S3L-3060-6PPY                  208

2 or 3 Welded Shelf Models

Adjustable Shelf Models

Deck Size 1 Adjustable Shelf                        2 Adjustable Shelves
D x W Model No.                           Wt.     Model No.                          Wt.
24 x 48 S2-A-2448-6PPY                     218      S3-A-2448-6PPY                    260
24 x 60 S2-A-2460-6PPY                     256      S3-A-2460-6PPY                    308
30 x 48 S2-A-3048-6PPY                     263      S3-A-3048-6PPY                    317
30 x 60 S2-A-3060-6PPY                     297      S3-A-3060-6PPY                    369
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Drop-Gate removed

Model
CAW-2448-6PY

Model
CAWD-2448-6PY

Welded Drop Gate Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Pushbar handle
• Expanded metal side panels
• Front drop-gate with slide-bolt latches
• Side and back panels extend 36” above deck

Size                  Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 48                CAWD-2448-6PY           160
24 x 60                CAWD-2460-6PY           185
30 x 48                CAWD-3048-6PY           180
30 x 60                CAWD-3060-6PY           200

Size                  Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 48                CAW-2448-6PY              145
24 x 60                CAW-2460-6PY              203
30 x 48                CAW-3048-6PY              165
30 x 60                CAW-3060-6PY              218

Easy-Access Box Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Pushbar handle
• Expanded metal side panels
• Front panel extends 17-3/4” above deck
• Side and back panels extend 36” above deck

Model
CA-2448-8PPY

Model
CARD-2448-8PPY

3-Sided Bulk Truck - 
36” Interior Height
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Three-sided bulk truck with mesh sides
• 12 gauge steel deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 8” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Pushbar handle
• Interior height: 36”
• Also available with a removable drop-gate panel

Deck Size 3 Sided Bulk Truck             With Removable Drop Gate
D x W Model No.                 Wt.     Model No.                      Wt.
24 x 48 CA-2448-8PPY             140     CARD-2448-8PPY             166
24 x 60 CA-2460-8PPY             159     CARD-2460-8PPY             191
30 x 48 CA-3048-8PPY             160     CARD-3048-8PPY             186
30 x 60 CA-3060-8PPY             175     CARD-3060-8PPY             206
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Adjustable Shelf   Models

Deck Size 1 Adjustable Shelf                      2 Adjustable Shelves
D x W Model No.                        Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.
24 x 48 T2-A-2448-6PY                    203      T3-A-2448-6PY                     245
24 x 60 T2-A-2460-6PY                    228      T3-A-2460-6PY                     280
30 x 48 T2-A-3048-6PY                    230      T3-A-3048-6PY                     284
30 x 60 T2-A-3060-6PY                    259      T3-A-3060-6PY                     322

Model
T2-A-3060-6PY

Model
T1L-2448-6PYFP

Model
T3-3060-6PY

                   Deck Size Flush Edge Deck          1-1/2” Lip Edge Deck
                   D x W Model No. Wt.    Model No.                       Wt.
                     24 x 48 T2-2448-6PY 179     T2L-2448-6PY                     179

Bulk Truck
   24 x 60 T2-2460-6PY 198     T2L-2460-6PY                     198

                      30 x 48 T2-3048-6PY 205     T2L-3048-6PY                     205
                      30 x 60 T2-3060-6PY 226     T2L-3060-6PY                     226
with Fork      24 x 48 T2-2448-6PYFP 215     T2L-2448-6PYFP                199
Pockets        30 x 48 T2-3048-6PYFP 264     T2L-3048-6PYFP                228

                   Deck Size Flush Edge Deck          1-1/2” Lip Edge Deck
                   D x W Model No. Wt.    Model No.                       Wt.
                     24 x 48 T1-2448-6PY 137     T1L-2448-6PY                     137

Bulk               24 x 60 T1-2460-6PY 155     T1L-2460-6PY                     155
Truck             30 x 48 T1-3048-6PY 152     T1L-3048-6PY                     152
                      30 x 60 T1-3060-6PY 163     T1L-3060-6PY                     163
with Fork      24 x 48 T1-2448-6PYFP 173     T1L-2448-6PYFP                157
Pockets        30 x 48 T1-3048-6PYFP 190     T1L-3048-6PYFP                177

2 Fixed Shelf Models
• Shelf clearance: 23-1/4”

                   Deck Size Flush Edge Deck          1-1/2” Lip Edge Deck
                   D x W Model No. Wt.    Model No.                       Wt.
                     24 x 48 T3-2448-6PY 221     T3L-2448-6PY                     221

Bulk Truck
   24 x 60 T3-2460-6PY 250     T3L-2460-6PY                     250

                      30 x 48 T3-3048-6PY 256     T3L-3048-6PY                     256
                      30 x 60 T3-3060-6PY 293     T3L-3060-6PY                     293
with Fork      24 x 48 T3-2448-6PYFP 257     T3L-2448-6PYFP                241
Pockets        30 x 48 T3-3048-6PYFP 293     T3L-3048-6PYFP                280

3 Fixed Shelf Models
• Shelf clearance: 15”

Lower Platform Only
Mesh Sides

T1-2448-6PY

3-Sided Bulk Trucks –
48” Interior Height
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• Deck available with flush edges or 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Pushbar handle on swivel caster end
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Powder coated gray finish
• Interior height: 48”
• 57” OAH for flush, 58-1/2” OAH for lip up
• Also available with two 6” x 3-1/2” fork pockets on 24” centers

with 1-1/2” steel grab bar

BULK HANDLING42



Model
T3-2448-6PYFP60

Model
T2LH-2448-6PYFP60

Forkliftable Order Picking Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Two 6” x 3-1/2” fork pockets on 24” centers with 1-1/2” steel
grab bar

• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” polyurethane wheels
• Available with 2 or 3 shelves

• 2 shelf version: 29-1/4” shelf clearance and/or 
pushbar handle

• 3 shelf version: 19” shelf clearance
• Overall height: 69”
• Custom configurations available

Forkliftable Order Picking Truck
with Shelf Dividers
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Three shelves with 2 center dividers on each shelf for 3
total compartments per shelf

• Available with a pushbar handle
• Compartment width: 15”
• 12 gauge steel shelves
• Two 6” x 3-1/2” fork pockets on 24” centers with 1-1/2”

steel grab bar
• Shelf clearance: 19”
• Overall height: 69”
• Two rigid, and two swivel casters
• 6” polyurethane wheels

Model
T3D330486PYFP60

Model
T3D3H3486PYFP60

                                No Handle                                  Pushbar Handle
Deck Size    Model No.                          Wt.    Model No.                            Wt.
30 x 48          T3D3-3048-6PYFP60             385    T3D3-H-3048-6PYFP60            395

                Deck Size Flush Edge Deck               1-1/2” Lip Edge Deck
                D x W Model No. Wt.    Model No.                     Wt.

No Handle
2                 24 x 48 T2-2448-6PYFP60 229    T2L2448-6PYFP60           204
Shelves      30 x 48 T2-3048-6PYFP60 259    T2L3048-6PYFP60           235
3                 24 x 48 T3-2448-6PYFP60 271    T3L2448-6PYFP60           246
Shelves      30 x 48 T3-3048-6PYFP60 310    T3L3048-6PYFP60           286

Tubular Pushbar Handle
2                 24 x 48 T2H-2448-6PYFP60 238    T2LH2448-6PYFP60        213
Shelves      30 x 48 T2H-3048-6PYFP60 269    T2LH3048-6PYFP60        245
3                 24 x 48 T3H-2448-6PYFP60 280    T3LH2448-6PYFP60        255
Shelves      30 x 48 T3H-3048-6PYFP60 320    T3LH3048-6PYFP60        296
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Model
PPT-2848-6PY

Model
T1-3060-6PY-DS

Shelf in raised position

Size              Model No.               Shelf Size                                 Wt.

28.25 x 48      PPT-2848-6PY           14 x 48                                            217
28.25 x 60      PPT-2860-6PY           14 x 60                                            247

For 6” mold-on rubber wheels, use wheel code: -6MR (1600 lbs. capacity)

Pick-Pack Truck
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Upper shelves are sloped
• Bottom shelf has 1-1/2” retaining lip
• 14 gauge steel shelves
• Shelf clearance: 14”
• Diamond caster pattern
• 6” x 2” polyurethane wheels

                  Deck         Shelf
                  Size           Size
                  W x L         W x L          Model No.                             Wt.

Mesh           24 x 48        21 x 44         T1-2448-6PY-DS                        181
Sides           24 x 60        21 x 56         T1-2460-6PY-DS                        206
                     30 x 48        27 x 44         T1-3048-6PY-DS                        209
                     30 x 60        27 x 56         T1-3060-6PY-DS                        237

Slat              24 x 48        21 x 44         S1-2448-6PY-DS                        198
Sides           24 x 60        21 x 56         S1-2460-6PY-DS                        225
                     30 x 48        27 x 44         S1-3048-6PY-DS                        234
                     30 x 60        27 x 56         S1-3060-6PY-DS                        271

Release slide bolts
to drop upper shelf
down and out of
the way

Drop-Shelf Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Upper shelf can drop down or be removed completely
• Sides extend 48” above deck
• Drop-shelf positioned 30” above deck
• Drop-shelf capacity not to exceed 500 lbs
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters

Mesh Sides - 13 gauge expanded metal

Slat-Type Sides - 1-1/2” x 3/16” slats

Towable Forkliftable 
Order Picking Truck
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Ring drawbar
• Available with pushbar handle
• Two 6” x 3-1/2” fork pockets on 24” centers with

1-1/2” steel grab bar
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 8” mold-on rubber wheels
• Shelf clearance: 19”
• Overall height: 71”

Deck                      No Handle Pushbar Handle
Size          Model No.                     Wt. Wt.
24 x 48       T3L2488MRRDFP60         265 T3LH-2448-8MRRDFP60 274
30 x 48       T3L3088MRRDFP60         306 T3LH-3048-8MRRDFP60 316

Model
T3LH-2448-8MRRDFP60
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Expanded Metal Sides - 3/4” expanded metal
sides for greater visibility and airflow

Raised Platform Box Trucks
with Open Base
• Raised 12 gauge steel platform
• Sides extend 20” above deck
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Non-marking polyurethane wheels

• 5” polyurethane: 1200 lbs. capacity
• 6” polyurethane: 2000 lbs. capacity

• All-welded construction

Solid Sides - 14 gauge steel sides

Raised Platform Box Trucks
with Lower Shelf
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Same features as open base
• 12 gauge steel lower shelf
• 1-1/2” retaining lip on lower shelf
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
• All-welded construction
• Shelf clearance: 11”

3-Sided Model
RP3S-2436-5PY

4-Sided Model
RP4X-1832-5PY

Expanded Metal Sides - 3/4” expanded metal
sides for greater visibility and airflow

Solid Sides - 14 gauge steel sides

Platform  3-SIDED MODEL          4-SIDED MODEL
Size         Model No.                   Wt.    Model No.                  Wt.
18 x 32      2RP3S1832-5PY             101     2RP4S1832-5PY            117
24 x 36      2RP3S2436-5PY             128     2RP4S2436-5PY            147
24 x 48      2RP3S2448-5PY             155     2RP4S2448-5PY            175

Platform  3-SIDED MODEL          4-SIDED MODEL
Size         Model No.                   Wt.    Model No.                  Wt.
18 x 32      2RP3X1832-5PY              81      2RP4X1832-5PY             86
24 x 36      2RP3X2436-5PY             107     2RP4X2436-5PY            114
24 x 48      2RP3X2448-5PY             123     2RP4X2448-5PY            131

Model
2RP3X2436-5PY

Model
2RP4S1832-5PY

                 Platform  3-SIDED MODEL     4-SIDED MODEL
Capacity    Size         Model No.           Wt.   Model No.           Wt.

1200 lbs.
     18 x 32      RP3S-1832-5PY     94    RP4S-1832-5PY    109

5” Poly.
       24 x 36      RP3S-2436-5PY    114   RP4S-2436-5PY    133

                    24 x 48      RP3S-2448-5PY    134   RP4S-2448-5PY    154
                    24 x 36      RP3S-2436-6PY    124   RP4S-2436-6PY    143
2000 lbs.     24 x 48      RP3S-2448-6PY    134   RP4S-2448-6PY    154
6” Poly.        30 x 48      RP3S-3048-6PY    175   RP4S-3048-6PY    195
                    30 x 60      RP3S-3060-6PY    198   RP4S-3060-6PY    224

                 Platform  3-SIDED MODEL     4-SIDED MODEL
Capacity    Size         Model No.           Wt.   Model No.           Wt.

1200 lbs.
     18 x 32      RP3X-1832-5PY     73    RP4X-1832-5PY     78

5” Poly.
       24 x 36      RP3X-2436-5PY     93    RP4X-2436-5PY    100

                    24 x 48      RP3X-2448-5PY    120   RP4X-2448-5PY    128

2000 lbs.
     24 x 36      RP3X-2436-6PY    102   RP4X-2436-6PY    110

6” Poly.
       24 x 48      RP3X-2448-6PY    124   RP4X-2448-6PY    132

                    30 x 48      RP3X-3048-6PY    156   RP4X-3048-6PY    165
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Model
RPDXL-2436-6PY

2-Sided Box Truck
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Two mesh ends extend 20” above 20” high deck
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on upper and lower deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 5” x 1-1/4” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Tubular handle
• Shelf clearance: 11”

Platform
Size                 Model No.                                                      Wt.
18 x 32                2RP2X-1832-5PY                                                    76
24 x 36                2RP2X-2436-5PY                                                   100
24 x 48                2RP2X-2448-5PY                                                   115

Raised Platform Box Truck 
with Drop-Gate and Lid
• Hinged top cover has padlock hasp for security

Model
RPDS-2436-6PY

Model
RPDX-2436-6PY

Raised Platform Box Truck 
with Drop-Gate
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Spring latches secure drop-gate in upright position
• Raised 12 gauge steel platform
• Sides extend 20” above platform
• 6” x 2” polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Available with solid or expanded metal sides

• Solid sides: 14 gauge steel
• Expanded metal sides: 3/4” expanded metal

                         Solid Sides Expanded Metal Sides
Platform Size    Model No. Wt. Model No.              Wt.
24 x 36                 RPDS-2436-6PY 143 RPDX-2436-6PY      110
24 x 48                 RPDS-2448-6PY 152 RPDX-2448-6PY      124
30 x 48                 RPDS-3048-6PY 195 RPDX-3048-6PY      156

Model
2RP2X-2436-5PY

Platform Size    Model No.                                                    Wt.
24 x 36                 RPDSL-2436-6PY                                                 183
24 x 48                 RPDSL-2448-6PY                                                 215

Solid Sides - 14 gauge steel sides

Platform Size    Model No.                                                    Wt.
24 x 36                 RPDXL-2436-6PY                                                 180
24 x 48                 RPDXL-2448-6PY                                                 211

Expanded Metal Sides - 3/4” expanded metal
for greater visibility and airflow.
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Model
BTSL2436-6PY

Model
BTX2436-6PY

Model
BTSK-2436-6PY

Model
BTXK-2436-6PY

Box Truck
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 24” interior height
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 33”
• Available with hinged top lid with padlock hasp
• Available with solid 14 gauge steel sides or 3/4”

expanded metal sides

Box Truck with 
Ergonomic Handle
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 24” interior height
• Raised offset handle
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Available with solid 14 gauge steel sides or 3/4”

expanded metal sides
• 41-1/2” handle height

Forkliftable Security Box Truck
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 24” interior height
• 14 gauge solid steel sides
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 33”
• Hinged top lid with padlock hasp

                 Deck        Box Truck          Box Truck with Lid
Capacity    Size         Model No.           Wt.   Model No.           Wt.
                    24 x 36      BTS2436-6PY       141   BTSL2436-6PY     109
Solid            24 x 48      BTS2448-6PY       167   BTSL2448-6PY     198
Steel            30 x 48      BTS3048-6PY       184   BTSL3048-6PY     222
                    30 x 60      BTS3060-6PY       209   BTSL3060-6PY     256
                    24 x 36      BTX2436-6PY        93    BTXL2436-6PY      109
Expanded   24 x 48      BTX2448-6PY       109   BTXL2448-6PY      131
Metal           30 x 48      BTX3048-6PY       122   BTXL3048-6PY      147
                    30 x 60      BTX3060-6PY       137   BTXL3060-6PY      166

For 6” Mold-On Rubber Wheels, use wheel code: -6MR

Deck          Solid Steel Sides         Expanded Metal    
Size           Model No.                   Wt.    Model No.                 Wt.
24 x 36        BTSK-2436-6PY             146     BTXK-2436-6PY            98
24 x 48        BTSK-2448-6PY             172     BTXK-2448-6PY          114
30 x 48        BTSK-3048-6PY             189     BTXK-3048-6PY          127
30 x 60        BTSK-3060-6PY             214     BTXK-3060-6PY          142

Deck Size          Model No.                                                    Wt.
30 x 48                 BTSL-3048-6PYFP                                               246
30 x 60                 BTSL-3060-6PYFP                                               280

Model
BTSL-3048-6PYFP
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Model
HT-2751-6PY

Model
HT-4857-6PH

Model
HT-3651-6PH

Overall              
W x D x H*         Model No.         Cubic Yard Capacity                   Wt.
48 x 59 x 21         HT-4857-6PH       2/3 Yard                                            206

* Includes handle pockets, but does not include handle dimensions.

Low-Profile Hopper Truck – 16” Deep
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Angled scoop side
• Hopper height: 25”
• 40” removable handle can be placed on any of the three sides
• Four swivel casters
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels

Overall              
W x D x H*         Model No.         Cubic Yard Capacity                   Wt.
54 x 38 x 25         HT-3651-6PH       1/3 Yard                                            183

* Includes handle pockets, but does not include handle dimensions.

Hopper Truck
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 14 gauge steel construction
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” polyurethane wheels
• Two 1” diameter handles
• Leakproof construction

Hopper Truck with Ergonomic Handle
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 14 gauge steel construction
• Leak-proof construction with drain plug
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Ergonomic handle positioned 38” from ground
• Lower handle is 1” in diameter

Overall                      
W x D x H                  Model No.         Cubic Yard Capacity            Wt.
27 x 56-3/4 x 42           HT-2751-6PY      3/4 Yard                                    149

Overall                      
L x W x H                  Model No.         Cubic Yard Capacity            Wt.
45 x 24” x 38”               HT-2439-6PY      1/3 Yard                                    127

Model
HT-2439-6PY

Low-Profile Hopper Truck – 12” Deep
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Angled scoop side
• Hopper height: 21”
• Removable handle height: 40”
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels

STORAGE & SECURITY48



Model
SC-3048-6PPY

Model
SCN-2448-6PY-1H

Model
SC-A-3048-6PPY

Mobile Storage Locker
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Double doors open 270 degrees
• Padlockable slide latch on doors
• Two rigid and two swivel 6” polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 56”

Interior*
D x W                Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 48                 SC-A-2448-6PPY           242
24 x 60                 SC-A-2460-6PPY           252
30 x 48                 SC-A-3048-6PPY           258
30 x 60                 SC-A-3060-6PPY           303

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Adjustable Shelf Models
• Removable center shelf
• 3-1/2” centers to adjust shelf

Interior*
D x W                Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 48                 SC-A-2448-6PY-1H        245
24 x 60                 SC-A-2460-6PY-1H        255
30 x 48                 SC-A-3048-6PY-1H        261
30 x 60                 SC-A-3060-6PY-1H        306

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Adjustable Shelf Models
• Removable center shelf
• 3-1/2” centers to adjust shelf

               No Center Shelf            1 Center Shelf              2 Center Shelves
Interior*   46-1/2” Clearance         21-3/4” Clearance         14” Clearance
D x W      Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.

24 x 48      SCN-2448-6PPY    186    SC-2448-6PPY       216    SC2-2448-6PPY     246
24 x 60      SCN-2460-6PPY    196    SC-2460-6PPY       228    SC2-2460-6PPY     266
30 x 48      SCN-3048-6PPY    196    SC-3048-6PPY       230    SC2-3048-6PPY     267
30 x 60      SCN-3060-6PPY    245    SC-3060-6PPY       275    SC2-3060-6PPY     320
30 x 72      SCN-3072-6PPY    291    SC-3072-6PPY       343    SC2-3072-6PPY     418
36 x 60      SCN-3660-6PPY    292    SC-3660-6PPY       345    SC2-3660-6PPY     420
36 x 72      SCN-3672-6PPY    350    SC-3672-6PPY       392    SC2-3672-6PPY     451

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

               No Center Shelf            1 Center Shelf              2 Center Shelves
Interior*   46-1/2” Clearance         21-3/4” Clearance         14” Clearance
D x W      Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.

24 x 48     SCN-2448-6PY-1H  189    SC-2448-6PY-1H    219    SC2-2448-6PY-1H   249
24 x 60     SCN-2460-6PY-1H  199    SC-2460-6PY-1H    231    SC2-2460-6PY-1H   269
30 x 48     SCN-3048-6PY-1H  199    SC-3048-6PY-1H    233    SC2-3048-6PY-1H   270
30 x 60     SCN-3060-6PY-1H  248    SC-3060-6PY-1H    278    SC2-3060-6PY-1H   323
30 x 72     SCN-3072-6PY-1H  294    SC-3072-6PY-1H    346    SC2-3072-6PY-1H   421
36 x 60     SCN-3660-6PY-1H  295    SC-3660-6PY-1H    348    SC2-3660-6PY-1H   423
36 x 72     SCN-3672-6PY-1H  353    SC-3672-6PY-1H    395    SC2-3672-6PY-1H   454

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

Mobile Security Locker with Handle
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Double doors open 270 degrees
• Padlockable slide latch on doors
• Two rigid and two swivel 6” polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 56”
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Model
SCN-3048-10SR

Model
SC-A-3048-10SR

Model
SC1-2448-6PY-PB

Tool Security Cart 
with Pegboard Tool Storage
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 16 gauge steel pegboard with holes 1” on center
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• Interior height: 46-1/2”
• Double doors with padlockable slide latch
• Available with or without center shelf
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels

Forkliftable Mobile Storage Locker
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Double doors open 270 degrees
• Padlockable slide latch on doors
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 56”
• Fork pockets

                 No Center Shelf                 1 Center Shelf                   2 Center Shelves
                 46-1/2” Clearance              21-3/4” Clearance              14” Clearance

Deck Size  Model No.                 Wt.    Model No.                 Wt.     Model No.                 Wt.

24 x 48        SCN-2448-6PYFP        216    SC-2448-6PYFP           246      SC2-2448-6PYFP         276
30 x 48        SCN-3048-6PYFP        228    SC-3048-6PYFP           262      SC2-3048-6PYFP         299

Model
SC2-3048-6PYFP

                          No Center Shelf                     1 Center Shelf
Shelf D x W   Model No.                Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.

24 x 48           SCN-2448-6PY-PB      206     SC1-2448-6PY-PB                236
24 x 60           SCN-2460-6PY-PB      221     SC1-2460-6PY-PB                253

For Louvered Panel, replace -PB with -LP

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Cushion-Load Security Cart
1500 lbs. Capacity

• 13 gauge expanded metal
• Double doors with padlockable slide latch
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• Overall height: 60”
• Interior height: 46-1/2”
• Available with adjustable shelves
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 10” solid rubber tires

Interior*  No Center Shelf      1 Center Shelf        2 Center Shelves
D x W      Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.

24 x 48      SCN-2448-10SR    198    SC-2448-10SR       228    SC2-2448-10SR     258
24 x 60      SCN-2460-10SR    208    SC-2460-10SR       240    SC2-2460-10SR     278
30 x 48      SCN-3048-10SR    208    SC-3048-10SR       242    SC2-3048-10SR     279

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Interior*
D x W             Model No.                                                                Wt.
24 x 48             SC-A-2448-10SR                                                               254
24 x 60             SC-A-2460-10SR                                                               264
30 x 48             SC-A-3048-10SR                                                               270

Adjustable Shelf Models

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”
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Model
SB-2448-6PY

Model
SC2-6D-2448-6PY

Model
SC2-6D-2448-NC

Model
ST-2448-6PY-PB

Model
SBS-2448-10SR

3 COMPARTMENT

Mobile Storage Locker
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Three extra-large, 18” high openings 
• Three double doors with padlockable slide latches
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• Available in stationary or mobile model

• Mobile: 67-1/2” OAH
• Stationary: 64-1/4” OAH

2-Sided Mobile Maintenance Cart
with Pegboard or Louvered Panels
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Double-sided tool bench cart
• Available with pegboard or louvered panel separator
• 12 gauge steel top
• 13 gauge expanded metal ends
• 14 gauge perforated doors
• Both doors have a padlockable slide latch
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 33”

                          Pegboard Panel                     Louvered Panel
Size              Model No.                Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.

24 x 48           ST-2448-6PY-PB         215     ST-2448-6PY-LP                   215

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

                        Mobile - 6” Polyurethane Stationary
Shelf D x W      Model No. Wt. Model No.                  Wt.
24 x 48                SC2-6D-2448-6PY 289 SC2-6D-2448-NC          259
30 x 48                SC2-6D-3048-6PY 314 SC2-6D-3048-NC          281

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Security Box Truck
1200 lbs. to 3600 lbs. Capacity

• Double-hinged top cover with padlock hasp
• Front drop-gate with spring latches
• Interior height: 36”
• Your choice of wheels:

• 6” x 2” polyurethane - 3600 lbs. capacity
• 10” x 2-3/4” solid rubber - 1500 lbs. capacity

• Available in an expanded metal or solid side version

Deck Size   6” Polyurethane           10” Solid Rubber

D x W          Model No.            Wt.   Model No.             Wt.

Expanded 24 x 48          SB-2448-6PY          173    SB-2448-10SR         185

Metal 24 x 60          SB-2460-6PY          195    SB-2460-10SR         207

Sides 30 x 48          SB-3048-6PY          196    SB-3048-10SR         208
30 x 60          SB-3060-6PY          220    SB-3060-10SR         232

Solid 24 x 48          SBS-2448-6PY       264    SBS-2448-10SR      284
Sides 30 x 60          SBS-3060-6PY       331    SBS-3060-10SR      361

Floor Lock Option, add: -FL

Expanded Metal Version also available with 9” pneumatic, add: -9P
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Compact Storage Locker
• Five 14 gauge shelves 
• Door features a padlockable slide latch
• Door opens a full 270 degrees
• 4” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or fork lift
• Overall height: 78”
• 13 gauge expanded metal
• Footpads have 5/8” lag holes for mounting to floor
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated gray finish

Interior* D x W       Model No.                                               Wt.

24 x 24                       SL5-2424-78                                                   223

Shelf clearance from bottom to top: 16.5”, 16.5”, 12”, 10”, 10”.

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Model
SC-1D-2424-NC

Model
SC-2448-NC

Interior* D x W       Model No.                                               Wt.

24 x 24                       SC-1D-2424-NC                                             124

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Visible Contents 
Welded Storage Cabinet
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 3/4” x 1-3/4” diamond shaped mesh pattern
• Double doors with padlockable slide latch
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• Overall height: 52”
• 4” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or fork lift
• Footpads have 5/8” lag holes for mounting to floor
• Available with or without fixed shelves or adjustable center shelf

               No Center Shelf                1 Fixed Center Shelf         2 Fixed Center Shelves    1 Adjustable Center Shelf
Interior*  46-1/2” Clearance            21-3/4” Clearance            14” Clearance                  
D x W      Model No.               Wt.    Model No.               Wt.     Model No.               Wt.    Model No.                  Wt.
24 x 48      SCN-2448-NC            174     SC-2448-NC               204     SC2-2448-NC            234     SC-A-2448-NC              230
24 x 60      SCN-2460-NC            184     SC-2460-NC               216     SC2-2460-NC            254     SC-A-2460-NC              240
30 x 48     SCN-3048-NC            184     SC-3048-NC               218     SC2-3048-NC            255     SC-A-3048-NC              246
30 x 60      SCN-3060-NC            233     SC-3060-NC               263     SC2-3060-NC            308     SC-A-3060-NC              291
30 x 72      SCN-3072-NC            284     SC-3072-NC               331     SC2-3072-NC            406     – –
36 x 60      SCN-3660-NC            280     SC-3660-NC               333     SC2-3660-NC            408     – –
36 x 72      SCN-3672-NC            338     SC-3672-NC               380     SC2-3672-NC            439     – –

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

All-Welded
Compact Storage Cabinet
• Single door with padlockable slide latch
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• 4” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or fork lift
• Overall height: 52”
• Shelf clearance: 22-1/2”
• Interior height: 46-1/2”
• Footpads have 5/8” lag holes for mounting to floor
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Model
SSL1-2D-2424

Model
SSL2-3D-2424

Model
SL1-2D-2424

Model
SL2-3D-2424

Model
SSLP1-2D-2424

Multi-Compartment Solid Steel
Compact Storage Locker
• All-welded construction
• 14 gauge steel
• Available with two or three separate locking compartments
• Doors open a full 270 degree and feature a padlocking 

slide latch
• 4”  underclearance for transport by pallet truck or fork lift
• Overall height: 78” 
• Footpads have 5/8” lag holes for mounting to floor
• Available with solid or clearview doors

With Clearview Doors
• Perforated doors allow for increased visibility and air-flow

Model
SSLP2-3D-2424

Multi-Compartment 
Compact Storage Locker
• All-welded construction
• Available with two or three separate locking compartments
• Doors feature padlockable slide latch
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• 4” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or fork lift
• Overall height: 78”
• Footpads have 5/8” lag holes for mounting to floor
• Powder coated gray finish
• 13 gauge expanded metal
• 14 gauge shelves

                               2 Compartments                  3 compartments
                            34” Shelf Clearance         22-1/2” Shelf Clearance
Interior D x W   Model No. Wt. Model No.                  Wt.
24 x 24                SL1-2D-2424 164 SL2-3D-2424                 218

SOLID DOORS
                               2 Compartments                  3 compartments
                            34” Shelf Clearance         22-1/2” Shelf Clearance
Interior D x W   Model No. Wt. Model No.                  Wt.
24 x 24                SSL1-2D-2424 164 SSL2-3D-2424               218

CLEARVIEW DOORS
                               2 Compartments                  3 compartments
                            34” Shelf Clearance         22-1/2” Shelf Clearance
Interior D x W   Model No. Wt. Model No.                  Wt.
24 x 24                SSLP1-2D-2424 164 SSLP2-3D-2424             218

With Solid Doors
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All-Welded Mobile Storage Lockers
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 13 gauge expanded metal 
• Double doors with padlockable slide latch
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• Overall height: 81”
• Interior height: 72”
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels with floor lock
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
• Powder coated gray finish

Forkliftable Mobile Storage Locker
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 13 gauge expanded metal
• Double doors with padlockable slide latch
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• Overall height: 81”
• Interior height: 72”
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two 6” x 3-1/2” fork pockets on 24” centers with 1-1/2” steel

grab bar

Interior*  No Center Shelf      1 Center Shelf        2 Center Shelves
D x W      Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.

30 x 48      SLN-3048-6PYFL   279    SL1-3048-6PYFL    308    SL2-3048-6PYFL    345
30 x 60      SLN-3060-6PYFL   314    SL1-3060-6PYFL    358    SL2-3060-6PYFL    395

Interior    No Center Shelf      1 Center Shelf        2 Center Shelves
D x W      Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.

30 x 48      SLN-3048-6PYFP   306    SL1-3048-6PYFP    335    SL2-3048-6PYFP    372

Interior* 1 Adjustable Shelf 2 Adjustable Shelves
D x W      Model No.                              Wt.     Model No.                              Wt.

30 x 48      SL1A-3048-6PYFL                      344     SL2A-3048-6PYFL                      375
30 x 60      SL1A-3060-6PYFL                      386     SL2A-3060-6PYFL                      425

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Model
SL1-3048-6PYFL

Model
SL2A-3048-6PYFL

Model
SL1-3048-6PYFP
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Model
SLN-3048

Model
SL2-A-3048

Adjustable Shelf Models
• 750 lbs. capacity per shelf, not to exceed 2,000 lbs. total
• Available with one, two, or three adjustable gauge shelves
• Adjustable on 3-1/2” centers

All-Welded Storage Lockers
• 1,000 lbs. capacity per shelf, not to exceed 2,000 lbs. total
• Double doors with padlockable slide latch
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• 4” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or fork lift
• Interior height: 72”, overall height: 78”
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
• Footpads with 5/8” lag hole

Interior*  No Center Shelves      1 Center Shelf       2 Center Shelves 3 Center Shelves
D x W      Model No.      Wt.     Model No.      Wt.     Model No.      Wt. Model No. Wt.

24 x 48      SLN-2448         230     SL1-2448          253      SL2-2448         283 SL3-2448 325
24 x 60      SLN-2460         258     SL1-2460          287      SL2-2460         324 SL3-2460 376
30 x 48     SLN-3048         241     SL1-3048          270      SL2-3048         307 SL3-3048 361
30 x 60      SLN-3060         276     SL1-3060          312      SL2-3060         357 SL3-3060 420
30 x 72      SLN-3072         307     SL1-3072          372      SL2-3072         447 SL3-3072 522
36 x 60      SLN-3660         309     SL1-3660          374      SL2-3660         449 SL3-3660 524
36 x 72      SLN-3672         357     SL1-3672          435      SL2-3672         524 SL3-3672 613

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

                   1 Adjustable            2 Adjustable            3 Adjustable
Interior*       Center Shelf          Center Shelves        Center Shelves
D x W      Model No.      Wt.     Model No.      Wt.     Model No.      Wt.
24 x 48      SL1-A-2448      289     SL2-A-2448      313      SL3-A-2448     355
24 x 60      SL1-A-2460      323     SL2-A-2460      354      SL3-A-2460     406
30 x 48     SL1-A-3048      306     SL2-A-3048      337      SL3-A-3048     391
30 x 60      SL1-A-3060      348     SL2-A-3060      387      SL3-A-3060     450

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Cabinet  
Size        Model No.                                                                          Wt.
24 x 48     SHLF-2447                                                                                     43
24 x 60     SHLF-2459                                                                                     53
30 x 48     SHLF-3047                                                                                     53
30 x 60     SHLF-3059                                                                                     65

Additional Shelves
• 1000 lbs. Capacity per shelf
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Model
SLC-2-3060

Combination Cabinets 
with Two Half Shelves
• Two center half-shelves and 1 full-height opening
• Expanded metal
• Double doors with padlockable slide latch
• 4” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or fork lift
• Interior height: 72”, overall height: 78”
• Doors open a full 270 degrees

Tool Storage Locker 
with Adjustable Shelves 
and Full Pegboard Back
750 lbs. Capacity per Shelf, not to exceed 2000 lbs. total

• Full back 16 gauge steel pegboard panel
• Double doors with padlockable slide latch
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• Interior height: 72”, overall height: 78”
• 4” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or fork lift
• Footpads with 5/8” lag holes
• Pegs not included

Interior* D x W       Model No.                                                Wt.
24 x 48                       SLC-2-2448                                                     284
24 x 60                       SLC-2-2460                                                     319
30 x 48                       SLC-2-3048                                                     304
30 x 60                       SLC-2-3060                                                     347

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Model
SL1-2448-PB

Model
SL1-A-2448-PB

Tool Storage Locker 
with Pegboard or Louvered Panel
• 48” high, 16 gauge steel pegboard or louvered panel
• 13 gauge steel mesh sides
• Double doors with padlockable slide latch
• Doors open a full 270 degrees
• Shelf under pegboard or louvered panel
• Overall height: 78”
• Under shelf clearance: 18”
• 4” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or fork lift
• Pegs and bins not included
• Footpads with 5/8” lag holes

Interior*     Pegboard Panel                  Louvered Panel
D x W         Model No.                  Wt.    Model No.                   Wt.

24 x 48         SL1-2448-PB                296     SL1-2448-LP                  296
24 x 60         SL1-2460-PB                339     SL1-2460-LP                  339
30 x 48         SL1-3048-PB                312     SL1-3048-LP                  312
30 x 60         SL1-3060-PB                364     SL1-3060-LP                  364

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”

Interior*     1 Adjustable Shelf              2 Adjustable Shelves
D x W         Model No.                  Wt.    Model No.                   Wt.

24 x 48         SL1-A-2448-PB             337     SL2-A-2448-PB              361
24 x 60         SL1-A-2460-PB             383     SL2-A-2460-PB              466
30 x 48         SL1-A-3048-PB             354     SL2-A-3048-PB              439
30 x 60         SL1-A-3060-PB             408     SL2-A-3060-PB              510

* Note: For Outside Dimensions- Depth add 3”, Width add 1”
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                                                             Louvered Panel Dimensions
Interior                                                  Door Cabinet Back
D x W       Model No.                    Wt.    W x H W x H
24 x 48      SSL-LP-2448-LPD           557     18 x 60 48 x 72
24 x 60      SSL-LP-2460-LPD           667     18 x 60 60 x 72
30 x 48      SSL-LP-3048-LPD           613     18 x 60 48 x 72
30 x 60      SSL-LP-3060-LPD           731     18 x 60 60 x 72

High Capacity Storage 
Bin Cabinet
• 12 gauge steel cabinet
• Built-in 16 gauge steel louvered panels on back 

and doors
• Doors open a full 180 degrees
• Doors have three-point locking system
• Overall height: 78”
• 5-1/2” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or

fork lift
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction
• Bins and accessories not included

Model
SSL2-A-2448-PBD

Interior         2 Adj. Shelves                   3 Adj. Shelves
D x W           Model No.                Wt.     Model No.                         Wt.

24 x 48           SSL2-A-2448-PBD      531     SSL3-A-2448-PBD                561
24 x 60           SSL2-A-2460-PBD      612     SSL3-A-2460-PBD                649
30 x 48           SSL2-A-3048-PBD      593     SSL3-A-3048-PBD                630
30 x 60           SSL2-A-3060-PBD      682     SSL3-A-3060-PBD                728

High Capacity Storage Cabinet 
with Pegboard Doors
1500 lbs. Shelf Capacity

• All-welded construction
• 12 gauge steel cabinet
• Built-in 16 gauge steel pegboard panels on doors
• Doors open a full 180 degrees
• Pegboards have round holes on 1” centers
• Available with two or three adjustable 14 gauge 

steel shelves
• Shelves adjustable in 3-1/2” increments
• Doors have three-point locking system
• Overall height: 78”
• Powder coated gray finish
• Footpads with 5/8” lag holes
• Pegs and accessories not included

Model
SSL-LP-2448-LPD

STORAGE & SECURITY 57



2 Adjustable Shelves
Model

SSL2-A-2448

Model
SSL2-A-2448-FP

High Capacity Storage Cabinet
1500 lbs. Shelf Capacity

• 12 gauge steel cabinet
• All-welded construction
• Doors have three-point latching system with keyed handle
• 14 gauge steel shelves
• Adjustable shelves in 3-1/2” increments
• Flush doors open a full 180 degrees
• Overall height: 78”
• 5-1/2” underclearance for transport by pallet truck 

or fork lift
• Footpads with 5/8” lag holes

Forkliftable High Capacity Storage
Cabinet
1500 lbs. Shelf Capacity

• 12 gauge steel cabinet
• All-welded construction
• Doors have three-point latching system with keyed handle
• 14 gauge steel shelves
• Adjustable shelves in 3-1/2” increments
• Flush doors open a full 180 degrees
• Overall height: 78”
• Footpads with 5/8” lag holes
• Two 6” x 3-1/2” fork pockets on 24” centers with 1-1/2” steel

grab bar

Interior   2 Adj. Shelves           3 Adj. Shelves          4 Adj. Shelves
D x W     Model No.         Wt.   Model No.         Wt.  Model No.        Wt.
24 x 48     SSL2-A-2448       446   SSL3-A-2448       476  SSL4-A-2448      506
24 x 60     SSL2-A-2460       527   SSL3-A-2460       564  SSL4-A-2460      601
30 x 48     SSL2-A-3048       502   SSL3-A-3048       539  SSL4-A-3048      576
30 x 60     SSL2-A-3060       591   SSL3-A-3060       637  SSL4-A-3060      683

Interior   2 Adj. Shelves             3 Adj. Shelves              4 Adj. Shelves
D x W     Model No.           Wt.   Model No.            Wt.    Model No.            Wt.
24 x 48     SSL2-A-2448-FP   476    SSL3-A-2448-FP    506    SSL4-A-2448-FP    536
30 x 48     SSL2-A-3048-FP   534    SSL3-A-3048-FP    571    SSL4-A-3048-FP    608

Interior   
D x W     Model No.                                                                          Wt.
24 x 48     SHLF-2247-SSL                                                                            43
24 x 60     SHLF-2259-SSL                                                                            53
30 x 48     SHLF-2847-SSL                                                                            53
30 x 60     SHLF-2859-SSL                                                                            65

Additional Shelves
• 1500 lbs. Capacity per shelf
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Interior   2 Adj. Shelves           3 Adj. Shelves          4 Adj. Shelves
D x W     Model No.         Wt.   Model No.         Wt.  Model No.        Wt.
24 x 48     SSLP2-A-2448     437   SSLP3-A-2448    467  SSLP4-A-2448   497
24 x 60     SSLP2-A-2460     518   SSLP3-A-2460    555  SSLP4-A-2460   592
30 x 48     SSLP2-A-3048     493   SSLP3-A-3048    530  SSLP4-A-3048   567
30 x 60     SSLP2-A-3060     582   SSLP3-A-3060    628  SSLP4-A-3060   674

Model
SSLP2-A-2448

Model
SSLP3-A-2448-VB

High Visibility Storage Cabinet
1500 lbs. Shelf Capacity

• Diamond shaped perforated doors
• Doors have three-point locking system with keyed handle
• 14 gauge steel shelves
• Adjustable shelves in 3-1/2” increments
• Doors open a full 180 degrees
• Overall height: 78”
• 5-1/2” underclearance for transport by pallet truck 

or fork lift
• Footpads with 5/8” lag holes

Interior   2 Adj. Shelves              3 Adj. Shelves              4 Adj. Shelves
D x W     Model No.             Wt.   Model No.             Wt.   Model No.             Wt.
24 x 48     SSLP2-A-2448-VB  387   SSLP3-A-2448-VB   417   SSLP4-A-2448-VB   447
24 x 60     SSLP2-A-2460-VB  468   SSLP3-A-2460-VB   505   SSLP4-A-2460-VB   542
30 x 48     SSLP2-A-3048-VB  443   SSLP3-A-3048-VB   480   SSLP4-A-3048-VB   517
30 x 60     SSLP2-A-3060-VB  532   SSLP3-A-3060-VB   578   SSLP4-A-3060-VB   624

Heavy-Duty Ventilated Cabinet
1500 lbs. Shelf Capacity

• 12 gauge steel cabinet
• Diamond shaped perforated doors
• Expanded metal back provides complete ventilation

and visibility
• 14 gauge steel shelves
• Adjustable shelves in 3-1/2” increments
• Doors open a full 180 degrees
• Overall height: 78”
• 5-1/2” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or

fork lift
• Footpads with 5/8” lag holes
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“Two-Compartment” 
Heavy-Duty Security Cabinet
1500 lbs. Capacity

• Dual locking compartments
• 12 gauge steel construction
• Doors have two-point latching system with keyed handle
• Each door is keyed differently
• Two center shelves
• Doors open a full 180 degrees
• Overall height: 78”
• 5-1/2” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or

fork lift
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated gray finish

Overall     Shelf
D x W       D x W                          Model No.                                   Wt.
24 x 48      21-3/4 x 24                     SSL2C-2448                                     446
24 x 60      21-3/4 x 30                     SSL2C-2460                                     527
30 x 48      27-3/4 x 24                     SSL2C-3048                                     504
30 x 60      27-3/4 x 30                     SSL2C-3060                                     593
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Heavy-Duty Rigging Cabinet
75 lbs. Capacity per hook, not to exceed 2000 lbs. overall

• Doors have three-point latching system with keyed handle
• Includes 27 arm attachments (addt’l can be purchased)
• Arms are 1-1/4” OD, 8” inside length and adjustable on 

3-1/2” increments.
• 7 vertical slotted steel uprights allow for versatility in

spacing
• Flush doors open a full 180 degrees
• Overall height: 78”
• 5-1/2” underclearance for transport by pallet truck or 

fork lift
• Footpads with 5/8” lag holes

Model
SSLR-2448-27ARM

Size Model No.                                                                        Wt.

24 x 48 SSLR-2448-27ARM                                                                    500
30 x 48 SSLR-3048-27ARM                                                                    545

Model
SSL2C-2448
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Model
HC2-36

Model
HC-36-PB

Model
HCP-36-LP

Welded Steel Wall Storage Cabinet
• All-welded construction
• 14 gauge steel cabinet
• Available with center shelf, 16 gauge pegboard panel, or

louvered back panel
• Available with solid or clearview doors
• Mounting holes on 4” centers at top and bottom
• Doors open 180 degrees
• Doors have three-point locking system with keyed handle
• Powder coated gray finish
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use

Overall         Center Shelf     Pegboard Panel Louvered Panel 
D x W x H     Model No. Wt.      Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
10 x 36 x 24   HC2-36 97       HC-36-PB 103 HC-36-LP 103
10 x 48 x 24   HC2-48 119      HC-48-PB 128 HC-48-LP 128

Overall         Center Shelf     Pegboard Panel Louvered Panel 
D x W x H     Model No. Wt.      Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
10 x 36 x 24   HCP2-36 86       HCP-36-PB 92 HCP-36-LP 92
10 x 48 x 24   HCP2-48 106      HCP-48-PB 115 HCP-48-LP 115

Clearview Doors

Solid Doors



Model
5SE-2448-72
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Model
ESH-2436-3A

Overall
D x W x H                         Model No.                                                            Wt.
24-1/2 x 36-1/4 x 72             ESH-2436-3A                                                                291
24-1/2 x 48-1/4 x 72             ESH-2448-3A                                                                344
24-1/2 x 60-1/4 x 72             ESH-2460-3A                                                                397

Welded Steel Adjustable Shelving
1000 lbs. Shelf Capacity; 5000 lbs. Overall Capacity

• Three adjustable 14 gauge center shelves
• Shelves adjustable on 6” centers
• Available in 36”, 48”, and 60” widths
• Overall height: 72”
• Heavy-duty construction
• Powder coated gray finish

Welded Steel Closed Shelving
2000 lbs. Shelf Capacity

• 12 gauge reinforced steel shelves
• Enclosed on three sides
• 2” x 2” x 3/16” corner angles with footpads and 5/8” anchor hole
• Overall height: 72”
• 15” clearance between shelves
• 3-1/2” bottom shelf clearance
• Powder coated gray finish

Overall              
D x W x H          Model No.                                                                           Wt.
18 x 32 x 72         5SE-1832-72                                                                                  263
24 x 36 x 72         5SE-2436-72                                                                                  335
24 x 48 x 72         5SE-2448-72                                                                                  429
24 x 60 x 72         5SE-2460-72                                                                                  504



Model
5SH-A-2448-72

Model
4SH-2448-48

            1 Adj. Shelf    2 Adj. Center Shelf 3 Adj. Center Shelf
Shelf    3 Total Shelves    4 Total Shelves 5 Total Shelves 
D x W   Model No. Wt.    Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
18 x 32  3SH-A-1832-72 151    4SH-A-1832-72 177 5SH-A-1832-72 203
24 x 36  3SH-A-2436-72 179    4SH-A-2436-72 215 5SH-A-2436-72 251
24 x 48  3SH-A-2448-72 229    4SH-A-2448-72 276 5SH-A-2448-72 323
24 x 60  3SH-A-2460-72 262    4SH-A-2460-72 321 5SH-A-2460-72 380

Adjustable Steel Shelving
1500 lbs. Capacity per Shelf

• 12 gauge reinforced steel shelves
• Adjustable shelves on 3-1/2” centers
• Fixed top and bottom shelves
• Available with one, two, or three adjustable center shelves
• 2”x 2” x 3/16” corner angles with footpads and 5/8” anchor holes
• Overall height: 72” 
• 3-1/2” underclearance and boxed angles on lower shelf allow for

transport of empty unit by pallet truck

48” High Welded Shelving
2000 lbs. Capacity per Shelf

• 12 gauge reinforced steel shelves
• 2”x 2” x 3/16” corner angles with footpads and 5/8” anchor holes
• Overall height: 48”
• 3-1/2” underclearance and boxed angles on lower shelf allow for

transport of empty unit by pallet truck
• Shelf clearance: 12.75”
• All-welded construction
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use

Model
5SHP-2448-72

            4 Shelf      5 Shelf 6 Shelf
Shelf    20-3/4” Shelf Clearance  15” Shelf Clearance 11-3/4” Shelf Clearance 
D x W   Model No. Wt.     Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
18 x 32  4SHP-1832-72 131      5SHP-1832-72 144 6SHP-1832-72 164
24 x 36  4SHP-2436-72 160      5SHP-2436-72 182 6SHP-2436-72 214
24 x 48  4SHP-2448-72 208      5SHP-2448-72 255 6SHP-2448-72 286
24 x 60  4SHP-2460-72 248      5SHP-2460-72 296 6SHP-2460-72 346
30 x 48  4SHP-3048-72 241      5SHP-3048-72 287 6SHP-3048-72 351
30 x 60  4SHP-3060-72 289      5SHP-3060-72 349 6SHP-3060-72 413
30 x 72  4SHP-3072-72 361      5SHP-3072-72 441 – –
36 x 60  4SHP-3660-72 334      5SHP-3660-72 405 – –
36 x 72  4SHP-3672-72 413      5SHP-3672-72 508 – –

Perforated Steel Shelving
1500 lbs. Capacity per Shelf

• Perforated 12 gauge reinforced steel shelves
• 2”x 2” x 3/16” corner angles with footpads and 5/8” anchor holes
• Overall height: 72” 
• 3-1/2” underclearance and boxed angles on lower shelf allow for

transport of empty unit by pallet truck
• All-welded construction
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
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D x W                Model No.                                                                           Wt.
18 x 32                 4SH-1832-48                                                                                  130
24 x 36                 4SH-2436-48                                                                                  168
24 x 48                 4SH-2448-48                                                                                  207
24 x 60                 4SH-2460-48                                                                                  246
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Model
5SH-2448-72

Model
5SHC-2448-72

Welded Steel Shelving
2000 lbs. Capacity per Shelf

• 12 gauge reinforced steel shelves
• 2”x 2” x 3/16” corner angles with footpads and 5/8” anchor holes
• Overall height: 72” 
• 3-1/2” underclearance and boxed angles on lower shelf allow for

transport of empty unit by pallet truck
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use

Welded Steel Shelving 
with Retaining Lips
2000 lbs. Capacity per Shelf

• 12 gauge reinforced steel shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on sides and back
• Shelves have a flush front edge
• 2” x 2” x 3/16” corner angles with footpads and 5/8” anchor holes
• Overall height: 72”
• 3-1/2” underclearance and boxed angles on lower shelf allow for

transport of empty unit by pallet truck
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use

            4 Shelf      5 Shelf 6 Shelf
Shelf    20-3/4” Shelf Clearance  15” Shelf Clearance 11-3/4” Shelf Clearance 
D x W   Model No. Wt.     Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
18 x 32  4SH-1832-72 156      5SH-1832-72 179 6SH-1832-72 206
24 x 36  4SH-2436-72 195      5SH-2436-72 227 6SH-2436-72 268
24 x 48  4SH-2448-72 253      5SH-2448-72 299 6SH-2448-72 352
24 x 60  4SH-2460-72 298      5SH-2460-72 356 6SH-2460-72 421
30 x 48  4SH-3048-72 291      5SH-3048-72 364 6SH-3048-72 426
30 x 60  4SH-3060-72 344      5SH-3060-72 414 6SH-3060-72 491
30 x 72  4SH-3072-72 421      5SH-3072-72 511 – –
36 x 60  4SH-3660-72 394      5SH-3660-72 475 – –
36 x 72  4SH-3672-72 478      5SH-3672-72 583 – –

            4 Shelf      5 Shelf 6 Shelf
Shelf    20-3/4” Shelf Clearance  15” Shelf Clearance 11-3/4” Shelf Clearance 
D x W   Model No. Wt.     Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
18 x 32  4SHC-1832-72 156      5SHC-1832-72 179 6SHC-1832-72 206
24 x 36  4SHC-2436-72 195      5SHC-2436-72 227 6SHC-2436-72 268
24 x 48  4SHC-2448-72 253      5SHC-2448-72 299 6SHC-2448-72 352
24 x 60  4SHC-2460-72 298      5SHC-2460-72 356 6SHC-2460-72 421
30 x 48  4SHC-3048-72 291      5SHC-3048-72 364 6SHC-3048-72 426
30 x 60  4SHC-3060-72 344      5SHC-3060-72 414 6SHC-3060-72 491
30 x 72  4SHC-3072-72 421      5SHC-3072-72 511 – –
36 x 60  4SHC-3660-72 394      5SHC-3660-72 475 – –
36 x 72  4SHC-3672-72 478      5SHC-3672-72 583 – –
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STORAGE 65

Model
RDP-4846-4

Model
RDCP-36

Above photo 
shows 3 items 

Model
RD-4846-4

Perforated Rack Deck Channels
500 lbs. Capacity per Channel

• Perforated 14 gauge steel channels
• Helps to comply with NFPA and fire code regulations
• 11-1/2” wide rack deck sections
• Available in three standard rack depths: 

36”D, 42”D, and 48”D
• Powder coated gray finish

Depth                                       Model No.            Wt.

36                                                   RDCP-36                 10
42                                                   RDCP-42                 12
48                                                   RDCP-48                 14

Rack Decking
3000 lbs. Capacity per Deck

• 14 gauge steel deck
• 12 gauge reinforcing channels fit 1-5/8” step beams
• 1-1/2” waterfall on front and back edges
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated gray finish

Punched Steel Rack Decking
3000 lbs. Capacity per Deck

• 14 gauge steel deck
• 1” diameter holes
• 1-1/2” waterfall on front and back edges
• Powder coated gray finish

                 24” Overall Depth     36” Overall Depth     42” Overall Depth    48” Overall Depth

Section      (20-1/4” Channels)   (32-1/4” Channels)   (38-1/4” Channels)   (44-1/4” Channels)
 Width       Model No.        Wt.    Model No.        Wt.    Model No.        Wt.   Model No.        Wt.
     46           RD-2446-3           40    RD-3646-3           58    RD-4246-3            65    RD-4846-4            82
     52           RD-2452-3           41    RD-3652-3           61    RD-4252-3            71    RD-4852-4            89
     58           RD-2458-3           44    RD-3658-3           66    RD-4258-3            77    RD-4858-4            96

Model
RDH-4846-5

Heavy-Duty Rack Decking
4000 lbs. Capacity per Deck

• 12 gauge steel deck
• 12 gauge reinforcing channels fit 1-5/8” step beams
• 1-1/2” waterfall on front and back edges
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated gray finish

                 24” Overall Depth     36” Overall Depth     42” Overall Depth    48” Overall Depth

Section      (20-1/4” Channels)   (32-1/4” Channels)   (38-1/4” Channels)   (44-1/4” Channels)
 Width       Model No.        Wt.    Model No.        Wt.    Model No.        Wt.   Model No.        Wt.
     46           RDH-2446-4         50    RDH-3646-4         76    RDH-4246-4         89    RDH-4846-5       109
     52           RDH-2452-4         54    RDH-3652-4         82    RDH-4252-4         96    RDH-4852-5       118
     58           RDH-2458-4         58    RDH-3658-4         89    RDH-4258-4       104    RDH-4858-5       127

                 24” Overall Depth     36” Overall Depth     42” Overall Depth    48” Overall Depth

Section      (20-1/4” Channels)   (32-1/4” Channels)   (38-1/4” Channels)   (44-1/4” Channels)
 Width       Model No.        Wt.    Model No.        Wt.    Model No.        Wt.   Model No.        Wt.
     46           RDP-2446-3         37    RDP-3646-3         54    RDP-4246-3          60    RDP-4846-4          77
     52           RDP-2452-3         38    RDP-3652-3         57    RDP-4252-3          66    RDP-4852-4          84
     58           RDP-2458-3         41    RDP-3658-3         62    RDP-4258-3          72    RDP-4858-4          91



Model
SS-RD-5149-42

Rack Decking with Spill
Control Sump
66 Gallon Sump Capacity

• Grating is 51”D x 49”W
• Available with two sump sizes to fit either 42”D or

48”D pallet racks
• Includes drain plug

Spill-Control Platform 
for Cabinets
• 12 gauge steel construction
• All-welded construction
• Sump measures 20”D x 45”W x 6”H
• Accepts most 18”D x 43”W safety cabinets
• Platform will contain up to 25 gallons securely

without leaks
• Cabinet sits down in platform by 1” allowing 

cabinet doors to open fully
• Steel rear corner braces allow for easy loading
• Powder coated gray finish

Deck
W x L x H            Model No. Description                       Wt.
51 x 49 x 8-1/2      SS-RD-5149-42 Fits 42” deep pallet racks       254
51 x 49 x 7-1/2      SS-RD-5149-48 Fits 48” deep pallet racks       240

Sump Cap.         Overall W x L Model No.                          Wt.
25 Gallon Cap.      20-1/4 x 45-1/4 SSF-2045                                80

Model
SSF-2045

                             SUMP          DIMENSIONS                                     Ship    Capacity
                          CAP.             W x L x H               Model No.             Wt.     Lbs. UDL
4-Drum                  66 gal.            51 x 51 x 9.75           SSP-5151                 213         4000

Spill-Control Platform 
with Pallet Supports
• Store palletized bulk volume while controlling leaks and spills
• 12 gauge steel deck with flow through pallet supports
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated finish

Model
SSP-5151
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6-Drum Forkliftable4-Drum Forkliftable

Low-Profile Models

                             SUMP          DIMENSIONS                                     Ship    Capacity
                          CAP.             W x L x H               Model No.             Wt.     Lbs. UDL
1-Drum                 66 gal.            32 x 26 x 18.5           SSB-2632-66           123         3000
2-Drum                  33 gal.            51 x 26 x 6.5             SSB-5125                125         3000
2-Drum                  66 gal.            51 x 26 x 12              SSB-5125-66           158         3000
3-Drum                  66 gal.            78 x 32 x 6.5             SSB-3278                145         4500
4-Drum                  66 gal.            51 x 51 x 6.5             SSB-5151                233         6000
4-Drum                  93 gal.            104 x 32 x 6.5           SSB-32104              277         6000
6-Drum                  99 gal.            76 x 51 x 6.5             SSB-5176                358         9000
Ramp*                   –                 33 x 36 x 6.5             SSB-RAMP               70          1500

*Ramp not for use with SSB-5125-66 or SSB-2632-66

Forkliftable Models
• Four-way fork entry with 4” underclearance

                             SUMP          DIMENSIONS                                     Ship    Capacity
                          CAP.             W x L x H               Model No.             Wt.     Lbs. UDL
1-Drum                 66 gal.            32 x 26 x 22.5           SST-2632-66            139         3000
2-Drum                  33 gal.            51 x 26 x 10.5           SST-5125                 138         3000
2-Drum                  66 gal.            51 x 26 x 16              SST-5125-66            171         3000
3-Drum                  66 gal.            78 x 32 x 10.5           SST-3278                 168         4500
4-Drum                  66 gal.            51 x 51 x 10.5           SST-5151                 259         6000
4-Drum                  93 gal.            104 x 32 x 10.5         SST-32104               300         6000
6-Drum                  99 gal.            76 x 51 x 10.5           SST-5176                 381         9000
Ramp*                   –                 33 x 36 x 10.5           SST-RAMP                95          1500

*Ramp not for use with SST-5125-66 or SST-2632-66

All platforms feature
full height internal
support channels with
flow-through vents.

4-Drum Forkliftable 
with Ramp

1-Drum Forkliftable

Spill-Control Platforms
• Heavy-gauge steel construction
• Removable welded steel bar grating
• Ramps available in two heights: 6-1/2” and 10-1/2”
• Helps comply with EPA and OSHA requirements
• Models with 66 and 99 gallon capacity help comply with 

Uniform Fire Code

Model
SSB-5125

Model
SSB-5176

Model
SSB-5151
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Model
IBCS-5252

Model
SST-IBC-2

Model
SST-IBC

Below: Positioned widthwise,
Pail Shelf can be hung
outside of sump, allowing
extra storage space on deck.

Model
IBCS-5252-8PH2FL

IBC Containment 
& Dispensing Station
10,000 lbs. Capacity

• Heavy-gauge steel construction
• 400 gallon sump capacity
• Removable steel grating deck panels
• Includes drain plug and grounding screw
• Helps comply with EPA requirements

Single IBC Unit
• Three-piece steel grating deck is 29” high
• Convertible deck for Internal dispensing within 

sump area
• Included pail holder shelf attaches on inside or outside

of sump

Left: Positioned lengthwise with
IBC moved back, there is
sufficient room to hang pail shelf
on inside of sump (one decking
panel is removed).

Model No.          Overall Size             Capacity                      Wt. (lbs.)
SST-IBC                51”W x 76”L x 29”H    400 gal                                  625

Model No.          Overall Size             Capacity                      Wt. (lbs.)
SST-IBC-2             51”W x 99”L x 23”H    400 gal                                  702

Deck Size   Stationary - 5000 Lbs. Cap.     Mobile - 3600 Lbs. Cap.
W x L          Model No. Wt.    Model No.                      Wt.
52 x 52         IBCS-5252 163    IBCS-5252-8PH2FL           212

Model
SST-IBC

Double IBC Unit
• Four-piece removable grating deck is 23” high
• Includes two removable pail holder shelves

All-Welded IBC Stand
Up to 5000 lbs. Capacity

• All-welded construction
• Fits most standard IBC containers
• 12 gauge steel deck
• Available in stationary or mobile version

• Stationary: 34” deck height
• Mobile: 8” phenolic wheels, 34-1/2” deck height 
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Model
SSB-5151-6PYFL

Model
SGS-R

Model
SGS-R-EM

Model
SSB-5125-6PYBK

Spill-Control Cart
3000 lbs. Capacity

• Allows up to four 55 gallon drums
• Durable, welded steel construction
• Sump has removable steel bar grating deck
• 6” non-marking polyurethane casters
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Removable pipe handle with cross brace
• Handle extends 25” above top of sump

                                            2-DRUM                                    4-DRUM
                                           with wheel brakes                              with floor lock

Sump Cap.            Model No.                       Wt.    Model No.                       Wt.

33 Gallon Cap.         SSB-5125-6PYBK               170    – –

66 Gallon Cap.         SSB-512566-6PYBK           203    SSB-5151-6PYFL                341

Adjustable Spring Safety Gate
• Adjustable width 22-1/2” to 36”
• Stainless steel torsion spring closes gate automatically
• Spring is tension-adjustable and reversible
• Powder coated red finish (except spring)
• Outside tubing 1.32” O.D. x 12 gauge wall
• Mounting channel is 2” x 1” with three mounting holes

(hardware not included)
• Also available with easy mount clamping kits which requires 

no drilling

Overall W x D x H        Model No. Includes                                   Wt.

24 x 3 x 24                       SGS-R Gate Only                                        18

24 x 3 x 24                       SGS-R-EM Gate with Easy Mount Kit               20

Model
SST-5151-2D

Spill-Control Platform 
with Drum Rack
1600 lbs. Capacity

• Heavy-gauge steel construction 
• One-drum unit has 33 gallon sump capacity
• Two-drum unit has 66 gallon sump capacity
• Four-way forkliftable access

Drum Capacity       Dimensions W x L x H           Model No.           Wt.
1-Drum                      26 x 51 x 22                                SST-5125-1D         105
2-Drum                      51 x 51 x 22                                SST-5151-2D         170
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Model
ABR-3640-6PH

W x D x H     Model No.                 Overall Capacity         Wt.

41 x 36 x 67   ABR-3640-6PH            2000 lbs.                          119

Model No.    Pair Capacity             Wt.

AF-ARM         200 lbs.                             3

Additional 1-1/4 Round Tubing Arm

Adjustable Bar Rack Truck
• Deck height: 9-1/4”
• Deck measures 9” deep x 41” across 
• 1” retaining lip
• Four pairs (eight total) of tubular hooks
• Hooks are 1-1/4” OD and 9” deep
• Hooks are adjustable on 3-1/2” increments
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” phenolic casters

Model
BRT-3660-8PHBK

Portable Bar & Pipe Truck
2000 lbs. Capacity per Level, not to exceed 3600 lbs. overall

• Three load levels
• Structural channel uprights with 1-1/2” square tube arms
• Arms have 4-1/2” high stops on ends
• 12 gauge steel lower deck
• Platform height: 11”
• Overall height: 59”
• Available with four swivel casters with wheel brakes or 

two rigid and two swivel casters with floor lock
• 8” x 2” phenolic wheels
• Available with 30” or 36” wide deck

                           4 Swivel Casters             2 Swivel, 2 Rigid Casters
                               with Brakes                        with Floor Lock
Deck Size    Model No.                     Wt.    Model No.                    Wt.

30 x 48           BRT-3048-8PHBK             177     BRT3048-2R8PHFL         181
30 x 60           BRT-3060-8PHBK             194     BRT3060-2R8PHFL         198
30 x 72           BRT-3072-8PHBK             211     BRT3072-2R8PHFL         215
36 x 48           BRT-3648-8PHBK             195     BRT3648-2R8PHFL         198
36 x 60           BRT-3660-8PHBK             215     BRT3660-2R8PHFL         218
36 x 72           BRT-3672-8PHBK             236     BRT3672-2R8PHFL         239

Model
BRT3-3672-8PHBK

Heavy-Duty Bar & Pipe Truck
2500 lbs. Capacity per Level, not to exceed 5000 lbs. overall

• Three load levels
• Three structural channel uprights with 1-1/2” square 

tube arms
• Arms have 4-1/2” high stops on ends
• 12 gauge steel lower deck
• Platform height: 11”
• Overall height: 59”
• Available with four swivel casters with wheel brakes or 

two rigid and two swivel casters with floor lock
• 8” x 2” phenolic wheels

                           4 Swivel Casters             2 Swivel, 2 Rigid Casters
                               with Brakes                        with Floor Lock
Deck Size    Model No.                     Wt.    Model No.                    Wt.

36 x 60           BRT3-3672-8PHBK          276     BRT3-3672-2R8PHFL      280
36 x 84           BRT3-3684-8PHBK          295     BRT3-3684-2R8PHFL      299
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Open Frame Stake Truck
3600 lbs Capacity 

• 12 gauge steel
• Uprights extend 18” above top level
• 20” clearance between solid deck and upper level
• 2 rigid and 2 swivel casters
• Floor lock to stop unwanted movement
• Available with 6” phenolic or 6” polyurethane wheels
• Welded construction, no assembly required
• Overall height: 48-1/2”

                         6” Phenolic Wheels           6” Polyurethane Wheels
Deck Size    Model No.                     Wt.    Model No.                    Wt.
24 x 36           HF-2436-6PHFL               102     HF-2436-6PYFL               100
24 x 48           HF-2448-6PHFL               115     HF-2448-6PYFL               113
30 x 48           HF-3048-6PHFL               128     HF-3048-6PYFL               126
30 x 60           HF-3060-6PHFL               143     HF-3060-6PYFL               141

For Wheel Brakes, replace -FL with -BK

                         6” Phenolic Wheels           6” Polyurethane Wheels
Deck Size    Model No.                     Wt.    Model No.                    Wt.
24 x 36           MST-2436-6PHBK            122     MST-2436-6PYBK            120
24 x 48           MST-2448-6PHBK            142     MST-2448-6PYBK            140
30 x 48           MST-3048-6PHBK            165     MST-3048-6PYBK            163
30 x 60           MST-3060-6PHBK            185     MST-3060-6PYBK            183

For Floor Lock, replace -BK with -FL

Mobile Stake Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel
• Uprights extend 18” above top shelf
• Shelf clearance: 20”
• 2 rigid and 2 swivel casters with brakes
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• All-welded construction
• Overall height: 48-1/2”

Model
MST-3048-6PYBK

Model
HF-3048-6PHFL

Model
HF-3048-6PYFL
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Model
ERBST-2424-6PH

Model
ERBST-2448-6PH

Bar Cradle Truck
3000 lbs. Capacity per Unit

• Ergonomic 20” bed height
• Four swivel casters
• 6” phenolic wheels
• Combine multiple units for greater capacity

Overall         Cradle ID
W x L x H      W x H          Model No.                Wt.

24 x 24 x 34   21” x 14”       ERBST-2424-6PH         75

24 x 36 x 34   21” x 14”       ERBST-2436-6PH         83

24 x 48 x 34   21” x 14”       ERBST-2448-6PH         91

Model
ERBST-2424

Bar Cradle Storage Rack
3000 lbs. Capacity per Unit

• Ergonomic 20” bed height reduces user strain
• Cradle interior: 21” W x 14” H
• Overall height: 34”
• Combine multiple units for greater capacity
• All-welded construction

Overall         Cradle ID
W x L x H      W x H          Model No.                Wt.

24 x 24 x 34   21” x 14”       ERBST-2424                  60



Base Usable Depth
Stationary Mobile Overall Arms
Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt. D x W Base Center Upper
CBR-2448 150 CBR-2448-8PHBK 185 24 x 48 17 13 10

CBR-3060 186 CBR-3060-8PHBK 221 30 x 60 23 19 16

Mobile Cantilever Rack
400 lbs. Capacity per Level

• Removable retainer pipes extend 4” high
• Each bay provides 14” of vertical storage space
• Usable depth: 22”
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 5” nonmarking polyurethane wheels
• Wheel brakes
• Overall dimensions: 24”W x 31”D x 48”H

Model
CBL-2424-5PYBK

Model
CBR-2448

Model
SBR-1839

Overall
W x D x H                        Model No.                Wt.

38-1/4 x 18 x 59-1/4            SBR-1839                      65

Base Overall
W x D                              Model No.                Wt.

24 x 24                                 CBL-2424-5PYBK         73

Adjustable Bar & Pipe 
Storage Rack
• Four pairs (eight total) of round tubing arm attachments
• Arms are adjustable on 3-1/2” increments
• Arm attachments are 1-1/4” OD with 8” inside length
• Additional arms are available: Model # AF-ARM
• 5/8” lag holes for mounting to floor
• 200 lbs. capacity per pair of arms; not to exceed 

2000 lbs. overall

SHEET & PANEL HANDLING 73

Heavy-Duty Cantilever Rack
1500 lbs. Capacity per Level, not to exceed 4000 lbs.

• Removable retainer pipes extend 5” high
• Each bay provides 15” of vertical storage space
• Powder coated finish

Stationary Models
• Overall height: 51”
• Lag holes in base for anchoring

Mobile Models
• 8” x 2” phenolic casters
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with wheel brakes
• Overall height: 61”

NEW

P R O D U C T
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Model
BR-2436-84

Model
BR-2448-60

Model
BR2-2448-60

Model
BR-2436-6PY2FL

BAR & PIPE HANDLING74

Overall                    
W x D x H                Model No.                                                       Wt.

36” x 24” x 84”           BR-2436-84                                                             120

Vertical Bar Rack
• 24”D x 36”W 12 gauge steel base
• Includes three trays - 6”, 9-1/2”, and 13” deep
• Uprights are 1-1/2” angle
• Overall height: 84”
• Bays are 10” wide
• Includes security chains and hooks
• Holes in base for mounting to floor

Vertical Bar Rack
1500 lbs. per Bay

• Bays are 10-1/2” wide with security chains and hooks
• Overall height: 60”
• Available in three, four, or five bay versions
• Holes in base for mounting to floor

Mobile Vertical Bar Rack
500 lbs. per Bay

• Bays are 10-1/2” wide with security chains and hooks
• Available in three, four, or five bay versions
• Four swivel casters with 2 floor locks
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Max stock length: 96” H
• Chains must be secured during transport
• Bay depth: 24” 
• Bay width: 10-1/2” 
• Overall depth: 36” 
• Overall height: 69” 

             3 Bays                         4 Bays                          5 Bays
         36”W x 24”D                    48”W x 24”D                     60”W x 24”D

Model No.             Wt. Model No.             Wt.   Model No.             Wt.
BR-2436-6PY2FL     114 BR-2448-6PY2FL     124   BR-2460-6PY2FL    135

             3 Bays                         4 Bays                          5 Bays
         36”W x 24”D                    48”W x 24”D                     60”W x 24”D

Model No.             Wt. Model No.             Wt.   Model No.             Wt.
BR-2436-60                77 BR-2448-60               87   BR-2460-60               98

Wide Bay Vertical Bar Rack
1500 lbs. per Bay

• Bay width: 21-1/2” wide
• Overall height: 60”
• Security chains and hooks
• Holes in base for mounting to floor

Overall Size
D x W x H                Model No.                                                       Wt.

24” x 48” x 60”           BR2-2448-60                                                            68



Model
DT-2448-DIA-4PS

Model
NBP-2448-8PUBK

Model
NBP6W-2448-6PY

BAR & PIPE HANDLING 75

                    POLYURETHANE TREAD
                    ON STEEL WHEELS
                    4000 lbs. Capacity

Deck Size     Model No.                   Wt.   

24 x 48            DT-2448-DIA-4PS           190
30 x 48            DT-3048-DIA-4PS           198
30 x 60            DT-3060-DIA-4PS           209
30 x 72            DT-3072-DIA-4PS           219
36 x 60            DT-3660-DIA-4PS           219
36 x 72            DT-3672-DIA-4PS           232

                    8” x 2” MOLD-ON RUBBER     8” x 2” POLYURETHANE
                    2400 lbs. Capacity                 3600 lbs. Capacity

Deck Size     Model No.                   Wt.        Model No.                 Wt.

24 x 36            NBP-2436-8MRBK           88         NBP-2436-8PUBK         79
24 x 48            NBP-2448-8MRBK           99         NBP-2448-8PUBK         90
24 x 60            NBP-2460-8MRBK         118        NBP-2460-8PUBK       109
30 x 48            NBP-3048-8MRBK         119        NBP-3048-8PUBK       110
30 x 60            NBP-3060-8MRBK         131        NBP-3060-8PUBK       125
36 x 72            NBP-3672-8MRBK         161        NBP-3672-8PUBK       152

Pipe Stake Trucks
Up to 3600 lbs. Capacity

• Removable pipe stakes
• Reinforced 12 gauge deck
• 1-5/16” diameter stakes extend 30” above deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with brakes
• Available with 8” mold-on rubber or polyurethane wheels

                    6” x 2” POLYURETHANE
                    3600 lbs. Capacity

Deck Size     Model No.                   Wt.   

24 x 48            NBP6W-2448-6PY         117
24 x 60            NBP6W-2460-6PY         127
30 x 48            NBP6W-3048-6PY         132
30 x 60            NBP6W-3060-6PY         151
36 x 72            NBP6W-3672-6PY         182

6-Wheel Pipe Stake Trucks
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Two center-mount rigid and four swivel casters
• Deck is 9” high with 1/2” tilt
• Reinforced 12 gauge deck
• 1-5/16” diameter stakes extend 30” above deck
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels

Heavy-Duty Pipe Stake Trucks
Up to 4000 lbs. Capacity

• Center mounted 12” x 2-1/2” Load wheels and 
two 8” x 2” swivel casters in diamond pattern

• Deck is 14” high with 1/2” tilt
• Reinforced, 12 gauge deck
• Non-marking polyurethane tread
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Model
OE-2460-6PY

Roll Goods Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Welded 1-5/16” O.D. tubing uprights on 2 sides
• Uprights extend 48” above deck with welded top

cross brace
• 12 gauge steel deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels

Deck             Model No.                   Wt.

24 x 60            OE-2460-6PY                 148
30 x 60            OE-3060-6PY                 161

For Floor Lock add: -FL

Heavy-Duty Bar Cradle Rack
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Ergonomic 23-1/2” bed height
• Cradle interior: 21”W x 14”H
• Removable bar cradle uprights extend 15”

above deck
• Reinforced 12 gauge deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters

Model
TB-1

Model
NBBC-2448-6PYBK

Model No.    Capacity      Wt.

TB-1               1000 lbs.         90 

Big Wheel Cradle Truck
1000 lbs. Capacity

• 16” pneumatic wheels
• Carrier bed is constructed of 3/16” plate
• Carrier bed measures 30”L x 12” x 12”
• Fits loads up to 20” diameter
• Offset T-handle with hand grips

                    6” POLYURETHANE

Deck Size     Model No.                   Wt.   

24 x 36            NBBC-2436-6PYBK       184
24 x 48            NBBC-2448-6PYBK       195
24 x 60            NBBC-2460-6PYBK       215



Model
APT-2448-6PY

Model
APTP-2448-6PY

Model
APT6W-2460-6PY
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Adjustable Sheet & Panel Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Two uprights extending 27” above deck
• 12 gauge steel deck
• Uprights can be placed in 4 positions
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 36”

Additional Uprights
                           Model No.       Size W x L                 Wt.
Additional             004-0011          for 36” long decks         15
Uprights                 004-0024          for 48” long decks         18
                               004-0023          for 60” long decks         21
                               004-0223          for 72” long decks         24

Wheel type         Deck Size        Model No.                         Wt.

6” x 2”                24 x 36               APT-2436-6PY                         99
Non-marking       24 x 48               APT-2448-6PY                       117
Polyurethane      24 x 60               APT-2460-6PY                       134Wheels                  

30 x 48               APT-3048-6PY                       1323600 lbs
               30 x 60               APT-3060-6PY                       150Capacity
              30 x 72               APT-3072-6PY                       170

                              36 x 60               APT-3660-6PY                       165
                              36 x 72               APT-3672-6PY                       187

For 6” Phenolic Wheels, use wheel code: -6PH (3600 lbs. Capacity)
For Wheel Brakes on Swivel Casters, add: -BRK

Perforated Adjustable Sheet 
& Panel Truck 
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Perforated, 12 gauge steel deck
• Two upright dividers included
• Uprights extend 27” above deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels

Deck            Model No.                    Wt.

24 x 36           APTP-2436-6PY               95
24 x 48           APTP-2448-6PY              111 

6-Wheel Adjustable Sheet 
& Panel Truck
• Six wheel design for easy maneuverability and 

zero-turn radius
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two uprights extending 27” above deck
• Uprights can be placed in four positions
• Additional uprights are available
• Overall height: 36”

Deck Size     Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           APT6W-2448-6PY       131
24 x 60           APT6W-2460-6PY       148
30 x 48           APT6W-3048-6PY       146
30 x 60           APT6W-3060-6PY       164
30 x 72           APT6W-3072-6PY       184
36 x 60           APT6W-3660-6PY       179
36 x 72           APT6W-3672-6PY       201



Model
LC-2448-6PY

Model
SR-3648-6PHBK
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Deck            Model No.                    Wt.

24 x 48           LC-2448-6PY                   99
30 x 48           LC-3048-6PY                  109 

Lumber & Panel Cart
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Uprights are 27” and 36” high above deck
• 12 gauge steel deck
• Uprights spaced 6” apart on 24”W deck, 6” and 12” 

on 30”W deck
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and four swivel casters
• Overall height: 45”

Mobile Sheet Rack
1500 lbs. Capacity per Bay, 3600 lbs. Overall

• All-welded construction
• 1-5/16” O.D. tubular dividers
• Bays (four total) measure 7”W
• Upright dividers measure 27”, 36”, and 42” high
• 6” phenolic casters with wheel brakes
• Powder coated gray finish

Overall        
W x D x H    Model No.              Wt.
48 x 36 x 51  SR-3648-6PHBK       180
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Model
VSR-5084-44

2-Way Vertical Sheet Rack
• Can be positioned either horizontally or vertically
• 1-5/16” O.D. tubular dividers
• Bays (4 total) measure 10-7/8” wide
• Dividers measure 42-1/2” high when in horizontal position
• Dividers measure 82-1/2” high when in vertical position
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Overall        
W x D x H    Model No.              Wt.
50 x 84 x 44  VSR-5084-44             233

Shown in
vertical
position

Shown in
horizontal
position

Model
SR-3648

Vertical Sheet Rack
1500 lbs. Capacity

• 1-5/16” O.D. tubular dividers
• Bays (four total) measure 7”W
• Upright dividers measure 27”, 36”, and 42” high
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Overall                
W x D x H            Model No.       Wt.
48 x 36 x 43-1/2    SR-3648              95

Model
ASR-3048

Adjustable Sheet & Panel Rack
• 12 gauge steel deck
• 4” underclearance
• Three upright dividers extending 27” above deck
• Legs have footpads with anchor holes
• Overall height: 33”

Deck Size    
D x W           Model No.              Wt.
30 x 48           ASR-3048                 137
30 x 60           ASR-3060                 160
36 x 60           ASR-3660                 176
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Model
AF2448
4 Swivel

Model
AF6W-2448-6PH

Model
AF2448-2R

2 Swivel/2 Rigid

Floor Lock

“A” Frame Sheet & Panel Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel deck
• 1-1/2” retaining lip on each side
• Frame is 48” above deck
• Uprights are 12” apart at base
• 6” phenolic casters
• Available with four swivel casters or two rigid and 

two swivel casters

                         4 Swivel Casters              2 Swivel/2 Rigid Casters
Size             Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.
24 x 36           AF2436                         108       AF2436-2R                        107
24 x 48           AF2448                         122       AF2448-2R                        121
24 x 60           AF2460                         137       AF2460-2R                        136
30 x 48           AF3048                         134       AF3048-2R                        134
30 x 60           AF3060                         150       AF3060-2R                        149
30 x 72           AF3072                         167       AF3072-2R                        166
36 x 72           AF3672                         184       AF3672-2R                        183

Floor Lock: Available on models with 2 rigid casters, add: -FL
For 6” x 2” Polyurethane Casters, use wheel code: -6PY

“A” Frame Sheet & Panel Truck
with 6 Wheel Design
3600 lbs. Shelf Capacity

• Six wheel design for easy maneuverability and zero-turn 
radius

• 12 gauge steel deck
• 1-1/2” retaining lip on each side
• Frame is 48” above deck
• Uprights are 12” apart at base

                       6” Phenolic Wheels            6” Polyurethane Wheels
Size             Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.
24 x 36           AF6W-2436-6PH          124       AF6W-2436-6PY               123
24 x 48           AF6W-2448-6PH          138       AF6W-2448-6PY               137
24 x 60           AF6W-2460-6PH          153       AF6W-2460-6PY               152
30 x 48           AF6W-3048-6PH          152       AF6W-3048-6PY               151
30 x 60           AF6W-3060-6PH          168       AF6W-3060-6PY               167
30 x 72           AF6W-3072-6PH          185       AF6W-3072-6PY               184
36 x 72           AF6W-3672-6PH          203       AF6W-3672-6PY               202
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“A” Frame with Drop Shelf
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Deck Size: 24” x 48”
• 1.5” retaining lip on front of deck
• 16” x 45” Drop Shelf can lower out of the way

when not being utilized
• Reinforced 12 gauge deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters 
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Floor Lock to stop unwanted movement when

loading and unloading

Model
AF1S-2448

Model
AF1S-2448-2R

1-Sided “A” Frame 
Sheet & Panel Truck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel deck
• 1-1/2” retaining lip on front edge
• Frame extends 48” above deck
• 17-1/2” base depth available 
• 6” phenolic casters
• Available with four swivel casters or two rigid and two

swivel casters

                         4 Swivel Casters              2 Swivel/2 Rigid Casters
Size             Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.
24 x 48           AF1S-2448                   122       AF1S-2448-2R                  121
24 x 60           AF1S-2460                   137       AF1S-2460-2R                  136
30 x 48           AF1S-3048                   134       AF1S-3048-2R                  133
30 x 60           AF1S-3060                   150       AF1S-3060-2R                  149

Floor Lock: Available on models with 2 rigid casters, add: -FL
For 6” x 2” Polyurethane Casters, use wheel code: -6PY

Size              Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 48            BOP-2448-6PYFL          147

Model
BOP-2448-6PYFL

NEW

P R O D U C T
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Model
PTC-2436-5PY

Model
DC-2444-8PY

“A” Frame Sheet & Panel Truck
with Back Shelf Storage
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Four storage shelves on back side
• 1-1/2” retaining lip on front side
• Frame is 51” above deck
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” polyurethane wheels
• Floor lock to stop unwanted movement while loading

and unloading
• Overall height: 60”

Model
AF4S-2436-6PYFL

Size              Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 36            AF4S-2436-6PYFL         192
24 x 48            AF4S-2448-6PYFL         219
24 x 60            AF4S-2460-6PYFL         247

Panel Truck
1000 lbs. Capacity

• Three removable uprights
• Uprights extend 27” above deck
• 9-1/2” load space between uprights
• Four swivel casters
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Available with wood or carpet covered rails

                           Model No.                  Size W x L         Wt.
Wood Ends             PT-2436-5PY                  24 x 36                  78
Carpeted Ends       PTC-2436-5PY              24 x 36                  80

Drywall Cart
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel deck
• Deck measures 14” x 44”
• Deck is sloped back to retain load
• Available with four swivel casters or two rigid and two

swivel casters with floor lock
• Overall 24”W x 44”L x 51”H

                     4 Swivel                          2 Rigid, 2 Swivel & Floor Lock

Model No.                                   Wt.    Model No.                            Wt.

DC-2444-8PY                                    98     DC-2444-2R8PYFL                   103
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Model
SPS-4048-AH-LR

Model
SPS-4048

Model
SPS-4048-18

Stationary Pallet Stand
4000 lbs. Capacity

• Available with fixed or adjustable height deck
• Deck height:

• Fixed: 30”H
• Adjustable: 27-1/2” to 43-1/2” in 2” increments

Low Profile Pallet Stand
• Deck height: 18” 

Deck Size  Fixed Height                            Adjustable Height
W x L         Model No.                   Wt.        Model No.                    Wt.

40 x 48         SPS-4048                          81         SPS-4048-AH                    90
42 x 48         SPS-4248                          83         SPS-4248-AH                    92
48 x 48         SPS-4848                          87         SPS-4848-AH                    98

With Corner Load Retainers
40 x 48         SPS-4048-LR                    83         SPS-4048-AH-LR              92
42 x 48         SPS-4248-LR                    85         SPS-4248-AH-LR              94
48 x 48         SPS-4848-LR                    89         SPS-4848-AH-LR            100

Deck Size  Pallet Stand                             With Load Retainers
W x L         Model No.                   Wt.        Model No.                    Wt.

40 x 48         SPS-4048-18                    77         SPS-4048-18-LR               79
42 x 48         SPS-4248-18                    79         SPS-4248-18-LR               81
48 x 48         SPS-4848-18                    83         SPS-4848-18-LR               85
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Model
PDE-4848-6PH2FL

Model
PDEH48-6PH2FLLR

Model
2PDSE48486PH2FL

Model
2PDSEH486P2FLLR

Mobile Pallet Stand 
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Adjustable Height: 24” to 34” in 2” increments
• Four swivel casters
• 6” phenolic wheels
• Dual floor locks to control motion while loading 

and unloading
• Available with 12 gauge solid steel or open deck
• Available with removable push handle extending 

14” above deck

Load Retainers
• Available with corner load retainers

Load Retainers
• Available with corner load retainers

Size             Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.
W x L           Open Deck                           Solid Deck

40 x 48           PDE40-6PH2FLLR       109       PDSE40-6PH2FLLR          159
42 x 48          PDE42-6PH2FLLR       111       PDSE42-6PH2FLLR          165
48 x 48          PDE48-6PH2FLLR       116       PDSE48-6PH2FLLR          175
Size             Open Deck with Handle       Solid Deck with Handle

40 x 48           PDEH40-6PH2FLLR     121       PDSEH406PH2FLLR        171
42 x 48          PDEH42-6PH2FLLR     123       PDSEH426PH2FLLR        181
48 x 48          PDEH48-6PH2FLLR     128       PDSEH486PH2FLLR        187

Size             Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.
W x L           Open Deck                           Solid Deck

40 x 48           PDE-4048-6PH2FL       107       PDSE-4048-6PH2FL         157
42 x 48          PDE-4248-6PH2FL       109       PDSE-4248-6PH2FL         163
48 x 48          PDE-4848-6PH2FL       114       PDSE-4848-6PH2FL         173
Size             Open Deck with Handle       Solid Deck with Handle

40 x 48           PDEH4048-6PH2FL     119       PDSEH40486PH2FL         169
42 x 48          PDEH4248-6PH2FL     121       PDSEH42486PH2FL         179
48 x 48          PDEH4848-6PH2FL     126       PDSEH48486PH2FL         185

Mobile Pallet Stand
with Lower Deck
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel solid deck
• Adjustable Height: 25-1/2” to 35-1/2” in 2” increments
• Lower shelf
• Shelf clearance: 12”-22”
• 6” phenolic wheels
• Four swivel casters
• Dual floor locks to control motion while loading 

and unloading

Size           No Handle                                With Handle
W x L         Model No.                   Wt.        Model No.                    Wt.

40 x 48         2PDSE40486PH2FL        216         2PDSEH40-6PH2FL        228
42 x 48         2PDSE42486PH2FL        225         2PDSEH42-6PH2FL        237
48 x 48         2PDSE48486PH2FL        243         2PDSEH48-6PH2FL        255

Size           No Handle                                With Handle
W x L         Model No.                   Wt.        Model No.                    Wt.

40 x 48         2PDSE406PH2FLLR       218         2PDSEH406P2FLLR        230
42 x 48         2PDSE426PH2FLLR       227         2PDSEH426P2FLLR        239
48 x 48         2PDSE486PH2FLLR       245         2PDSEH486P2FLLR        257



Model
PDF-48-6PH2FLLR

Model
2PDFS48486PH2FL

Model
PDFS4848-6PH2FL

Pallet Dolly with 
Double End Racks
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel solid deck
• Two end racks extending 24” above deck
• Deck height: 9”
• Four swivel casters
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels
• All-welded construction
• Available with double floor locks to control motion

                   Without                                With
                   Floor Locks                          Floor Locks
Deck Size    Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.

40 x 48           PDS-40-6PH-2H          165       PDS40-6PH2FL-2H          175
42 x 48           PDS-42-6PH-2H          168       PDS42-6PH2FL-2H          178
48 x 48           PDS-48-6PH-2H          178       PDS48-6PH2FL-2H          188

Model
PDS-40-6PH-2H

Fixed Height Mobile Pallet Stand 
3600 lbs. Capacity

• All-welded construction
• Raised 30” deck height
• Available with 12 gauge solid steel or open deck
• 6” phenolic wheels
• Four swivel casters
• Dual floor locks to control motion while loading 

and unloading
• Powder coated gray finish

Deck Size    Open Deck                           Solid Deck
W x L           Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.

40 x 48           PDF-4048-6PH2FL       102       PDFS4048-6PH2FL          152
42 x 48           PDF-4248-6PH2FL       104       PDFS4248-6PH2FL          158
48 x 48           PDF-4848-6PH2FL       109       PDFS4848-6PH2FL          168

With Corner Load Retainers

40 x 48           PDF-40-6PH2FLLR      104       PDFS40-6PH2FLLR          154
42 x 48           PDF-42-6PH2FLLR      106       PDFS42-6PH2FLLR          160
48 x 48           PDF-48-6PH2FLLR      111       PDFS48-6PH2FLLR          170

with Lower Deck
• Shelf clearance: 18”

Deck Size    Pallet Stand                         With Load Retainers
W x L           Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.

40 x 48           2PDFS40486PH2FL     211       2PDFS406PH2FLLR         213
42 x 48           2PDFS42486PH2FL     220       2PDFS426PH2FLLR         222
48 x 48           2PDFS48486PH2FL     238       2PDFS486PH2FLLR         240
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Model
PDS406PH2FLLR

Model
PD-4048-6PH

Model
PDSH406PH2FLLR

Model
PDST-4048-6PH-LR

Model
PDH-4048-6PH-2FL

Model
PDT-4048-6PH

Load
Retainers

Pallet Dolly
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Four swivel casters
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels
• Deck height: 9”
• Available with 12 gauge solid steel or open deck
• Available with double floor locks
• Available with pipe handle extending 29” above deck

Load Retainers
• Available with corner load retainers

Load Retainers
• Available with corner load retainers

Size             Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.
W x L           Open Deck                           Solid Deck

40 x 48           PD-4048-6PH                75        PDS-4048-6PH                 115
42 x 48           PD-4248-6PH                76        PDS-4248-6PH                 118
48 x 48           PD-4848-6PH                77        PDS-4848-6PH                 128
Size             Open Deck with Handle       Solid Deck with Handle

40 x 48           PDH-4048-6PH             87        PDSH-4048-6PH              127
42 x 48           PDH-4248-6PH             88        PDSH-4248-6PH              130
48 x 48           PDH-4848-6PH             89        PDSH-4848-6PH              140

Also available with Dual Floor Locks; add -2FL

Size             Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.
W x L           Open Deck                           Solid Deck

40 x 48           PD-4048-6PH-LR          77        PDS-4048-6PH-LR           117
42 x 48           PD-4248-6PH-LR          78        PDS-4248-6PH-LR           120
48 x 48           PD-4848-6PH-LR          79        PDS-4848-6PH-LR           130
Size             Open Deck with Handle       Solid Deck with Handle

40 x 48           PDH-4048-6PH-LR       89        PDSH-4048-6PHLR          129
42 x 48           PDH-4048-6PH-LR       90        PDSH-4248-6PHLR          132
48 x 48           PDH-4048-6PH-LR       91        PDSH-4848-6PHLR          142

Also available with Dual Floor Locks; add -2FL

Pallet Dolly with T-Handle
3600 lbs. Capacity

• T-handle with vinyl hand grips 
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels
• Available with 12 gauge solid steel or open deck

Size             Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.
W x L         Open Deck                              Solid Deck

40 x 48        PDT-4048-6PH-LR           77        PDST-4048-6PH-LR          123
42 x 48        PDT-4248-6PH-LR           78        PDST-4248-6PH-LR          126
48 x 48        PDT-4848-6PH-LR           79        PDST-4848-6PH-LR          136
Size           Open Deck with Floor Lock    Solid Deck with Floor Lock

40 x 48        PDT-4048-6PHFLLR         89        PDST-4048-6PHFLLR       128
42 x 48        PDT-4248-6PHFLLR         90        PDST-4248-6PHFLLR       131
48 x 48        PDT-4848-6PHFLLR         91        PDST-4848-6PHFLLR       141

Size             Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.
W x L         Open Deck                              Solid Deck

40 x 48        PDT-4048-6PH                 75        PDST-4048-6PH               121
42 x 48        PDT-4248-6PH                 76        PDST-4248-6PH               124
48 x 48        PDT-4848-6PH                 77        PDST-4848-6PH               134
Size           Open Deck with Floor Lock    Solid Deck with Floor Lock

40 x 48        PDT-4048-6PHFL             87        PDST-4048-6PHFL           126
42 x 48        PDT-4248-6PHFL             88        PDST-4248-6PHFL           129
48 x 48        PDT-4848-6PHFL             89        PDST-4848-6PHFL           139
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Pallet Dolly with Fork Pockets
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel solid deck
• Two full-length fork pockets with 6”W openings
• Deck height: 14-1/4”
• Four swivel casters
• 6” phenolic casters
• All-welded construction
• Available with double floor locks to control motion

                   Without                                With
                   Floor Locks                          Floor Locks
Deck Size    Model No.                 Wt.      Model No.                     Wt.

40 x 48           PDS-40-6PHFP            110       PDS-40-6PHFP2FL           120
42 x 48           PDS-42-6PHFP            113       PDS-42-6PHFP2FL           123
48 x 48           PDS-48-6PHFP            133       PDS-48-6PHFP2FL           143

For Corner Load retainers; add -LR

Model
PDCS-48-8MR

Model
PDCSH-6W-48-8MR

6-Wheel Towable Solid Deck
Pallet Dolly
2400 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel deck
• Removable pushbar handle
• Pin and clevis rear coupler
• 2-1/2” I.D. ring
• 1” load retainers on all four corners
• Six-wheeled design provides a zero-turn radius
• 2 rigid, and 4 swivel casters
• 8” mold-on rubber wheels
• Deck height: 11”

Deck Size     Model No.                   Wt.

40 x 48            PDCS-40-8MR               127
42 x 48            PDCS-42-8MR               130
48 x 48            PDCS-48-8MR               140

Deck Size     Model No.                   Wt.

40 x 48            PDCSH-6W-40-8MR       161
42 x 48            PDCSH-6W-42-8MR       164
48 x 48            PDCSH-6W-48-8MR       174

Model
PDS-40-6PHFP2FL

PALLET DOLLIES 87

Towable Solid Deck Pallet Dolly
2400 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel solid deck
• Pin and clevis rear coupler
• 1” load retainers on all four corners
• 2-1/2” I.D. ring
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 8” mold-on rubber wheels
• Deck height: 11”
• All-welded construction

NEW

P R O D U C T
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T-362 SERIES 
Dual Handle, 49” OAH

TF-360-10FF
Continuous Handle, 

47” OAH with Foot Kick

T-364-10P
Loop Handle, 49” OAH

Standard 
Foot Kick

Folding 
Foot Kick

Shovel Nose Hand Truck
800 lbs. Capacity

• 1/4” tapered nose plate 
• Nose plate measures 13-1/2” deep and 16” wide at rear
• Extra-tall 29” stair glides
• Heavy 1.05” 14 gauge tubular steel frame
• Four curved ribs
• Zinc plated “D” axle is interchangeable in tri-hole axle bracket
• Available with a continuous, dual, or loop handle

Available with Patented Foot Kick Option
• Foot kick provides extra leverage when starting
• Your choice of fixed position or folding foot kick

WHEEL NO. 10P
Full pneumatic 
SIZE: 10” x 3.5”

WHEEL NO. 10
Solid rubber

SIZE: 10” x 2.75”

WHEEL NO. 8S
Solid rubber

SIZE: 8” x 2.5”

WHEEL NO. 10FF
Flat-Free

SIZE: 10” x 3.5”

Hand Truck Wheel Options

CONTINUOUS HANDLE - 47” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-360-8S        45    TFF-360-8S        45    T-360-8S        43

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-360-10        49    TFF-360-10        49    T-360-10        47

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-360-10P      48    TFF-360-10P      48    T-360-10P      46

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-360-10FF    48    TFF-360-10FF    48    T-360-10FF    46

DUAL HANDLE - 49” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-362-8S        45    TFF-362-8S        45    T-362-8S        43

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-362-10        49    TFF-362-10        49    T-362-10        47

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-362-10P      48    TFF-362-10P      48    T-362-10P      46

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-362-10FF    48    TFF-362-10FF    48    T-362-10FF    46

LOOP HANDLE - 49” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-364-8S        46    TFF-364-8S        46    T-364-8S        44

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-364-10        50    TFF-364-10        50    T-364-10        48

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-364-10P      49    TFF-364-10P      49    T-364-10P      47

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-364-10FF    49    TFF-364-10FF    49    T-364-10FF    47
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T-240-10
Loop Handle, 49” High

TF-200-10FF
Continuous Handle, 47” High

with Foot Kick

T-220-10P
Dual Handle, 49” High

10 YEAR GUARANTEED NOSE PLATE

12” deep nose plates are structurally 
reinforced for extra strength and longer life.
Heavy-duty stair glides are flattened and
extended under the nose plate, which 
virtually eliminates breakage.

12” Reinforced Nose Hand Truck
800 lbs. Capacity

• 12”D x 14”W reinforced nose
• 29” stair glides
• Heavy 1.05” 14 gauge tubular steel frame
• Four curved ribs
• Zinc plated “D” axle is interchangeable in tri-hole axle bracket
• Available with a continuous, dual, or loop handle

Available with Patented Foot Kick Option
• Foot kick provides extra leverage when starting
• Your choice of fixed position or folding foot kick

CONTINUOUS HANDLE - 47” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-200-8S        36    TFF-200-8S        36    T-200-8S        34

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-200-10        40    TFF-200-10        40    T-200-10        38

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-200-10P      40    TFF-200-10P      40    T-200-10P      36

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-200-10FF    38    TFF-200-10FF    38    T-200-10FF    36

DUAL HANDLE - 49” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-220-8S        36    TFF-220-8S        36    T-220-8S        34

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-220-10        41    TFF-220-10        41    T-220-10        39

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-220-10P      39    TFF-220-10P      39    T-220-10P      37

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-220-10FF    39    TFF-220-10FF    39    T-220-10FF    37

LOOP HANDLE - 49” High

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.   Standard     Wt.

8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber   TF-240-8S        37    TFF-240-8S        37    T-240-8S        35

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TF-240-10        42    TFF-240-10        42    T-240-10        40

10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TF-240-10P      40    TFF-240-10P      40    T-240-10P      38

10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TF-240-10FF    40    TFF-240-10FF    40    T-240-10FF    38

Standard 
Foot Kick

Folding 
Foot Kick
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Industrial Strength Hand Trucks
800 lbs. Capacity

• 8”D x 14”W nose plate
• Four curved ribs with vertical center strap
• Heavy 1.05” 14 gauge tubular steel for added strength

to frame and stair glides
• Extra-high 29” stair glides 
• Zinc plated “D” axle is interchangeable in tri-hole 

axle bracket

T-132 SERIES 
Continuous Handle, 47” High

CONTINUOUS HANDLE - 47” HIGH

Model No.         Wheel Description                  Cap. lbs.           Wt. 

T-132-8S              8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber Tire              800                   33

T-132-10              10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber Tire            800                   37

T-132-10P            10” x 3.50” Pneumatic                       800                   35

T-132-10FF          10” x 3.50” Flat-Free                         600                   36

STEEL HAND TRUCKS 
WITH MUSCLE

INTERCHANGEABLE 
D-AXLE BRACKET

Special 3-hole axle bracket
allows for placement of axle 
to accommodate different 
size wheels. D-shaped axle
eliminates turning and wear 
of axle.

DUAL HANDLE - 49” HIGH

Model No.         Wheel Description                  Cap. lbs.           Wt. 

T-320-8S              8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber Tire             800                    33

T-320-10               10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber Tire           800                    37

T-320-10P            10” x 3.50” Pneumatic                      800                    35

T-320-10FF          10” x 3.50” Flat-Free                        600                    36

LOOP HANDLE - 49” HIGH

Model No.         Wheel Description                  Cap. lbs.           Wt. 

T-182-8S              8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber Tire             800                   37

T-182-10               10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber Tire           800                   39

T-182-10P            10” x 3.50” Pneumatic                      800                   37

T-182-10FF           10” x 3.50” Flat-Free                         600                   38

T-182 SERIES 
Loop Handle, 49” High

T-320 SERIES
Dual Handle, 49” High

WHEEL NO. 10P
Full pneumatic 
SIZE: 10” x 3.5”

WHEEL NO. 10
Solid rubber

SIZE: 10” x 2.75”

WHEEL NO. 8S
Solid rubber

SIZE: 8” x 2.5”

WHEEL NO. 10FF
Flat-Free

SIZE: 10” x 3.5”

  Hand Truck Wheel Options
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Model 
TF-370-10

Standard 
Foot Kick

Folding 
Foot Kick

60” Tall Hand Truck 
with Patented Foot Kick
800 lbs. Capacity

• Standard or folding foot kick options
• 13-1/2” deep x 1/4” thick tapered nose plate measures

16” wide at back
• Tapered front edge
• 1.05” diameter 14 gauge steel tubing frame
• Wheel guards

Standard Foot Kick  Wt.  Folding Foot Kick  Wt.   Wheel Description 

TF-370-8S                    48    TFF-370-8S               48    8” x 2.50” Solid Rubber 
TF-370-10                     52    TFF-370-10                52    10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber
TF-370-10P                  50    TFF-370-10P             50    10” x 3.50” Pneumatic
TF-370-10FF                51    TFF-370-10FF            51    10” x 3.50” Flat-Free

Model 
TW-70-8SR-3R

Model No.            Wheel Size                               Casters             Wt.

TW-70-8SR-3R       8” x 2.5”                                       3” x 1-1/4”               48
                               Solid Cushion Rubber                     Rubber

Tilt-back Gas Cylinder 
Hand Truck
800 lbs. Capacity

• Two 8” solid rubber wheels plus 2 swivel casters
• Safety chains secure cylinder to truck
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Gas Cylinder Truck
Capacities (6) or (8) 9-1/4” Cylinders

• 12 gauge reinforced steel deck
• 1-1/2” square tubing 
• 7 gauge steel gussets
• Square tube uprights with 3/16” thick corral dividers
• Heavy-duty chain secures cylinders during transport
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 8” phenolic wheels
• Loop handle at swivel end
• Overall height: 45”

Model
GST-8-8PH

Cylinder Cap.      Load Cap.       Overall W x D    Model No.     Wt.

6                  1,500 lbs.           24 x 50                 GST-6-8PH      157
8                  2,000 lbs.           24 x 60                 GST-8-8PH      203

Model 
TWF-40-10

Gas Cylinder Hand Truck
800 lbs. Capacity

• 1.05” O.D. tubing for strength
• Nose plate is 8”D x 14”W
• Your choice of wheels:

• 10” solid rubber wheels
• 10” pneumatic wheels

• Also available with standard or folding foot kick
• Safety chains for securing cylinder to truck

                                     Standard               Folding              
Wheel Description       Foot Kick      Wt.   Foot Kick        Wt.  Standard     Wt.
Continuous Handle, 47” High

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TWF-40-10       38    TWFF-40-10       38   TW-40-10      36
10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TWF-40-10P     36    TWFF-40-10P     36   TW-40-10P    34
10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TWF-40-10FF   37    TWFF-40-10FF   37    TW-40-10FF   35
Dual Handle, 49” High

10” x 2.75” Solid Rubber  TWF-42-10       38    TWFF-42-10       38   TW-42-10      36
10” x 3.50” Pneumatic     TWF-42-10P     36    TWFF-42-10P     36   TW-42-10P    34
10” x 3.50” Flat-Free        TWF-42-10FF    37    TWFF-42-10FF    37    TW-42-10FF   35

Standard 
Foot Kick

Dual Handle 
Model TW-42

Folding 
Foot Kick

4-Wheel Gas Cylinder Hand Cart
• Holds two standard 9” diameter cylinders
• Two load wheels and two swivel casters
• Removable tool tray measuring 12”W x 4”L x 2”D
• Two rod holders
• Safety chains to secure cylinders
• Overall dimensions 21-1/2”W x 36”L x 40”H

Model No.    Load Wheels                               Casters              Wt.

TW-30            10” x 2.75”                                      4” x 1-1/4”                57
                      Solid Cushion Rubber                        Rubber

Model 
TW-30
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Model
GSH-36W-70H

Model
GSU2-72W-70H

Model
GSU-36W-40H

Gas Cylinder Storage Units
• 13 gauge expanded metal
• Sloped roof
• Angle frame with reinforced back panels
• Padlock hasp
• Legs have 5/8” hole for bolting to floor
• Powder coated yellow finish
• Helps meet OSHA 1910 requirements and NFPA standards
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use

Gas Cylinder Storage Units
• Two compartments labeled to separate full and 

empty gas cylinders
• Each compartment holds 5-15 upright cylinders
• Measures 72”W x 38”D x 70”H
• Powder coated yellow finish
• All-welded construction

Model No.            Cylinder Capacity         Overall W x D x H           Wt.
HORIZONTAL CYLINDER STORAGE CABINETS

For 20-43 lbs. LPG Cylinders Up To 13” Diameter
GSH-36W-40H                       4                                  36 x 38 x 40               211
GSH-36W-70H                       8                                  36 x 38 x 70               248

UPRIGHT CYLINDER STORAGE CABINETS
For 20-43 lbs. Cylinders Up To 33” Tall

GSU-36W-40H                     4-6                                36 x 38 x 40               165
For Upright Cylinders Up To 68” Tall

GSU-36W-70H                    5-15                               36 x 38 x 70               188
GSU-72W-70H                   10-30                              72 x 38 x 70               316

Model No.            Cylinder Capacity         Overall W x D x H           Wt.

GSU2-72W-70H     5-15 Upright in Each                  72 x 38 x 70               316
                            Compartment 10-30 Total

Model
GSP-4

Gas Cylinder Pallet
Capacities (4), (6) or (8) 9-1/4” Cylinders

• 7 gauge steel deck
• Solid fork pockets that run the full length
• Angle iron uprights with angle gussets
• Dividers with loop handles
• Overall height: 41”

Cylinder Cap.      Load Cap.       Overall W x D    Model No.     Wt.

4                  1,000 lbs.           33 x 25                 GSP-4                93
6                  1,500 lbs.           33 x 36                 GSP-6              128
8                  2,000 lbs.           33 x 47                 GSP-8              156
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Model
RRLP-3036-6PHFL

Model
RR-3036

Model
RR-3036-6PHFL

Model
RR-3036-54H

All-Welded Wire Reel Rack
• Available in two standard heights: 72”H and 54”H
• 72” rack features:

• Three levels
• Upper levels have three 5/8” diameter spindles
• Lower level has a single 1” diameter spindle and 

two 5/8” diameter spindles
• 54” rack features: 

• Two levels
• Upper level has three 5/8” diameter spindles
• Lower level has a single 1” diameter spindle and 

two 5/8” diameter spindles
• Load capacities:

• 5/8” diameter spindle: 150 lbs
• 1” diameter spindle: 300 lbs

• Each spindle is 33”W
• Welded construction, no assembly
• Removable wire guides
• Footpads have 5/8” lag holes

Overall
W x D x H               Model No.                         Wt.

36 x 30 x 72              RR-3036                                178
36 x 30 x 54              RR-3036-54H                        133

Overall
W x D x H               Model No.                         Wt.

36 x 30 x 58              RR-3036-6PHFL                   155

Wire Reel Storage Cart 
with Louvered Panels
• 16 gauge louvered panels
• Upper level has three 5/8” diameter spindles
• Lower Level has a single 1” diameter spindle and 

two 5/8” diameter spindles
• Load Capacities:

• 5/8” diameter spindle: 150 lbs
• 1” diameter spindle: 300 lbs

• Welded Construction, no assembly required
• Removable wire guides
• 6” phenolic wheels with floor lock

Mobile Wire Reel Storage Rack
• Upper level has three 5/8” diameter spindles
• Lower level has a single 1” diameter spindle and 

two 5/8” diameter spindles
• Load capacities:

• 5/8” diameter spindle: 150 lbs.
• 1” diameter spindle: 300 lbs.

• Welded construction, no assembly
• Removable wire guides
• 6” phenolic wheels with floor lock

Overall
W x D x H                    Model No.                                        Wt.

36 x 32 x 58                    RRLP-3036-6PHFL                                 213
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Model
RC2448-5PYTL

Model
RC2448-5PYTL2DR

Wire Reel Cart
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lip
• Top shelf measures 24”W x 36”L x 35”H
• Bottom shelf measures 24”W x 48”L 
• Hanger bar for ladder storage
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock 

wheel brakes
• Overall length: 54”
• Powder coated gray finish
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
• Includes five 36” long spool holder rods

Wire Reel Cart with Drawers
• Includes two locking drawers
• Includes three 36” long spool holder rods
• Locking drawers measure 13”W x 17”L x 4-1/2”H

Model No.                                        Wt.

RC2448-5PYTL                                      139

Model No.                                        Wt.

RC2448-5PYTL2DR                               175

Model
RCM2448-5PYTL

Wire Reel Cart with Cabinet
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lip
• Top shelf is 24”W x 36”L x 35”H
• Storage cabinet with locking door and keyed handle
• Cabinet measures 16”W x 23”D x 25”H
• Bottom shelf is 24”W with 12” extension
• Hanger bar for ladder storage
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock wheel brakes
• Overall length: 54”
• Includes five 15” long spool holder rods

Model No.                                        Wt.

RCM2448-5PYTL                                   152

Model
RL-LP-2436-TL

Wire Reel Cart with 
Louvered Panels
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Double-sided, 16 gauge louvered panels
• Tubular handle extends 17”
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on shelves
• Seven 38” wide rods (33” usable space)
• Overall height: 41-1/2”H
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated gray finish

Overall
W x D x H                    Model No.                                        Wt.

24 x 54-1/4 x 41-1/2       RL-LP-2436-TL                                       164
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Model
SRR-1839

Extra-Heavy-Duty Wire Reel Transport
300 lbs. Capacity

• 1” diameter bar stock accepts reels up to 32” diameter and 21” wide
• Smaller 5/8” rods accepts reels up to 12” diameter and 21” wide
• Uniquely designed for easy loading

Overall
W x D x H                              Model No.         Wt.

24 x 24-7/8 x 42-1/4                  RT2-10S                70

Model
RT2-10S

Tilt forward 
to easily 

mount spool
without lifting.
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Model
RT3-12P

Heavy-Duty Reel Caddy
150 lbs. Capacity per Spindle

• Three heavy-duty steel spindles
• 1” diameter bar stock accepts reels up to 12” diameter and 21” wide
• 12” diameter pneumatic wheels
• Three wire guides for dispensing
• Top tray measures 10” x 24”
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated finish
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use

Adjustable Reel Rack
200 lbs. Capacity per Spindle

• Four reel arm attachements
• Arms are adjustable on 3-1/2” increments
• Additional reel arms are available: Model #: AF-REEL
• 1.25” diameter pipe is 37” long with 34” of useable reel 

storage length
• 5/8” lag holes for mounting to floor

Overall
W x D x H                              Model No.         Wt.

32 x 31 x 45                                RT3-12P                90

Overall
W x D x H                              Model No.         Wt.

38-1/4 x 18 x 59-1/4                  SRR-1839              90

NEW

P R O D U C T
2026



Model
RT4-8S

Model
RTE4-8S

WIRE REEL HANDLING 97

Model No.                                        Wt.

RT4-5TL-LP                                              65

Model
RT4-5TL-LP

Model No.                                        Wt.

RT4-5TL                                                   56

Model
RT4-5TL

Wire Reel Cart
• Four 16” wide rods with 7 available positions
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock 

wheel brakes
• Available with an open back or 16 gauge louvered 

panel back

Open Back
• Allows unrestricted access to the 18” x 32” deck

Louvered Panel Back
• 18”W x 36”H, 16 gauge louvered panel

Wire Reel Caddy
600 lbs. Overall Capacity, 150 lbs. Capacity per Spindle

• Four 16” wide rods with seven available positions
• Wheels are off the ground while standing
• Full-width handle
• Convenient tool tray
• Heavy-duty angle iron frame
• 8” x 2-1/2” solid rubber wheels
• Powder coated gray finish

Overall
W x D x H                              Model No.         Wt.

25 x 19-1/2 x 45                         RT4-8S                  54

Easy-Load Wire Reel Caddy
600 lbs. Overall Capacity, 150 lbs. Capacity per Spindle

• Four 16” wide rods with seven available positions
• Center divide allows for easy loading & unloading on 

1 reel at a time
• Wheels are off the ground while standing
• Full-width handle
• Convenient tool tray
• Heavy-duty angle iron frame
• 8” x 2-1/2” solid rubber wheels
• Powder coated gray finish

Overall
W x D x H                              Model No.         Wt.

25 x 19-1/2 x 45                         RTE4-8S                65



Double Sided Frame
Shown with Optional 

Pegboard, Shelves, and Tray

Single Sided Frame
Shown with 

Optional Shelves
AFS-2440-6PH

A-Frame Only
AFS-3640-6PH

Model
ABS-3640-6PH

Adjustable Tray A-Frame Shelf Trucks
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Slotted steel uprights accept shelves, arms, trays, and 
pegboard panels

• Available as a single-sided or double-sided unit
• Mix and match to fit your exact requirements
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• Available with 6” phenolic or polyurethane wheels 

ALL SHELVES AND ACCESSORIES SOLD SEPARATELY
9” DEEP TRAYS are 3” high on 3 sides. Open front side available with a 1” lip, or flush edge.

15” DEEP TRAYS are 6” high on 3 sides with handles on both ends. Open front side
available with 1” lip, or a flush edge.

FLUSH SHELVES have a 1-1/2” lip along the back, flush edge on 3 sides. Ideal for long
and oversize items.

PEGBOARD AND LOUVERED PANELS are 16 gauge formed steel panels that accept
most standard pegs and bins. (Pegs and bins not included.)

ROUND TUBING ARM ATTACHMENTS (AF-ARM) are 1-1/4” OD, 8” inside length and
adjustable on 3-1/2” increments. Perfect for carrying tubing and bar stock.

                               Phenolic Wheels         Polyurethane Wheels
A-Frame Only          W x D x H Model No.           Wt.   Model No.                  Wt.

Single-sided               40 x 24 x 67 AFS-2440-6PH         72   AFS-2440-6PY                 70
Double-sided              40 x 36 x 67 AFS-3640-6PH         92   AFS-3640-6PY                 90
Double-sided               40 x 36 x 67 AFSF-3640-6PH    116   AFSF-3640-6PY             114w/bottom shelves

                                                            Front                 Max per frame
Tray Model No.         W x D x H             Edge           1-sided          2-sided        Wt.

AF-SHELF-9                  36 x 9 x 3                flush                    8                      16              25
AF-SHELF-9-LU            36 x 9 x 3                1” lip                   8                      16              25
AF-SHELF-15               36 x 15 x 6               flush                    5                      10              33
AF-SHELF-15-LU         36 x 15 x 6               1” lip                   5                      10              33
AF-SHELF-FLUSH    36 x 15 x flush            flush                   16                     32              19
AF-PB                          36 x 1 x 24                NA                     2                       4               17
AF-LP                           36 x 1 x 24                NA                     2                       4               17
AF-ARM*                  8” inside length              –                  7 pairs             14 pairs           3

* Order each individually

Model No.                                        Wt.

AF-SHELF-FLUSH                                  19

Adjustable Shelf Rack
• Comes standard with 2 adjustable shelves
• Shelf size: 15”D x 36”W
• Adjustable on 3-1/2” increments
• 9-1/4” high deck surface measures 9” deep x 42” across
• 1” retaining lip
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” phenolic wheels

W x D x H     Model No.                    Wt.

40 x 36 x 67   ABS-3640-6PH               154

Additional Flush Shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lip along back
• Flush edge on three sides
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MS2-1564-6PH MS6-1564-6PH MS8-1564-6PH

MS4-1564-6PH

MS3-1532-6PHMS1-1532-6PH MS4-1532-6PH

MS2-1532-6PH

MS2-1532-6PH-LP

Mobile Storage Bins
800 lbs. per Tier, 2400 lbs. Overall Capacity

• 14 gauge steel construction
• Open hopper front
• Level height: 12-1/2”H
• Overall dimensions: 64”W x 45-1/2”H x 20”D
• Available with up to eight storage compartments per level
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels
• Two rigid and four swivel casters
• All-welded construction

                             Openings               Total                    OPENING SIZE
Model No.              per Level           Openings           W             H             D       Wt.

MS2-1564-6PH                2                           6                   32”         12-1/2”        15”      332
MS4-1564-6PH                4                          12                  16”         12-1/2”        15”      346
MS6-1564-6PH                6                          18               10-1/2”      12-1/2”        15”      382
MS8-1564-6PH                8                          24                   8”          12-1/2”        15”      416

Mobile Storage Bins
800 lbs. per Tier, 2400 lbs. Overall Capacity

• 14 gauge steel construction
• Open hopper front
• Overall dimensions: 32”W x 45-1/2”H x 20”D
• Available with up to four storage compartments per level
• Available with optional Louvered Panel
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels
• Four swivel casters
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

                                   Openings            Total                 OPENING SIZE
Model No.                   per Level        Openings         W             H             D       Wt.

MS1-1532-6PH                      1                        3                32”         12-1/2”        15”      173
MS2-1532-6PH                      2                        6                16”         12-1/2”        15”      180
MS3-1532-6PH                      3                        9             10-1/2”      12-1/2”        15”      198
MS4-1532-6PH                      4                       12                8”          12-1/2”        15”      215

                                   Openings            Total                 OPENING SIZE
Model No.                   per Level        Openings         W             H             D       Wt.

MS1-1532-6PH-LP                 1                        3                32”         12-1/2”        15”      201
MS2-1532-6PH-LP                 2                        6                16”         12-1/2”        15”      208
MS3-1532-6PH-LP                 3                        9             10-1/2”      12-1/2”        15”      226
MS4-1532-6PH-LP                 4                       12                8”          12-1/2”        15”      243

Mobile Storage Bins with Louvered Panel
• 16 gauge louvered panel measures 24” high

SMALL PARTS STORAGE 99



MS3-1532-FP-LPMS1-1532-FP-LP MS4-1532-FP-LP

MS2-1532-FP-LP

MS2-1532-FPMS1-1532-FP MS4-1532-FP

MS3-1532-FP

Stationary Storage Bins
800 lbs. per Tier, 2400 lbs. Overall Capacity

• 14 gauge steel construction
• Powder coated gray finish
• Fork pockets with 8” x 4” opening
• Available with up to four storage compartments per level
• Overall dimensions 32”W x 42”H x 20”D
• All-welded construction

                                   Openings            Total                 OPENING SIZE
Model No.                   per Level        Openings         W             H             D       Wt.

MS1-1532-FP                   1                           3                   32”         12-1/2”        15”      169
MS2-1532-FP                   2                           6                   16”         12-1/2”        15”      176
MS3-1532-FP                   3                           9                10-1/2”      12-1/2”        15”      194
MS4-1532-FP                   4                          12                   8”          12-1/2”        15”      211

Stationary Storage Bins 
With Louvered Panel
800 lbs. per Tier, 2400 lbs. Overall Capacity

• 16 gauge louvered panel measures: 32”W x 24”H
• 14 gauge steel construction
• Open hopper front
• Overall dimensions: 32”W x 66”H x 20”D
• Fork pockets with 8” x 4” opening
• Available with up to four storage compartments per level
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

                                   Openings            Total                 OPENING SIZE
Model No.                   per Level        Openings         W             H             D       Wt.

MS1-1532-FP-LP             1                           3                   32”         12-1/2”        15”      197
MS2-1532-FP-LP             2                           6                   16”         12-1/2”        15”      204
MS3-1532-FP-LP             3                           9                10-1/2”      12-1/2”        15”      222
MS4-1532-FP-LP             4                          12                   8”          12-1/2”        15”      239
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Model
BC-2436-TL

Model
6BC-3036-6PY

Model
BC-2436-TL-PB

Sloped Shelf Bin Cart
2400 lbs. Capacity

• Dual-sided bin transport cart
• 14 gauge steel shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lips
• 15º sloped shelves
• Shelves are 35-1/2”W and accommodate bins up 

to 11-7/8”D x 8”H
• Shelf clearance: 8-1/4”
• Twelve shelves; six on each side
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• All-welded construction
• Bins not included

Size                  Model No.                   Wt.
30 x 36                 6BC-3036-6PY               328

Bin Cart
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Double-sided center welded louvered panels
• Overall height: 34”
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock brakes
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction
• Bins not included

Size              Model No.                   Wt.

24 x 36            BC-2436-TL                      71

Bin Cart 
with Pegboard Tool Storage
• Dual-sided bin cart
• 16 gauge steel pegboard on handle end
• Double-sided louvered panel for bins
• 12 gauge steel shelves with 1-1/2” retaining lip
• Overall height: 34”
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels with total 

lock brakes
• All-welded construction
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
• Bins not included

Size                  Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 36                 BC-2436-TL-PB             79
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Model
IF-2436-5PYTL

Double Sided Frame

Model
IF-2436-5PYTL

Double Sided Frame

Shown with: 

(2) IF-SheLF-LU-36 (front)

(2) IF-SheLF-36 (back)

(1) IF-LP-36 (front)

(1) IF-BR-36 (back)

Model
IF-2436-5PYTL

Double Sided Frame

Shown with: 

(1) IF-PB-36 (front)

(2) IF-SheLF-LU-36 (back)

(1) IF-SheLF-36 (front)

(1) IF-LP-36 (back)

(2) IF-BR-36 (front)

Model
IF1S-2436-5PYTL
Single Sided Frame

Model
IF1S-2436-5PYTL
Single Sided Frame

Shown with: 

(1) IF-PB-36

(1) IF-LP-36

(1) IF-SheLF-36

Frame Only                  Overall D x W x H Model No.                           Wt.

Double Sided Frame       24 x 36 x 66-1/2 IF-2436-5PYTL                          85

Single Sided Frame         24 x 39 x 66-1/2 IF1S-2436-5PYTL                      50

Heavy-Duty Mobile Work Center
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 60” high uprights
• Adjustable slots on 2” centers
• All accessories and shelves purchased separately

Double Sided Unit
• Full bottom shelf measuring 24” x 36”

Single Sided Unit
• Open base design

Description                            Model No.              Size                                    Wt.

Flush Shelf                                   IF-SHELF-36              11”D x 34”W                              24

Lipped Shelf                                IF-SHELF-LU-36        11”D x 34”W                              24

Pegboard Panel                           IF-PB-36                    24”D x 34”W                              20

Louvered Panel                            IF-LP-36                    24”D x 34”W                              20

Bin Rail                                        IF-BR-36                    6”D x 34”W                                  7

Available Accessories - All Purchased Separately

Shelf - Flush Edge
• 11”D x 33-3/4”W

Shelf - 1-1/2” Lips:
• 11”D x 33-3/4”W

Pegboard Panel:
• Panel height: 24”
• 16 gauge steel panel
• Holes on 1” centers

Louvered Panel:
• Panel height: 24”
• 16 gauge steel panel

Bin Rail:
• 16 gauge steel louvered panel
• Single row 6” high
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Model
AFPBS2436-6PYFL

Side view

Model
AFPB-2460-5PY

Model
AFPBLP-2436-5PY

Model
AFCP-2436-5PY

Model
AFPB2S2448-TL60

Mobile Pegboard A-Frame – 60” Tall 
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Panels measure 60” tall x 48” wide
• 16 gauge steel pegboard panels
• Pegboard has holes on 1” centers
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock brakes
• Overall height: 68”
• Available as a single-sided or double-sided unit
• Pegs and bins not included

A-Frame              Model No.                    Wt.

Single-sided            AFPB1S2448-TL60         107
Double-sided          AFPB2S2448-TL60         163

Mobile A-Frame –
Lean Tool Cart
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 16 gauge steel pegboard
• Pegboard has holes on 1” centers
• Louvered panel accommodates all sizes of hanging bins
• Panel height: 48”
• Overall height: 56”
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 5” polyurethane wheels
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction
• Pegs and bins not included

            Double Sided                Double Sided 1 Pegboard Side & Combo Pegboard/Louvered
            Pegboard                      Louvered 1 Louvered Side Panel on Both Sides
Size      Model No.                Wt. Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.

24 x 36   AFPB-2436-5PY         120 AFLP-2436-5PY 120 AFPBLP-2436-5PY 120 AFCP-2436-5PY 120
24 x 48   AFPB-2448-5PY         143 AFLP-2448-5PY 143 AFPBLP-2448-5PY 143 AFCP-2448-5PY 143
24 x 60   AFPB-2460-5PY         170 AFLP-2460-5PY 170 AFPBLP-2460-5PY 170 AFCP-2460-5PY 170

Mobile Pegboard 
with Back Shelf Storage
2000 lbs. Capacity

• A-Frame pegboard height: 48”
• Four storage shelves on the back side
• 16 gauge steel pegboard
• Pegboard 1/4” diameter holes
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with floor lock
• 6” polyurethane wheels
• Overall height: 60”

Size         Model No.                                Wt.

24 x 36      AFPBS2436-6PYFL                      186
24 x 48      AFPBS2448-6PYFL                      224
24 x 60      AFPBS2460-6PYFL                      262
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Model
IPB-6PYFL

Model
ILP-6PYFL

Model
BCPB-2438-6PYFL

Double Sided Pegboard 
or Louvered Panel Cart
• Double sided pegboard or louvered panels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with floor lock
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Tubular steel handle
• Panels measuring 36” wide x 48” tall
• All-welded construction

Deck Size       Pegboard Panels        Wt.    Louvered Panels          Wt.
30 x 36             IPB-6PYFL                     175    ILP-6PYFL                        175

5S Lean Cart
• All-welded construction
• 24”W x 55” tall pegboard panel on each end
• Center mounted, double-sided louvered panel
• Louvered panels measure 36”W x 48” tall
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with floor lock
• 6” x 2” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Overall dimensions: 24”D x 38”W x 65-1/2”H

Size                  Model No.                   Wt.
24 x 38                 BCPB-2438-6PYFL        212

Model
MWLP-2436-5TL

Maintenance Workstation with
Pegboard or Louvered Storage
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 16 gauge steel pegboard or louvered panel
• Top shelf height: 34”
• 1-1/2” retaining lip on three sides
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock brakes
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Powder coated gray finish

                              Shelf Size          Model No.                               Wt.
Louvered Panel         24 x 36                 MWLP-2436-5TL                          102
Pegboard Panel         24 x 36                 MWPB-2436-5TL                         102
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Model
QC2448-TL2DRPB

Size D x W     Model No.                          Wt.

24 x 36             QC2436-TL2DRPB                 163
24 x 48             QC2448-TL2DRPB                 187
24 x 60             QC2460-TL2DRPB                 212

For Louvered Panel, replace PB with LP

Work-Height Mobile Workstation
with writing shelf, drawers, and pegboard
• 12 gauge steel top shelf
• Top shelf height: 42”
• 16 gauge steel pegboard or louvered panel extends 24” above top
• Two locking storage drawers
• Writing shelf measures 21”W x 12”D 
• Sloped storage pocket below writing shelf
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock brakes
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels

Model
3MW-2436-5TL-PB

Model
MW-2436-5TL

Model
MW-2436-5TL-2DR

Mobile Workstation
1200 lbs. Capacity

• Top shelf height: 34”
• Top shelf has 1-1/2” retaining lip on three sides
• Bottom and middle shelves are lip up on all four sides
• 12 gauge steel shelves
• 5” polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock brakes

Mobile Workstation 
with Storage Drawer
• Available with one or two locking drawers 
• Drawers measure 13”W x 17”D x 4-1/2”H
• Shelf clearance below drawer: 18”
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock brakes

Shelf        1-DRAWER                             2-DRAWER
Size         Model No.                     Wt.     Model No.                      Wt.

24 x 36      MW-2436-5TL-DR              97      MW-2436-5TL-2DR           114
24 x 48      MW-2448-5TL-DR            116      MW-2448-5TL-2DR           129

with Pegboard Panel

24 x 36      MW2436-5TL-DRPB        115      MW2436-5TL2DRPB         128
24 x 48      MW2448-5TL-DRPB        140      MW2448-5TL2DRPB         153

For Louvered Panel, replace PB with LP

                             2-SHELF                                    3-SHELF
                     24-1/2” Clearance                    11-1/2” Clearance

Size       Model No.                        Wt.     Model No.                       Wt.
24 x 36    MW-2436-5TL                       84      3MW-2436-5TL                   115
24 x 48    MW-2448-5TL                      103     3MW-2448-5TL                   150

                             2-SHELF                                    3-SHELF
                     24-1/2” Clearance                    11-1/2” Clearance

Size       Model No.                        Wt.     Model No.                       Wt.
24 x 36    MW-2436-5TL-PB                102     3MW-2436-5TL-PB             122
24 x 48    MW-2448-5TL-PB                127     3MW-2448-5TL-PB             162

For Louvered Panel, replace PB with LP

Pegboard or Louvered Panel
• 24”H 16 gauge steel pegboard or louvered panel

MOBILE TABLES 105



Model
IP-2448-2-6PY

Model
IP2448-2R-6PYFL

Multi-Shelf Mobile Tables
Up to 3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel construction
• Two shelves
• Overall height: 34”

            1200 LBS. CAPACITY  3600 LBS. CAPACITY 3600 LBS. CAPACITY
               4 Swivel Casters         4 Swivel Casters 2 Rigid 2 Swivel/w Floor Lock

Size      Model No.           Wt.   Model No.            Wt. Model No. Wt.
18 x 32   IP-1832-2                67    –                     – – –
24 x 36   IP-2436-2                87    IP-2436-2-6PY        113 IP2436-2R-6PYFL 118
24 x 48   IP-2448-2               107   IP-2448-2-6PY        133 IP2448-2R-6PYFL 138
24 x 60   IP-2460-2               127   IP-2460-2-6PY        144 IP2460-2R-6PYFL 164
30 x 48   IP-3048-2               125   IP-3048-2-6PY        154 IP3048-2R-6PYFL 159
30 x 60   IP-3060-2               151   IP-3060-2-6PY        179 IP3060-2R-6PYFL 184
30 x 72  IP-3072-2               177   IP-3072-2-6PY        193 IP3072-2R-6PYFL 223
36 x 72   –                         –     IP-3672-2-6PY        233 IP3672-2R-6PYFL 238

Wheel Brakes: 5” add: -BRK; 6” add: -BK

Total Lock Casters: add: -TL (5” only)

Available with 
Total Lock Casters

replace -BRK with -TL

Model
IP-2448RM-BRK

Mobile Tables
1000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge work surface
• Open style base
• Overall height: 34”
• Four swivel casters
• 5” polyurethane wheels with wheel brakes

Size                   Model No.                                                    Wt.
18 x 32                 IP-1832RM-BRK                                                   59
24 x 36                 IP-2436RM-BRK                                                   65
24 x 48                 IP-2448RM-BRK                                                   77
24 x 60                 IP-2460RM-BRK                                                   94
30 x 48                 IP-3048RM-BRK                                                   92
30 x 60                 IP-3060RM-BRK                                                  104
30 x 72                 IP-3072RM-BRK                                                  118

2 Shelf Models
• Available with either two rigid and two swivel or four swivel casters
• 1200 or 3600 lbs. capacities (wheel dependent)

• 5” polyurethane - 1200 lbs. capacity (24-1/2” shelf clearance)
• 6” polyurethane - 3600 lbs. capacity (23” shelf clearance)

            1200 LBS. CAPACITY  3600 LBS. CAPACITY 3600 LBS. CAPACITY
               4 Swivel Casters         4 Swivel Casters 2 Rigid 2 Swivel/w Floor Lock

Size      Model No.           Wt.   Model No.            Wt. Model No. Wt.
24 x 36   3IP-2436-6PY        124   3IP-2436-6PY         150 3IP2436-2R6PYFL 155
24 x 48   3IP-2448-6PY        154   3IP-2448-6PY         180 3IP2448-2R6PYFL 185
24 x 60   3IP-2460-6PY        186   3IP-2460-6PY         203 3IP2460-2R6PYFL 208
30 x 48   3IP-3048-6PY        182   3IP-3048-6PY         210 3IP3048-2R6PYFL 215
30 x 60   –                            3IP-3060-6PY         249 3IP3060-2R6PYFL 251

Wheel Brakes: 5” add: -BRK; 6” add: -BK

Total Lock Casters: add: -TL (5” only)

3 Shelf Models
• Available with either two rigid and two swivel or four swivel casters
• 1200 or 3600 lbs. capacities (wheel dependent)

• 5” polyurethane - 1200 lbs. capacity (11” shelf clearance)
• 6” polyurethane - 3600 lbs. capacity (10-1/2” shelf clearance)

Model
3IP-2448-6PY

Model
3IP-2448-5PY
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Model
IP-1832-2AH-TL

Adjustable Height Mobile Table
Up to 3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel construction
• Adjustable top shelf height
• Available with either two rigid and two swivel or four swivel casters
• 1200 or 3600 lbs. capacities (wheel dependent)

• 5” polyurethane - 1200 lbs. capacity, 34” - 46” OAH
• 6” polyurethane - 3600 lbs. capacity, 35-1/2” - 47-1/2” OAH

Mobile Prep Station
1200 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge shelves
• Top worksurface features flush edges
• Lower shelf with 1.5” retaining lips
• Two rigid, 5” Polyurethane Wheels
• Overall height: 35”
• Shelf clearance: 25.5”
• All-welded construction

            1200 LBS. CAPACITY  3600 LBS. CAPACITY 3600 LBS. CAPACITY
               4 Swivel Casters         4 Swivel Casters 2 Rigid 2 Swivel/w Floor Lock

Size      Model No.           Wt.   Model No.            Wt. Model No. Wt.
18 x 32   IP-1832-2AH           77    –                     – – –
24 x 36   IP-2436-2AH           97    IP-2436-2AH-6PY   123 IP24362RAH6PYFL 128
24 x 48     IP-2448-2AH          117   IP-2448-2AH-6PY   143 IP24482RAH6PYFL 148
24 x 60   IP-2460-2AH          137   IP-2460-2AH-6PY   154 IP24602RAH6PYFL 174
30 x 48   IP-3048-2AH          135   IP-3048-2AH-6PY   164 IP30482RAH6PYFL 169
30 x 60   IP-3060-2AH          161   IP-3060-2AH-6PY   189 IP30602RAH6PYFL 194
30 x 72   IP-3072-2AH          187   IP-3072-2AH-6PY   203 IP30722RAH6PYFL 233
36 x 72   –                     –     IP-3672-2AH-6PY   243 IP36722RAH6PYFL 248

Wheel Brakes: 5” add: -BRK; 6” add: -BK

Total Lock Casters: add: -TL (5” only)

Model
IP-2436-2AH-6PY

Model
BQ-2436-2R-5PY

MOBILE TABLES 107

NEW

P R O D U C T

2026

Top Size        Model No.                          Wt.

18 x 24             BQ-1824-2R-5PY                     60
18 x 32             BQ-1832-2R-5PY                     70
24 x 36             BQ-2436-2R-5PY                     89



Model
IPH-3060-8PHBK

Model
IPG2448-8PHFLPL

Floor 
Lock

4 Position 
Swivel Lock
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Extra-Heavy-Duty 7 gauge
Mobile Table
5000 lbs. Capacity

• 7 gauge reinforced top
• 2” angle corner posts and additional side braces
• Four heavy-duty, 8” phenolic swivel casters
• Overall height: 34”

W x L                Model No.                   Wt.
30 x 48                 IPH-3048-8PHBK           211
30 x 60                 IPH-3060-8PHBK           237
36 x 60                 IPH-3660-8PHBK           261
36 x 72                 IPH-3672-8PHBK           290

Overall              
W x D                Model No.                                                    Wt.
24 x 36                 IPG2436-8PHFLPL                                               160
24 x 48                 IPG2448-8PHFLPL                                               175
30 x 48                 IPG3048-8PHFLPL                                               193
30 x 60                 IPG3060-8PHFLPL                                               219
30 x 72                 IPG3072-8PHFLPL                                               259
36 x 72                 IPG3672-8PHFLPL                                               280

Heavy-Duty Mobile Table
5000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge, reinforced steel shelves
• 2” x 2” corner angles
• Four swivel casters
• 8” phenolic wheels
• Two four-position swivel locks
• Floor lock to stop unwanted movement
• Overall height: 36”



Model 
IPJ-2436-6PYBK

Model 
WSJ2-2448-6PYFL
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Size                             Model No.                                                   Wt.

24 x 48                            WSJ2-2448-6PYFL                                             221
30 x 48                            WSJ2-3048-6PYFL                                             212
30 x 60                            WSJ2-3060-6PYFL                                             249
30 x 72                            WSJ2-3072-6PYFL                                             290
36 x 72                            WSJ2-3672-6PYFL                                             319

Heavy-Duty Butcher Block Top
Mobile Table
3000 lbs. Capacity

• 1-3/4” butcher block top
• Fully assembled and ready for immediate use
• 12 gauge lower shelf
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Choice of casters:

• Four swivel with wheel brakes
• Two rigid and two swivel with floor lock

Mobile Butcher Block
Workbench
3000 lbs. Capacity

• 1-3/4” butcher block top
• Work surface height: 37-3/4”
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” polyurethane wheels
• Floor lock to stop unwanted movement

TOP 2 Rigid, 2 Swivel 4 Swivel with 
Size with Floor Lock Wheel Brakes
D x W x H Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
24 x 36 x 34 IPJ2436-2R6PYFL 129 IPJ-2436-6PYBK 126
24 x 48 x 34 IPJ2448-2R6PYFL 155 IPJ-2448-6PYBK 152
30 x 48 x 34 IPJ3048-2R6PYFL 175 IPJ-3048-6PYBK 172
30 x 60 x 34 IPJ3060-2R6PYFL 214 IPJ-3060-6PYBK 211
30 x 72 x 34 IPJ3072-2R6PYFL 246 IPJ-3072-6PYBK 243
36 x 72 x 34 IPJ3672-2R6PYFL 284 IPJ-3672-6PYBK 281
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Model
WSL224486PYFLPB

Model
WSL224486PYFLLP

Model
WSL2-2448-6PYFL

Mobile Workbench 
with Back and End Stops
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Double reinforced, 12 gauge steel top
• 1-1/2” raised edge on back and sides
• Two rigid and two swivel casters
• 6” polyurethane wheels
• Floor lock to stop unwanted movement
• Available in a fixed or adjustable height

                       FIXED HEIGHT                     ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT
Size                 36” Top Height              27”-41” High in 2” Increments
D x W    Model No.                       Wt.    Model No.                         Wt.
24 x 48    WSL2-2448-6PYFL             158    WSL224486PYFLAH             161
24 x 60    WSL2-2460-6PYFL             190    WSL224606PYFLAH             193
30 x 48    WSL2-3048-6PYFL             182    WSL230486PYFLAH             185
30 x 60    WSL2-3060-6PYFL             212    WSL230606PYFLAH             215
30 x 72    WSL2-3072-6PYFL             246    WSL230726PYFLAH             249
36 x 60    WSL2-3660-6PYFL             240    WSL236606PYFLAH             243
36 x 72    WSL2-3672-6PYFL             268    WSL236726PYFLAH             271

                       FIXED HEIGHT                     ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT
Size                 36” Top Height              27”-41” High in 2” Increments
D x W    Model No.                       Wt.    Model No.                         Wt.
24 x 48    WSL224486PYFLPB           199    WSL22486PFLAHPB            202
24 x 60    WSL224606PYFLPB           240    WSL22606PFLAHPB            243
30 x 48    WSL230486PYFLPB           223    WSL23486PFLAHPB            226
30 x 60    WSL230606PYFLPB           262    WSL23606PFLAHPB            265
30 x 72    WSL230726PYFLPB           310    WSL23726PFLAHPB            313
36 x 60    WSL236606PYFLPB           290    WSL236606FLAHPB             293
36 x 72    WSL236726PYFLPB           332    WSL236726FLAHPB             335

For Louvered Panel, replace PB with LP

With Pegboard or Louvered Panel
• 16 gauge Pegboard or Louvered Panel



Model
3SW-2436-LL

Model
SW-2436-3RPB2DR

Model
SW-2436-LL-DR
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Steel Workstation
up to 2000 lbs. Capacity

• Top shelf has flush front edge
• Lower shelves lipped edge
• Available in a two or three shelf model
• Available with pegboard panel, louvered panel, or storage drawer
• Heavy-duty leg levelers
• Stationary: Top shelf height adjusts from 39-42”
• Mobile: Top shelf height 43”

Pegboard or Louvered Panel
• 16 gauge steel pegboard or louvered panel
• Panel heights are 24”
• Pegs and bins not included

Locking Storage Drawer
• Available with one or two locking drawers
• Drawer’s interior measures 13”W x 17”D x 3-1/2”H

                                 2-SHELF                                            3-SHELF
                             33” Clearance                                15-1/2” Clearance

Size       Model No.                                  Wt.    Model No.                                 Wt.
Stationary Models – 2000 lbs. Capacity

24 x 36    SW-2436-LL                                     78     3SW-2436-LL                                 109
24 x 48    SW-2448-LL                                     97     3SW-2448-LL                                 144

Mobile Models – 1000 lbs. Capacity
24 x 36    SW-2436-3R                                    80     3SW-2436-3R                                111
24 x 48    SW-2448-3R                                    99     3SW-2448-3R                                146

                                                2-SHELF                                   3-SHELF
                                            33” Clearance                       15-1/2” Clearance

                 Size       Model No.                        Wt.     Model No.                       Wt.
Stationary Models – 2000 lbs. Capacity

Pegboard   24 x 36    SW-2436-LL-PB                   106      3SW-2436-LL-PB                127
Panel          24 x 48    SW-2448-LL-PB                   115      3SW-2448-LL-PB                167
Louvered    24 x 36    SW-2436-LL-LP                   106      3SW-2436-LL-LP                127
Panel          24 x 48    SW-2448-LL-LP                   115      3SW-2448-LL-LP                167

Mobile Models – 1000 lbs. Capacity
Pegboard   24 x 36    SW-2436-3R-PB                  108      3SW-2436-3R-PB               129
Panel          24 x 48    SW-2448-3R-PB                  117      3SW-2448-3R-PB               169
Louvered    24 x 36    SW-2436-3R-LP                   108      3SW-2436-3R-LP                129
Panel          24 x 48    SW-2448-3R-LP                   117      3SW-2448-3R-LP                169

                                               1-DRAWER                               2-DRAWER

                 Size       Model No.                        Wt.     Model No.                       Wt.
Stationary Models – 2000 lbs. Capacity

Drawers     24 x 36    SW-2436-LL-DR                   91       SW-2436-LL-2DR                108
Only            24 x 48    SW-2448-LL-DR                  110      SW-2448-LL-2DR                123
Pegboard   24 x 36    SW-2436-LLPBDR               109      SW-2436-LLPB2DR            126
Panel          24 x 48    SW-2448-LLPBDR               128      SW-2448-LLPB2DR            141
Louvered    24 x 36    SW-2436-LLLPDR               109      SW-2436-LLLP2DR             126
Panel          24 x 48    SW-2448-LLLPDR               128      SW-2448-LLLP2DR             141

Mobile Models – 1000 lbs. Capacity
Drawers     24 x 36    SW-2436-3R-DR                   93       SW-2436-3R-2DR               110
Only            24 x 48    SW-2448-3R-DR                  112      SW-2448-3R-2DR               125
Pegboard   24 x 36    SW-2436-3RPBDR               111      SW-2436-3RPB2DR            128
Panel          24 x 48    SW-2448-3RPBDR               130      SW-2448-3RPB2DR            143
Louvered    24 x 36    SW-2436-3RLPDR               111      SW-2436-3RLP2DR            128
Panel          24 x 48    SW-2448-3RLPDR               130      SW-2448-3RLP2DR            143



Model
SDW-1860-3R

Model
3SDW-1860-LL
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Model
SW-2436-LD-LL

Model
3SW-2436-LD-3R

Steel Workstation 
with Flush Lower Shelves
up to 2000 lbs. Capacity

• Top shelf has flush front edge
• Lower shelves are completely flush
• Available in a two or three shelf model
• Heavy-duty leg levelers
• Stationary: Top shelf height adjusts from 39-42”
• Mobile: Top shelf height 43”

                                 2-SHELF                                            3-SHELF
                             33” Clearance                                15-1/2” Clearance

Size       Model No.                                  Wt.    Model No.                                 Wt.
Stationary Models – 2000 lbs. Capacity

24 x 36    SW-2436-LD-LL                               78     3SW-2436-LD-LL                           109
24 x 48    SW-2448-LD-LL                               97     3SW-2448-LD-LL                           144

Mobile Models – 1000 lbs. Capacity
24 x 36    SW-2436-LD-3R                              80     3SW-2436-LD-3R                          111
24 x 48    SW-2448-LD-3R                              99     3SW-2448-LD-3R                          146

Narrow Depth Workstation
up to 2000 lbs. Capacity

• Shelves have a flush front edge
• Available in a two or three shelf model
• Stationary or mobile options available:

• Heavy-duty leg levelers: 2000 lbs. capacity
• 3” rubber wheels: 1000 lbs. capacity

• Stationary: Top shelf height adjusts from 39-42”
• Mobile: Top shelf height 43”

                        2-SHELF                            3-SHELF
                    33” Clearance                15-1/2” Clearance

Size       Model No.              Wt.    Model No.                    Wt.
Stationary Models – 2000 lbs. Capacity

18 x 60    SDW-1860-LL            107    3SDW-1860-LL               147
24 x 60    SDW-2460-LL            130    3SDW-2460-LL               182

Mobile Models – 1000 lbs. Capacity
18 x 60    SDW-1860-3R           109    3SDW-1860-3R               149
24 x 60    SDW-2460-3R           132    3SDW-2460-3R               184

NEW

M O D E L S
2026

NEW

M O D E L S
2026



Model
WT1-2448-LL-42

Counter Height Work Table 
with Butcher Block Top
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 1-3/4” butcher block top
• Work surface height: 42”
• Heavy-duty leg levelers provide up to 3” additional height
• Fully assembled and ready for immediate use
• Durable powder coated finish

Overall W x D              Model No.                                                      Wt.

24 x 48                            WT1-2448-LL-42                                                    105
30 x 48                            WT1-3048-LL-42                                                    121
30 x 60                            WT1-3060-LL-42                                                    137
30 x 72                            WT1-3072-LL-42                                                    160
36 x 72                            WT1-3672-LL-42                                                    184

Butcher Block Top Tables
• 1-3/4” butcher block top
• Fully assembled and ready for immediate use

Stationary Models
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Leg levelers
• Overall height: 32” - 35”

Mobile Models
1000 lbs. Capacity

• Overall height: 35”
• 3” x 1-1/4” hard rubber casters with brakes

Top Size OPEN BASE LOWER SHELF
D x W Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
24 x 24 WT-2424-LL 59 WTS-2424-LL 69
24 x 36 WT-2436-LL 78 WTS-2436-LL 95
24 x 48 WT-2448-LL 97 WTS-2448-LL 121
30 x 48 WT-3048-LL 114 WTS-3048-LL 146
30 x 60 WT-3060-LL 134 WTS-3060-LL 177
30 x 72 WT-3072-LL 154 WTS-3072-LL 208
36 x 72 WT-3672-LL 179 WTS-3672-LL 243

Add for Locking Storage Drawer Options (Right Side Mount) 
-DR Single -2DR Double (Stacked) 
Drawer measures 13”W x 17”D x 4-1/2”H

Top Size OPEN BASE LOWER SHELF
D x W Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
24 x 24 WT-2424-3R 63 WTS-2424-3R 73
24 x 36 WT-2436-3R 82 WTS-2436-3R 99
24 x 48 WT-2448-3R 101 WTS-2448-3R 125
30 x 48 WT-3048-3R 118 WTS-3048-3R 150
30 x 60 WT-3060-3R 138 WTS-3060-3R 181
30 x 72 WT-3072-3R 160 WTS-3072-3R 212
36 x 72 WT-3672-3R 183 WTS-3672-3R 247

Add for Locking Storage Drawer Options (Right Side Mount) 
-DR Single -2DR Double (Stacked) 
Drawer measures 13”W x 17”D x 4-1/2”H

Model
WT-2448-LL

Model 
WTS-2448-3R-2DR
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Model
WTC-1D-2424-LL

Model
WTC-2424-3R-DR

Model
WTC1-1D-2424-3R

Model
WTC-2D-2436-LL

Model
WTC2D2436-6PYBK

Compact Work Center Cabinet
1000 lbs. Capacity

• 1-3/4” butcher block top
• Top Dimensions: 24”D x 24”W
• Available with locking door or drawer
• Available with or without center shelf
• Available with leg levelers or stem casters

• Leg levelers: 34” - 37” OAH
• Stem casters: 37” OAH

Work Center Cabinet 
with Butcher Block Top
Up to 3000 lbs. Capacity

• 1-3/4” butcher block top
• All-welded construction, 14 gauge cabinet
• Keyed handle with three-point locking mechanism
• Interior cabinet clearance: 26”
• Available in stationary or mobile version
• Available with or without center shelf

Stationary Models - 2000 lbs. Capacity

• Overall height: 37” - 40”

Overall             No Center Shelf                             Center Shelf
W x D      Model No. Wt.    Model No.                               Wt.
24 x 36     WTC-2D-2436-LL 166    WTC1-2D-2436-LL                      189
24 x 48     WTC-2D-2448-LL 218    WTC1-2D-2448-LL                      248
30 x 48     WTC-2D-3048-LL 230    WTC1-2D-3048-LL                      267
30 x 60     WTC-2D-3060-LL 265    WTC1-2D-3060-LL                      310
30 x 72     WTC-2D-3072-LL 302    WTC1-2D-3072-LL                      356

                              No Center Shelf                            Center Shelf
                  Model No. Wt.     Model No.                          Wt.
Stationary     WTC-1D-2424-LL 134     WTC1-1D-2424-LL                 150
Mobile           WTC-1D-2424-3R 139     WTC1-1D-2424-3R                155

Mobile Models - 3000 lbs. Capacity

• Overall height: 38-3/4”
• 6” polyurethane wheels

With Locking Door

Overall             No Center Shelf                             Center Shelf
W x D      Model No. Wt.    Model No.                               Wt.

4 Swivel with Wheel Brakes
24 x 36     WTC2D2436-6PYBK 202    WTC12D24366PYBK                   225
24 x 48     WTC2D2448-6PYBK 254    WTC12D24486PYBK                   284
30 x 48     WTC2D3048-6PYBK 270    WTC12D30486PYBK                   307
30 x 60     WTC2D3060-6PYBK 305    WTC12D30606PYBK                   350
30 x 72     WTC2D3072-6PYBK 342    WTC12D30726PYBK                   396

2 Rigid, 2 Swivel with Floor Lock
24 x 36     WTC2D24362R6PFL 205    WTC12D24362R6FL                    231
24 x 48     WTC2D24482R6PFL 257    WTC12D24482R6FL                    290
30 x 48     WTC2D30482R6PFL 273    WTC12D30482R6FL                    313
30 x 60     WTC2D30602R6PFL 308    WTC12D30602R6FL                    356
30 x 72     WTC2D30722R6PFL 345    WTC12D30722R6FL                    402

                                  Stationary                                     Mobile
Top Size      Model No. Wt.     Model No.                          Wt.
24 x 24          WTC-2424-LL-DR 134     WTC-2424-3R-DR                  139

With Storage Drawer

SHOP TABLES114



Model
WT1S-2448-LL

Model
RS3-2436-LL

Model
RS-2D-2436-LL

Model
WT-2S-2448-LL

SHOP TABLES 115

Stand Up Workstation
with Butcher Block Top
1000 lbs. Capacity

• 1-3/4” butcher block top
• Work surface height: 42”
• Heavy-duty leg levelers provide up to additional 

3” height
• Fully assembled and ready for immediate use
• Durable powder coated finish

Overall W x D      Model No.                                                   Wt.

24 x 36                   WT1S-2436-LL                                                      77
24 x 48                   WT1S-2448-LL                                                    101

Receiving Station
2000 lbs. Capacity

• All-welded construction
• Top surface measures 24”D x 36”W
• Top surface is enclosed on three sides with flush 

front edge
• Height can be set from 39-1/2” to 42-1/2” 
• Shelf clearance:

• Three shelf version - 13”
• Two shelf version - 27”

• Riser measures 10” deep and sits 12” high above
writing surface

Overall D x W                                             Model No.            Wt.
24 x 36                 Without Center Shelf           RS-2436-LL            159
24 x 36                 With Center Shelf                  RS3-2436-LL          192

Overall D x W                                             Model No.            Wt.
24 x 36                 Without Center Shelf             RS-2D-2436-LL      182
24 x 36                 With Center Shelf                  RS3-2D-2436-LL    215

Receiving Station
with Locking Doors
• Two locking doors 
• Three-point latching system and keyed locking handle

Butcher Block Table/Desk 
with Side Shelf Storage
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 1-3/4” butcher block top
• Overall height: 32” - 35”
• Two flush side shelves
• Shelves measure 23” x 21-1/2”
• Shelf clearance: 9-3/4”
• Leg levelers

Size D x W          Model No.                                                   Wt.

24 x 48                   WT-2S-2448-LL                                                   125



Model
PSX-2224-LLDR

Model
PSX-2224-3RBKDR

Model
PSX-2224-3RBK

Model
PSX-2224-LL

Model
PSR-2224-3RBKDR

Model
PSR-2224-LLDR

Model
PSR-2224-3RBKDRPB

Model
PSR-2224-LLDRPB
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Shop Desk
• Riser shelf is 10”D and sits 10” high above 

desk surface
• Locking drawer measures 13”W x 17”D x 4-1/2”H
• Lower shelves have 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Shelf clearance: 11-3/4” 
• Available in a stationary or mobile model:

• Stationary: leg levelers allow desk height 
adjustment from 39” - 42”

• Mobile: desk height is 42”

                              Stationary                             Mobile
Overall             2000 lbs. Capacity             1000 lbs. Capacity
D x W          Model No.                Wt.     Model No.                 Wt.
22 x 24          PSR-2224-LLDR          99       PSR-2224-3RBKDR     104
24 x 36          PSR-2436-LLDR         134      PSR-2436-3RBKDR     139

Enclosed Shop Desk 
• Riser shelf is 10”D and sits 10” high above 

desk surface
• Lower shelves have 1-1/2” retaining lips
• Shelf clearance: 11-3/4”
• Available with 13”W x 17”D x 4-1/2”H locking drawer
• Available in a stationary or mobile model:

• Stationary: leg levelers allow desk height 
adjustment from 39” - 42”

• Mobile: desk height is 42”

Overall        Stationary                          Mobile
D x W          Model No.                Wt.     Model No.                 Wt.
22 x 24          PSR-2224-LLDRPB    116      PSR22243RBKDRPB   121
24 x 36          PSR-2436-LLDRPB    158      PSR24363RBKDRPB   163

Shop Desk with Pegboard
• 16 gauge pegboard panel

Enclosed Shop Desk with Locking Drawer
• Locking drawer measures 13”W x 17”D x 4-1/2”H

                              Stationary                             Mobile
Overall             2000 lbs. Capacity             1000 lbs. Capacity
D x W          Model No.                Wt.     Model No.                 Wt.
22 x 24          PSX-2224-LLDR         136      PSX-2224-3RBKDR     141
24 x 36          PSX-2436-LLDR         171      PSX-2436-3RBKDR     176

                              Stationary                             Mobile
Overall             2000 lbs. Capacity             1000 lbs. Capacity
D x W          Model No.                Wt.     Model No.                 Wt.
22 x 24          PSX-2224-LL              123      PSX-2224-3RBK          128
24 x 36          PSX-2436-LL              158      PSX-2436-3RBK          163



Model
MB3-2448-FL-PB

Model
MJ3-2436-FL

Model
MNC-1D-1824-TL

Model
MM3-2448-FL-LP
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Heavy-Duty 
Mobile Bench Cabinet
3600 lbs. Capacity

• All-welded construction
• Work surface height: 41”
• Welded Center Shelf
• Top work surface has retaining lip on three sides 

(except butcher block)
• Available in four standard work top surfaces
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with floor lock

Size                      
Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.

Powder 24x36  MB3-2436-FL            192
Coated Steel 24x48  MB3-2448-FL            217

1-3/4” 24x36  MJ3-2436-FL             230
Butcher Block 24x48  MJ3-2448-FL             267

1/4” 24x36  MH3-2436-FL            199
Hardboard 24x48  MH3-2448-FL            224

Non-Slip 24x36  MM3-2436-FL           196
Vinyl 24x48  MM3-2448-FL           221

Size      with Pegboard Panel      with Louvered Panel
Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MB3-2436-FL-PB      213  MB3-2436-FL-LP        213
Coated Steel 24x48  MB3-2448-FL-PB      243  MB3-2448-FL-LP        243

1-3/4” 24x36  MJ3-2436-FL-PB      256  MJ3-2436-FL-LP         256
Butcher Block 24x48  MJ3-2448-FL-PB      293  MJ3-2448-FL-LP         293

1/4” 24x36  MH3-2436-FL-PB      220  MH3-2436-FL-LP        220
Hardboard 24x48  MH3-2448-FL-PB      250  MH3-2448-FL-LP        250

Non-Slip 24x36  MM3-2436-FL-PB     217  MM3-2436-FL-LP       217
Vinyl 24x48  MM3-2448-FL-PB     247  MM3-2448-FL-LP       247

Available with Pegboard or 
Louvered Panel

Compact Mobile Bench Cabinet
• 12 gauge steel top work surface
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on sides and back
• Locking door
• 5” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with total lock brakes
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated gray finish
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use

Overall D x W x H              Model No.                                               Wt.
24-1/8 x 18-1/8 x 36-1/4       MNC-1D-1824-TL                                           111



Model
MJ-2D-2448-FL

Model
MB3-2D-2448-FLPB

Model
MH-2D-2448-HDFL

With Locking Doors
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Three-point latching system and keyed locking handle
• Available with and without center shelf

With Heavy-Duty Drawer
Drawer Features:

• Drawer measures 26”W x 20”D x 6”H
• Full-width recessed handle 
• Padlock hasp
• Available with and without locking doors
• Drawer has 150 lb. capacity

Size      Without Center Shelf        With Center Shelf
Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MB-2D-2436-FL        190  MB3-2D-2436-FL        220
Coated Steel 24x48  MB-2D-2448-FL        215  MB3-2D-2448-FL        245

1-3/4” 24x36  MJ-2D-2436-FL         228  MJ3-2D-2436-FL         257
Butcher Block 24x48  MJ-2D-2448-FL         265  MJ3-2D-2448-FL         315

1/4” 24x36  MH-2D-2436-FL        197  MH3-2D-2436-FL        227
Hardboard 24x48  MH-2D-2448-FL        222  MH3-2D-2448-FL        252

Non-Slip 24x36  MM-2D-2436-FL       194  MM3-2D-2436-FL       224
Vinyl 24x48  MM-2D-2448-FL       219  MM3-2D-2448-FL       249

For Pegboard Panel, add: -PB For Louvered Panel, add: -LP

Size               No Doors               Locking Solid Doors
Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MB-2436-HDFL         182  MB-2D-2436-HDFL     221
Coated Steel 24x48  MB-2448-HDFL         207  MB-2D-2448-HDFL     246

1-3/4” 24x36  MJ-2436-HDFL          220  MJ-2D-2436-HDFL     259
Butcher Block 24x48  MJ-2448-HDFL          257  MJ-2D-2448-HDFL     296

1/4” 24x36  MH-2436-HDFL         189  MH-2D-2436-HDFL     228
Hardboard 24x48  MH-2448-HDFL         214  MH-2D-2448-HDFL     253

Non-Slip 24x36  MM-2436-HDFL        186  MM-2D-2436-HDFL    225
Vinyl 24x48  MM-2448-HDFL        211  MM-2D-2448-HDFL    250

For Pegboard Panel, add: -PB For Louvered Panel, add: -LP

Mobile Bench Cabinet
• All-welded construction
• Work surface height: 41”
• Top work surface has retaining lip on three sides (except

butcher block)
• Available in four standard work top surfaces
• 6” non-marking polyurethane wheels
• Two rigid and two swivel casters with floor locks
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Model
MB-LPD-FL-LP

Model
MB-2448-LPD-FL

Model
MJ-PBD-FL-PB

Model
MB-2448-PBD-FL
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Mobile Bench Cabinet 
with Pegboard or 
Louvered Panel Doors
• 16 gauge steel pegboard welded to inside of doors
• Three-point latching system and keyed locking handle
• All-welded construction
• Available in four different work top surfaces
• Available with top mounted louvered or pegboard panel

With Pegboard or Louvered Top Panel
• Available with 16 gauge steel pegboard or louvered panel
• Panel height: 24”
• Powder coated gray finish

Size          Pegboard Doors             Louvered Doors
Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MB-2436-PBD-FL     224  MB-2436-LPD-FL        224
Coated Steel 24x48  MB-2448-PBD-FL     249  MB-2448-LPD-FL        249

1-3/4” 24x36  MJ-2436-PBD-FL      263  MJ-2436-LPD-FL        263
Butcher Block 24x48  MJ-2448-PBD-FL      300  MJ-2448-LPD-FL        300

1/4” 24x36  MH-2436-PBD-FL     231  MH-2436-LPD-FL       231
Hardboard 24x48  MH-2448-PBD-FL     256  MH-2448-LPD-FL       256

Non-Slip 24x36  MM-2436-PBD-FL     228  MM-2436-LPD-FL       228
Vinyl 24x48  MM-2448-PBD-FL     253  MM-2448-LPD-FL       253

              Pegboard Doors &          Louvered Doors &
Size      Top Pegboard Panel       Top Louvered Panel

Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MB-36-PBD-FL-PB   246  MB-36-LPD-FL-LP      246
Coated Steel 24x48  MB-PBD-FL-PB        271  MB-LPD-FL-LP           271

1-3/4” 24x36  MJ-36-PBD-FL-PB    284  MJ-36-LPD-FL-LP      284
Butcher Block 24x48  MJ-PBD-FL-PB         321  MJ-LPD-FL-LP            321

1/4” 24x36  MH-36-PBD-FL-PB   253  MH-36-LPD-FL-LP      253
Hardboard 24x48  MH-PBD-FL-PB        278  MH-LPD-FL-LP           278

Non-Slip 24x36  MM-36-PBD-FL-PB  250  MM-36-LPD-FL-LP     250
Vinyl 24x48  MM-PBD-FL-PB        275  MM-LPD-FL-LP           275



Model
MHP3-2D-FL-LP

Model
MBP2D-2448-FL

Model
MMP2D-2448-HDFL

Model
MJP3-2D-2448-FL

Mobile Bench Cabinet 
with Perforated Doors
3600 lbs. Capacity

• All-welded construction
• Clearview doors allow for increased visibility and

ventilation
• Three-point latching system and keyed locking handle
• Work surface height: 41”
• Top work surface has retaining lip on three sides 

(except butcher block)
• Available in four standard work top surfaces

With or Without Center Shelf

Size          No Center Shelf                Center Shelf
Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MBP2D-2436-FL       185  MBP3-2D-2436-FL      226
Coated Steel 24x48  MBP2D-2448-FL       210  MBP3-2D-2448-FL      251

1-3/4” 24x36  MJP2D-2436-FL        223  MJP3-2D-2436-FL      264
Butcher Block 24x48  MJP2D-2448-FL        260  MJP3-2D-2448-FL      301

1/4” 24x36  MHP2D-2436-FL       193  MHP3-2D-2436-FL     233
Hardboard 24x48  MHP2D-2448-FL       218  MHP3-2D-2448-FL     258

Non-Slip 24x36  MMP2D-2436-FL       189  MMP3-2D-2436-FL     230
Vinyl 24x48  MMP2D-2448-FL       214  MMP3-2D-2448-FL     255

With Louvered Panel
• 16 gauge louvered panel measures 24”H

Size          No Center Shelf                Center Shelf
Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MBP2D-36-FL-LP     210  MBP32D-36-FL-LP     251
Coated Steel 24x48  MBP2D-FL-LP           235  MBP32D-FL-LP           276

1-3/4” 24x36  MJP2D-36-FL-LP      248  MJP32D-36-FL-LP      289
Butcher Block 24x48  MJP2D-FL-LP           285  MJP32D-FL-LP           320

1/4” 24x36  MHP2D-36-FL-LP     218  MHP32D-36-FL-LP     258
Hardboard 24x48  MHP2D-FL-LP           243  MHP32D-FL-LP           283

Non-Slip 24x36  MMP2D-36-FL-LP     214  MMP32D-36-FL-LP     255
Vinyl 24x48  MMP2D-FL-LP          239  MMP32D-FL-LP          280

For Pegboard Panel, replace LP with PB

With Heavy-Duty Drawer
150 lbs. Capacity

• Drawer measures 26”W x 20”D x 6”H

                         With                       With Drawer &
Size       Heavy-Duty Drawer           Louvered Panel

Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MBP2D-2436-HDFL   224  MBP2D-36-HDFLLP    249
Coated Steel 24x48  MBP2D-2448-HDFL   249  MBP2D-HDFL-LP        274

1-3/4” 24x36  MJP2D-2436-HDFL    267  MJP2D-36-HDFLLP    292
Butcher Block 24x48  MJP2D-2448-HDFL    304  MJP2D-HDFL-LP        329

1/4” 24x36  MHP2D-2436-HDFL   232  MHP2D-36-HDFLLP   257
Hardboard 24x48  MHP2D-2448-HDFL   257  MHP2D-HDFL-LP       282

Non-Slip 24x36  MMP2D-2436-HDFL  228  MMP2D-36-HDFLLP   253
Vinyl 24x48  MMP2D-2448-HDFL  253  MMP2D-HDFL-LP       278

For Pegboard Panel, replace LP with PB
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Model
MJ3-LL-2D-2448LP

Model
MHP3-LL-2D-2448
Clearview Doors

Model
MB-LL-2D-2448HD

Model
MC3-2D-2436-LL
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Counter Height Bench Cabinet
• Top work surface height: 41”
• Top work surface has retaining lip on three sides 
• Fixed center shelf
• Leg-levelers adjust for up to 3” additional height 
• Available with 24”H louvered or pegboard panel; 

add -PB or -LP

With Welded Center Shelf 
• Interior shelf clearance is 13”

With Padlockable Heavy-Duty Storage Drawer
• Drawer measures 26”W x 20”D x 6”H
• Drawer has 150 lb. capacity
• Interior height clearance: 18-3/4”

Size             Solid Doors                Clearview Doors
Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MB-LL-2D-2436HD   215  MBP-LL-2D-2436HD  204
Coated Steel 24x48  MB-LL-2D-2448HD   240  MBP-LL-2D-2448HD  229

1-3/4” 24x36  MJ-LL-2D-2436HD    253  MJP-LL-2D-2436HD   242
Butcher Block 24x48  MJ-LL-2D-2448HD    290  MJP-LL-2D-2448HD   279

1/4” 24x36  MH-LL-2D-2436HD   223  MHP-LL-2D-2436HD  212
Hardboard 24x48  MH-LL-2D-2448HD   248  MHP-LL-2D-2448HD  237

Size             Solid Doors                Clearview Doors
Top Surface D x W  Model No.              Wt.  Model No.                Wt.

Powder 24x36  MB3-LL-2D-2436      215  MBP3-LL-2D-2436      204
Coated Steel 24x48  MB3-LL-2D-2448      240  MBP3-LL-2D-2448      229

1-3/4” 24x36  MJ3-LL-2D-2436       253  MJP3-LL-2D-2436      242
Butcher Block 24x48  MJ3-LL-2D-2448       290  MJP3-LL-2D-2448      279

1/4” 24x36  MH3-LL-2D-2436      223  MHP3-LL-2D-2436      212
Hardboard 24x48  MH3-LL-2D-2448      248  MHP3-LL-2D-2448      237

Size D x W    Model No.                                    Doors                  Wt.

18 x 18            MC3-1D-1818-LL                                   1                          98
24 x 24            MC3-2D-2424-LL                                   2                        141
24 x 36            MC3-2D-2436-LL                                   2                        187

Shop Cabinet
• 12 gauge steel top, center, and bottom shelves
• Top shelf has a 2” retaining lip around three sides
• Leg-levelers adjust for up to 3” additional height 
• Work surface height: 31” - 34”
• Shelf clearance: 12-1/2”



Model
WSTC2-2448-ND

Model
WSTC2-2448

Model
WSTC-2448-ND

All-Welded Cabinet Workbench
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge construction
• Keyed locking handle and three-point locking mechanism
• Doors swing open 180 degrees

All-Welded Enclosed Workbench
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge construction
• Work surface height: 36”
• Available with or without a fixed center shelf
• Legs have footpads with 5/8” hole for mounting to the floor
• All-welded construction
• Durable powder-coated finish

Top               No Center Shelf                  Center Shelf
D x W x H      Model No.              Wt.        Model No.           Wt.

24 x 48 x 36     WSTC-2448               220         WSTC2-2448         262
30 x 48 x 36     WSTC-3048               248         WSTC2-3048         299
30 x 60 x 36     WSTC-3060               293         WSTC2-3060         356
30 x 72 x 36     WSTC-3072               337         WSTC2-3072         411

Top               No Center Shelf                Center Shelf
D x W            Model No.              Wt.      Model No.             Wt.

24 x 48             WSTC-2448-ND         166       WSTC2-2448-ND     316
30 x 48             WSTC-3048-ND         194       WSTC2-3048-ND     353
30 x 60             WSTC-3060-ND         355       WSTC2-3060-ND     418
30 x 72             WSTC-3072-ND         409       WSTC2-3072-ND     483

Model
WWCJ2-3672

Heavy-Duty Cabinet Workbench
with Butcher Block Top
10,000 lbs. Capacity

• 1-3/4” butcher block top over 7 gauge steel top
• Work surface height: 35-3/4”
• Heavy-2” x 2” angle legs are 1/4” thick
• Keyed locking handle and three-point locking mechanism
• Also available with heavy-duty drawer
• Drawer measures 26”W x 20”D x 6”H and has heavy-duty

drawer slides, padlock hasp and full-width recessed handle
• Clearance under drawers: 16”

           Cabinet          Cabinet         Cabinet with 1 Drawer   Cabinet with 2 Drawers Cabinet
Top        Inside              Only                       Centered                         Centered with Center Shelf
D x W    D x W     Model No.     Wt.    Model No.              Wt. Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.

30 x 48   25 x 43    WWCJ-3048   383    WWCJ-3048-HD       422 – – WWCJ2-3048 407
30 x 60   25 x 55    WWCJ-3060   453    WWCJ-3060-HD       492 – – WWCJ2-3060 493
30 x 72   25 x 67    WWCJ-3072   528    WWCJ-3072-HD       567 WWCJ-3072-2HD 606 WWCJ2-3072 577
36 x 72   31 x 67    WWCJ-3672   593    WWCJ-3672-HD       632 WWCJ-3672-2HD 671 WWCJ2-3672 654
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Model
WWC36722HD6PHFL

          Cabinet           Cabinet               Cabinet with 1 Drawer    Cabinet with 2 Drawers Cabinet
Top       Inside               Only                            Centered                          Centered with Center Shelf
D x W   D x W Model No.             Wt.  Model No.                 Wt. Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.

30x48   25x43 WWC-3048-6PHFL  362  WWC3048-HD6PHFL  401 – – WWC2-3048-6PHFL 393
30x60   25x55 WWC-3060-6PHFL  415  WWC3060-HD6PHFL  454 – – WWC2-3060-6PHFL 455
30x72   25x67 WWC-3072-6PHFL  474  WWC3072-HD6PHFL  513 WWC30722HD6PHFL 552 WWC2-3072-6PHFL 523
36x72   31x67 WWC-3672-6PHFL  533  WWC3672-HD6PHFL  572 WWC36722HD6PHFL 611 WWC2-3672-6PHFL 594

Mobile Heavy-Duty Cabinet
Workbench
3600 lbs. Capacity

• Top height: 37-1/2”H
• Extra strong, 7 gauge reinforced steel top
• Heavy 2” x 2” angle legs are 1/4” thick
• Keyed locking handle and three-point locking mechanism
• Also available with heavy-duty drawer
• Clearance under drawers: 16”
• Two rigid and two swivel 6”phenolic casters with floor lock

Includes
Floor Lock

Model
WWC-3672

Model
WWC-3672-2HD

Heavy-Duty Cabinet Workbench
10,000 lbs. Capacity

• Extra strong, 7 gauge reinforced steel top
• Comfort edges
• Top height: 34”
• Heavy 2” x 2” angle legs are 1/4” thick
• 12 gauge cabinet construction
• Keyed locking handle and three-point locking mechanism
• Also available with heavy-duty drawer
• Drawer measures 26”W x 20”D x 6”H and has heavy-duty

drawer slides, padlock hasp and full-width recessed handle.
• Clearance under drawers: 16”

           Cabinet          Cabinet         Cabinet with 1 Drawer   Cabinet with 2 Drawers Cabinet
Top        Inside              Only                       Centered                         Centered with Center Shelf
D x W    D x W     Model No.     Wt.    Model No.              Wt. Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.

30 x 48   25 X 43    WWC-3048     318    WWC-3048-HD         357 – – WWC2-3048 349
30 x 60   25 X 55    WWC-3060     371    WWC-3060-HD         410 – – WWC2-3060 411
30 x 72   25 X 67    WWC-3072     430    WWC-3072-HD         469 WWC-3072-2HD 508 WWC2-3072 479
36 x 72   31 X 67    WWC-3672     476    WWC-3672-HD         515 WWC-3672-2HD 554 WWC2-3672 537
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Model
WW-3672-6PHFL

Model
WW-3672-HD

Shown with heavy-duty drawer

Model
WW-3072-ADJ

Model
WX-4284-34

Underside
supporting
frame

Floor lock between
swivel casters stops
unwanted movement.

D x W x H             Capacity             Model No.                                 Wt.
36 x 60 x 34               15,000                  WX-3660-34                                    348
36 x 72 x 34               15,000                  WX-3672-34                                    396
42 x 84 x 34               15,000                  WX-4284-34                                    532

Heavy-Duty Workbench
• Extra strong, 7 gauge reinforced steel top
• Quarter-round edges
• Heavy 2” x 2” angle legs are 1/4” thick
• 7 gauge gussets
• 12 gauge lower shelf has 500 lbs. capacity
• Shelf clearance: 25”
• All-welded construction

Stationary Models
Up to 10,000 lbs. Capacity

• Stationary models have footpads with 5/8” diameter
anchor holes

Extra-Heavy-Duty 
Welded Steel Workbench
15,000 lbs. Capacity

• Extra strong, 7 gauge reinforced steel top
• Top reinforced with 3” x 1-1/2” structural C channel
• Legs constructed with 3” C channel
• 12 gauge lower shelf has 500 lbs. capacity
• Lower shelf measures: 22”deep on 36” models, 28” deep

on 42” models
• Footpads with anchor holes
• Clearance below lower shelf: 5-1/2” to allow fork access
• Top height: 34”

Size                Fixed Height - 34”H           Adjustable Height - 30” - 38”H
                            25” Clearance                          18-3/4” Clearance
D x W    Model No. Wt.     Model No. Wt.
30 x 36    WW-3036 151      WW-3036-ADJ 176
30 x 48    WW-3048 187      WW-3048-ADJ 212
30 x 60    WW-3060 220      WW-3060-ADJ 245
30 x 72    WW-3072 263      WW-3072-ADJ 288
36 x 60    WW-3660 250      WW-3660-ADJ 275
36 x 72    WW-3672 287      WW-3672-ADJ 312
42 x 84    WW-4284 421      WW-4284-ADJ 446

Size                Fixed Height - 36”H           Adjustable Height - 30” - 38”H
                            22” Clearance
D x W    Model No. Wt.     Model No. Wt.
30 x 36    WW-3036-8PHFL 201      WW3036-8PHFL-AH 228
30 x 48    WW-3048-8PHFL 238      WW3048-8PHFL-AH 265
30 x 60    WW-3060-8PHFL 270      WW3060-8PHFL-AH 297
30 x 72    WW-3072-8PHFL 296      WW3072-8PHFL-AH 323
36 x 60    WW-3660-8PHFL 304      WW3660-8PHFL-AH 331
36 x 72    WW-3672-8PHFL 341      WW3672-8PHFL-AH 368
42 x 84    WW-4284-8PHFL 478      WW4284-8PHFL-AH 505

For 6” Phenolic Casters & Floor Lock, use wheel code: -6PHFL (3,600 lbs.
Capacity, 34”H)

Mobile Models
Up to 5000 lbs. Capacity

• Two swivel and two rigid 8” phenolic casters
• Floor lock to stop unwanted movement
• Available in a fixed or adjustable height version

• Fixed height - 36” top height
• Adjustable height - adjusts from 30” - 38” on 1”
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Model
WST2-2448-36

Model
WST1-2448-36

Welded Steel Workbench
Up to 5,000 lbs. Capacity

• Double reinforced, 12 gauge steel top
• Corner gussets for additional reinforcement
• All-welded construction
• Available with half depth lower shelf or open base
• Durable powder-coated finish
• Available in fixed or adjustable height

Fixed Height Workbench
• Overall height: 36”
• Legs and lower braces are 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 3/16” 

thick angle iron 
• Legs have footpads with 5/8” hole for mounting to 

the floor

Model
WST2-3060-AH

Model
WST1-2448-AH

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-36 109 WST1-2448-36            87
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-36 136 WST1-2460-36           109
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-36 124 WST1-3048-36            98
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-36 153 WST1-3060-36           121
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-36 186 WST1-3072-36           142
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-36 174 WST1-3660-36           136
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-36 201 WST1-3672-36           157
36 x 84           3000     WST2-3684-36 224 WST1-3684-36           177

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-AH 111 WST1-2448-AH           89
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-AH 138 WST1-2460-AH          111
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-AH 126 WST1-3048-AH          100
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-AH 155 WST1-3060-AH          123
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-AH 188 WST1-3072-AH          144
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-AH 176 WST1-3660-AH          138
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-AH 203 WST1-3672-AH          159
36 x 84           3000     WST2-3684-AH 225 WST1-3684-AH          179

Adjustable Height Workbench
• Legs are adjustable from 24” to 41” high on 2” centers



Model
WST2-2448-AH-PB

Model
WST1-2448-AH-LP

Model
WST1-2448-36-LP

Model
WST2-2448-36-PB
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Welded Steel Workbench with
Pegboard or Louvered Panel
Up to 5,000 lbs. Capacity

• Double reinforced, 12 gauge steel top
• Corner gussets for additional reinforcement
• Available with half-depth lower shelf or open base
• All-welded construction

Pegboard Panel
• Panel height: 24”
• Legs and lower braces are 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 3/16” 

thick angle iron 
• Legs have footpads with 5/8” hole for mounting to 

the floor

Adjustable Height Workbench
• Legs are adjustable from 24” to 41” high on 2” centers

PEGBOARD PANEL

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-36-PB 134 WST1-2448-36-PB     112
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-36-PB 166 WST1-2460-36-PB     139
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-36-PB 159 WST1-3048-36-PB     123
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-36-PB 183 WST1-3060-36-PB     151
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-36-PB 223 WST1-3072-36-PB     179
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-36-PB 204 WST1-3660-36-PB     166
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-36-PB 238 WST1-3672-36-PB     194

LOUVERED PANEL

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-36-LP 134 WST1-2448-36-LP      112
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-36-LP 166 WST1-2460-36-LP      139
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-36-LP 159 WST1-3048-36-LP      123
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-36-LP 183 WST1-3060-36-LP      151
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-36-LP 223 WST1-3072-36-LP      179
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-36-LP 204 WST1-3660-36-LP      166
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-36-LP 238 WST1-3672-36-LP      194

PEGBOARD PANEL

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-AH-PB 136 WST1-2448-AH-PB    114
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-AH-PB 168 WST1-2460-AH-PB    141
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-AH-PB 161 WST1-3048-AH-PB    125
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-AH-PB 185 WST1-3060-AH-PB    153
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-AH-PB 225 WST1-3072-AH-PB    181
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-AH-PB 206 WST1-3660-AH-PB    168
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-AH-PB 240 WST1-3672-AH-PB    196

LOUVERED PANEL

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-AH-LP 136 WST1-2448-AH-LP     114
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-AH-LP 168 WST1-2460-AH-LP     141
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-AH-LP 161 WST1-3048-AH-LP     125
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-AH-LP 185 WST1-3060-AH-LP     153
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-AH-LP 225 WST1-3072-AH-LP     181
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-AH-LP 206 WST1-3660-AH-LP     168
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-AH-LP 240 WST1-3672-AH-LP     196



Model
WST1-2448-36-DR

Model
WST2-2448-36-DR

Model
WST1-2448-AH-DR

Model
WST2-3060-AH-DR
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Welded Steel Workbench 
with Storage Drawer
Up to 5,000 lbs. Capacity

• 13”W x 17”D x 4-1/2”H storage drawer
• Double reinforced, 12 gauge steel top
• Corner gussets for additional reinforcement
• All-welded construction
• Available with half-depth lower shelf or open base
• Durable powder-coated finish
• Available in fixed or adjustable height

Fixed Height Workbench
• Overall height: 36”
• Legs and lower braces are 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 3/16” thick

angle iron
• Legs have footpads with 5/8” hole for mounting to 

the floor

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-36-DR 122 WST1-2448-36-DR     100
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-36-DR 149 WST1-2460-36-DR     122
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-36-DR 137 WST1-3048-36-DR     111
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-36-DR 166 WST1-3060-36-DR     134
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-36-DR 199 WST1-3072-36-DR     155
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-36-DR 187 WST1-3660-36-DR     149
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-36-DR 214 WST1-3672-36-DR     170
36 x 84           3000     WST2-3684-36-DR 237 WST1-3684-36-DR     190

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-AH-DR 124 WST1-2448-AH-DR    102
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-AH-DR 151 WST1-2460-AH-DR    124
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-AH-DR 139 WST1-3048-AH-DR    113
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-AH-DR 168 WST1-3060-AH-DR    136
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-AH-DR 201 WST1-3072-AH-DR    157
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-AH-DR 189 WST1-3660-AH-DR    151
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-AH-DR 216 WST1-3672-AH-DR    172
36 x 84           3000     WST2-3684-AH-DR 238 WST1-3684-AH-DR    192

Adjustable Height Workbench
• Legs are adjustable from 24” to 41” high on 2” centers
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Welded Workbench Packaging Table
Accessory Kits
• Available to order as individual components or preconfigured kits
• Engineered to work with Little Giant WST1/2, WSL1/2, or WSJ2 Welded

Workbench Models
• Patented bracket system allows for attaching to workbench without

drilling any holes.

Roll Goods Holder
• 1” diameter rod

Bin Rail
• 4” high
• For use with most standard bins

Shelf - Flush
• Flush edges
• 11” deep

Pegboard Panel
• Panel height: 24”
• Holes on 1” centers

Louvered Panel
• Panel height: 24”

Individual Components - Use these model numbers to
configure your own unique set up.

Description            Model No.               Compatibility                      Size                     Wt.

Roll Goods Holder
   WB-ROD-48              48” Wide Models                      45.75”W                    10

1” Diameter Rod
     WB-ROD-60              60” Wide Models                      57.75”W                    12

                                  WB-ROD-72              72” Wide Models                      69.75”W                    14

                                  WB-BINRAIL-48        48” Wide Models                      45.75”W x 4”H          15

Bin Rail                     WB-BINRAIL-60        60” Wide Models                      57.75”W x 4”H          18

                                  WB-BINRAIL-72        72” Wide Models                      69.75”W x 4”H          21

                                  WB-SHELF-48           48” Wide Models                      45.75”W x 11”D        23

Flush Shelf               WB-SHELF-60           60” Wide Models                      57.75”W x 11”D        28

                                  WB-SHELF-72           72” Wide Models                      69.75”W x 11”D        33

                                  WB-WPB-48              48” Wide Models                      45.75”W x 24”H        25

Pegboard Panel       WB-WPB-60              60” Wide Models                      57.75”W x 24”H        31

                                  WB-WPB-72              72” Wide Models                      69.75”W x 24”H        36

                                  WB-WLP-48              48” Wide Models                      45.75”W x 24”H        25

Louvered Panel        WB-WLP-60              60” Wide Models                      57.75”W x 24”H        31

                                  WB-WLP-72              72” Wide Models                      69.75”W x 24”H        36

Slotted Uprights      WB-UPRIGHTS                                                         36”H                         12

Bracket Set
             WB-BRACKETS         For WST1/2 Models                                                   7

                                  WB-BRACKETS-LU   For WSL1/2 or WSJ Models                                        7

                                        FOR WST1/WST2               FOR WSL2/WSJ2                 Workbench
Description                      Model No.                           Model No.                             Compatibility       Wt.

Bin Rail, Roll Goods &         WB48-BR-RG-SHELF-KIT      WB48-BR-RG-SHELF-KIT-LU   48” Wide Models      67

Flush Shelf, Upright Set,    WB60-BR-RG-SHELF-KIT      WB60-BR-RG-SHELF-KIT-LU   60” Wide Models      77
Bracket Set                          WB72-BR-RG-SHELF-KIT      WB72-BR-RG-SHELF-KIT-LU   72” Wide Models      87

Pegboard Panel                  WB48-WPB-SHELF-KIT          WB48-WPB-SHELF-KIT-LU       48” Wide Models      67

Flush Shelf, Upright Set,    WB60-WPB-SHELF-KIT          WB60-WPB-SHELF-KIT-LU       60” Wide Models      78
Bracket Set                          WB72-WPB-SHELF-KIT          WB72-WPB-SHELF-KIT-LU       72” Wide Models      88

Louvered Panel,                  WB48-WLP-SHELF-KIT          WB48-WLP-SHELF-KIT-LU       48” Wide Models      67

Fluch Shelf, Upright Set,    WB60-WLP-SHELF-KIT          WB60-WLP-SHELF-KIT-LU       60” Wide Models      78
Bracket Set                          WB72-WLP-SHELF-KIT          WB72-WLP-SHELF-KIT-LU       72” Wide Models      88

Model
WST2-2448-36

Shown with: 

WB48-BR-RG-SHELF-KIT

Model
WSJ2-2448-36

Shown with: 

WB48-WPB-SHELF-KIT

Model
WSL1-2448-AH

Shown with: 

WB48-WLP-SHELF-KIT

Kits - Use these model numbers to order preconfigured kits.



Model
WST1-2448-AH-RS

Model
WST2-2448-AH-RS

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-36-RS 139 WST1-2448-36-RS     117
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-36-RS 171 WST1-2460-36-RS     144
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-36-RS 154 WST1-3048-36-RS     128
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-36-RS 188 WST1-3060-36-RS     156
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-36-RS 241 WST1-3072-36-RS     182
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-36-RS 209 WST1-3660-36-RS     171
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-36-RS 256 WST1-3672-36-RS     197

Welded Steel Workbench 
with Riser Shelf
Up to 5,000 lbs. Capacity

• 10” deep riser shelf attaches to a patented bracket
system allowing user to remove the shelf if desired

• Riser shelf sits 12” above the workbench top
• Riser shelf capacity: 100 lbs.
• Double reinforced, 12 gauge steel top
• Corner gussets for additional reinforcement
• All-welded construction
• Available with half-depth lower shelf or open base
• Durable powder-coated finish
• Available in fixed or adjustable height

Fixed Height Workbench
• Overall height: 36”
• Legs and lower braces are 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 3/16”

thick angle iron
• Legs have footpads with 5/8” hole for mounting to

the floor

Model
WST1-2448-36-RS

Model
WST2-2448-36-RS

Size                         with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST2-2448-AH-RS 141 WST1-2448-AH-RS    119
24 x 60           4500     WST2-2460-AH-RS 173 WST1-2460-AH-RS    146
30 x 48           5000     WST2-3048-AH-RS 156 WST1-3048-AH-RS    130
30 x 60           4500     WST2-3060-AH-RS 190 WST1-3060-AH-RS    158
30 x 72           4000     WST2-3072-AH-RS 228 WST1-3072-AH-RS    184
36 x 60           4500     WST2-3660-AH-RS 211 WST1-3660-AH-RS    173
36 x 72           4000     WST2-3672-AH-RS 243 WST1-3672-AH-RS    199

Adjustable Height Workbench
• Legs are adjustable from 24” to 41” high on 2” centers
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Model
WSB2-2448-36

Model
WST3-2448-36

Welded Workbench 
with Double Lower Shelf Storage
• Double reinforced, 12 gauge steel top
• Corner gussets for additional reinforcement
• Also available with 16 gauge pegboard or louvered panel
• Overall height: 36”
• Shelf clearance: 12-1/2” 

Size                                Workbench   with Pegboad Panel
D x W           Cap.    Model No.           Wt. Model No. Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WST3-2448-36      131 WST3-2448-36-PB 162
24 x 60           4500     WST3-2460-36      163 WST3-2460-36-PB 200
30 x 48          5000     WST3-3048-36      150 WST3-3048-36-PB 179
30 x 60           4500     WST3-3060-36      185 WST3-3060-36-PB 194
30 x 72           4000     WST3-3072-36      230 WST3-3072-36-PB 225
36 x 60           4500     WST3-3660-36      212 WST3-3660-36-PB 241
36 x 72           4000     WST3-3672-36      245 WST3-3672-36-PB 280
36 x 84           3000     WST3-3684-36      271 – –

Also available Louvered Panel: replace -PB with -LP

Welded Steel Workbench 
with Backstop
• Double reinforced, 12 gauge steel top
• Corner gussets for additional reinforcement
• 3” backstop on top and lower shelf
• All-welded construction
• Half-depth lower shelf
• Durable powder-coated finish

Adjustable Height Workbench
• Legs are adjustable from 27” to 41” high on 2” centers.

Size D x W   Cap.    Model No.                                                 Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WSB2-2448-AH                                                115
24 x 60           4500     WSB2-2460-AH                                                143
30 x 48           5000     WSB2-3048-AH                                                130
30 x 60           4500     WSB2-3060-AH                                                160
30 x 72           4000     WSB2-3072-AH                                                194
36 x 60           4500     WSB2-3660-AH                                                181
36 x 72           4000     WSB2-3672-AH                                                209

Also available with Locking Storage Drawer: add -DR

Size D x W   Cap.    Model No.                                                 Wt.
24 x 48           5000     WSB2-2448-36                                                 113
24 x 60           4500     WSB2-2460-36                                                 141
30 x 48           5000     WSB2-3048-36                                                 128
30 x 60           4500     WSB2-3060-36                                                 158
30 x 72           4000     WSB2-3072-36                                                 192
36 x 60           4500     WSB2-3660-36                                                 179
36 x 72           4000     WSB2-3672-36                                                 207

Also available with Locking Storage Drawer: add -DR

Fixed Height Workbench
• 36” overall height.
• Legs and lower braces are 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 3/16” thick

angle iron 
• Legs have footpads with 5/8” hole for mounting to the floor
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Model
WSL2-2448-36-PB

Model
WSL2-2448-AH-PB

Model
WSL2-2448-36

Model
WSL2-2448-AH-DR

With Added Pegboard or Louvered Panel

Welded Steel Workbench 
with Back and End Stops
Up to 5000 lbs. Capacity

• Double reinforced, 12 gauge steel top
• Corner gussets for additional reinforcement
• 1-1/2” raised edge on back and sides
• Also available with 16 gauge pegboard or louvered panel
• All-welded construction
• Optional factory-installed storage drawer

Fixed Height Mobile
• Top height: 36”
• 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 3/16” angle legs and brace
• Footpads with 5/8” anchor hole

Adjustable Height Models
• Height adjusts from 27” to 41” high in 2” increments

Size             WITHOUT DRAWER             WITH DRAWER
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                 Wt
24 x 48           5000    WSL2-2448-36 114 WSL2-2448-36-DR      130
24 x 60           4500    WSL2-2460-36 146 WSL2-2460-36-DR      162
30 x 48           5000    WSL2-3048-36 134 WSL2-3048-36-DR      150
30 x 60           4500    WSL2-3060-36 164 WSL2-3060-36-DR      180
30 x 72           4000    WSL2-3072-36 198 WSL2-3072-36-DR      214
36 x 60           4500    WSL2-3660-36 187 WSL2-3660-36-DR      203
36 x 72           4000    WSL2-3672-36 215 WSL2-3672-36-DR      231
36 x 84           3000    WSL2-3684-36 239 WSL2-3684-36-DR      255

Size             PEGBOARD PANEL           LOUVERED PANEL
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                 Wt
24 x 48           5000    WSL2-2448-36-PB 139 WSL2-2448-36-LP       139
24 x 60           4500    WSL2-2460-36-PB 176 WSL2-2460-36-LP       176
30 x 48           5000    WSL2-3048-36-PB 159 WSL2-3048-36-LP       159
30 x 60           4500    WSL2-3060-36-PB 194 WSL2-3060-36-LP       194
30 x 72           4000    WSL2-3072-36-PB 234 WSL2-3072-36-LP       234
36 x 60           4500    WSL2-3660-36-PB 217 WSL2-3660-36-LP       217
36 x 72           4000    WSL2-3672-36-PB 251 WSL2-3672-36-LP       251

With Added Pegboard or Louvered Panel

Size             WITHOUT DRAWER             WITH DRAWER
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                 Wt
24 x 48           5000    WSL2-2448-AH 116 WSL2-2448-AH-DR     132
24 x 60           4500    WSL2-2460-AH 148 WSL2-2460-AH-DR     164
30 x 48           5000    WSL2-3048-AH 136 WSL2-3048-AH-DR     152
30 x 60           4500    WSL2-3060-AH 166 WSL2-3060-AH-DR     182
30 x 72           4000    WSL2-3072-AH 200 WSL2-3072-AH-DR     216
36 x 60           4500    WSL2-3660-AH 189 WSL2-3660-AH-DR     205
36 x 72           4000    WSL2-3672-AH 217 WSL2-3672-AH-DR     233
36 x 84           3000    WSL2-3684-AH 240 WSL2-3684-AH-DR     256

Size             PEGBOARD PANEL           LOUVERED PANEL
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                 Wt
24 x 48           5000    WSL2-2448-AH-PB 139 WSL2-2448-AH-LP       23
24 x 60           4500    WSL2-2460-AH-PB 176 WSL2-2460-AH-LP      167
30 x 48           5000    WSL2-3048-AH-PB 159 WSL2-3048-AH-LP      199
30 x 60           4500    WSL2-3060-AH-PB 194 WSL2-3060-AH-LP      187
30 x 72           4000    WSL2-3072-AH-PB 234 WSL2-3072-AH-LP      228
36 x 60           4500    WSL2-3660-AH-PB 217 WSL2-3660-AH-LP      262
36 x 72           4000    WSL2-3672-AH-PB 251 WSL2-3672-AH-LP      251



Model
WSJ2-3060-AH

Model
WSJ2-3060-AH-LP

Model
WSJ2-3060-36-DR

Model
WSJ2-2448-36-PB

Welded Steel Workbench 
with Butcher Block Tops
3000 lbs. Capacity

• 1-3/4” butcher block top
• Replaceable top is bolted to all-welded frame
• 12 gauge steel half depth lower shelf
• Lower shelf features 3” high lip at rear
• Available in fixed or adjustable heights
• Optional factory-installed storage drawer

Fixed Height Models
• Overall height: 37-3/4”
• 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 3/16” angle legs and brace
• Footpads with 5/8” anchor hole
• Shelf clearance: 20-3/4”

Size WITHOUT DRAWER WITH DRAWER
D x W Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
24 x 48 WSJ2-2448-36 125 WSJ2-2448-36-DR 148
30 x 48 WSJ2-3048-36 141 WSJ2-3048-36-DR 164
30 x 60 WSJ2-3060-36 169 WSJ2-3060-36-DR 194
30 x 72 WSJ2-3072-36 202 WSJ2-3072-36-DR 228
36 x 72 WSJ2-3672-36 223 WSJ2-3672-36-DR 250

Adjustable Height Models
• Height adjusts from 28-3/4” to 42-3/4” High in 

2” Increments

Size WITHOUT DRAWER WITH DRAWER
D x W Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
24 x 48 WSJ2-2448-AH 127 WSJ2-2448-AH-DR 143
30 x 48 WSJ2-3048-AH 143 WSJ2-3048-AH-DR 159
30 x 60 WSJ2-3060-AH 171 WSJ2-3060-AH-DR 187
30 x 72 WSJ2-3072-AH 204 WSJ2-3072-AH-DR 220
36 x 72 WSJ2-3672-AH 225 WSJ2-3672-AH-DR 241

Size PEGBOARD PANEL LOUVERED PANEL
D x W Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
24 x 48 WSJ2-2448-36-PB 150 WSJ2-2448-36-LP 150
30 x 48 WSJ2-3048-36-PB 166 WSJ2-3048-36-LP 166
30 x 60 WSJ2-3060-36-PB 199 WSJ2-3060-36-LP 199
30 x 72 WSJ2-3072-36-PB 239 WSJ2-3072-36-LP 239
36 x 72 WSJ2-3672-36-PB 260 WSJ2-3672-36-LP 260

With Added Pegboard or Louvered Panel

Size PEGBOARD PANEL LOUVERED PANEL
D x W Model No. Wt. Model No. Wt.
24 x 48 WSJ2-2448-AH-PB 152 WSJ2-2448-AH-LP 152
30 x 48 WSJ2-3048-AH-PB 168 WSJ2-3048-AH-LP 168
30 x 60 WSJ2-3060-AH-PB 201 WSJ2-3060-AH-LP 201
30 x 72 WSJ2-3072-AH-PB 241 WSJ2-3072-AH-LP 241
36 x 72 WSJ2-3672-AH-PB 262 WSJ2-3672-AH-LP 262

With Added Pegboard or Louvered Panel
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Model
WSH1-2448-36

Model
WSH2-2448-AH

Welded Steel Workbench 
with Hardboard Top
Up to 5000 lbs. Capacity

• 1/4” hardboard over double reinforced 12 gauge 
steel top

• Corner gussets for additional reinforcement
• All-welded construction
• Available with half depth lower shelf or open base

Size                        with Lower Shelf with Open Base
D x W           Cap.    Model No. Wt. Model No.                 Wt
Fixed Height Models - 36” Overall Height
24 x 48           5000    WSH2-2448-36 116 WSH1-2448-36             94
30 x 48           5000    WSH2-3048-36 132 WSH1-3048-36            106
30 x 60           4500    WSH2-3060-36 169 WSH1-3060-36            137
36 x 60           4500    WSH2-3660-36 176 WSH1-3660-36            137
36 x 72           4000    WSH2-3672-36 216 WSH1-3672-36            172
36 x 84           3000    WSH2-3684-36 244 WSH1-3684-36            197
Adjustable Height Models - 27” - 41” High in 2” Increments
24 x 48           5000    WSH2-2448-AH 118 WSH1-2448-AH            96
30 x 48           5000    WSH2-3048-AH 134 WSH1-3048-AH           108
30 x 60           4500    WSH2-3060-AH 171 WSH1-3060-AH           139
36 x 60           4500    WSH2-3660-AH 188 WSH1-3660-AH           139
36 x 72           4000    WSH2-3672-AH 218 WSH1-3672-AH           174
36 x 84           3000    WSH2-3684-AH 246 WSH1-3684-AH           199

Model
WSS2-3048-36

Stainless Steel Top 
Welded Workbench
Up to 5000 lbs. Capacity

• 16 gauge, type 304 stainless steel with a #4 finish over
12 gauge steel top

• Corner gussets for additional reinforcement
• All-welded construction

Size D x W   Cap.    Model No.                                                      Wt.
Fixed Height Models - 36” Overall Height
30 x 48           5000     WSS2-3048-36                                                       153
30 x 60           4500     WSS2-3060-36                                                       188
30 x 72          4000     WSS2-3072-36                                                       229

Adjustable Height Models - 27” - 41” High in 2” Increments
30 x 48           5000     WSS2-3048-AH                                                      155
30 x 60           4500     WSS2-3060-AH                                                      190
30 x 72           4000     WSS2-3072-AH                                                      231
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Model
MTH2830-6PHBK30

Model
MTH1-2830-30

Model
MTH2-2830-30

Heavy-Duty Machine Table
10,000 lbs. Capacity

• 3/16” thick (7 gauge) steel top
• 2” x 2” x 3/16” angle iron legs
• 2-1/2” footpads with 5/8” lag holes
• Available with lower shelf or open base
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated gray finish

Top
D x W     Height      Model No.                      Wt.

22 x 30
        30           MTH2230-6PHBK30          133

                    36           MTH2230-6PHBK36          139

28 x 30
        30           MTH2830-6PHBK30          150

                    36           MTH2830-6PHBK36          156

30 x 36
        30           MTH3036-6PHBK30          168

                    36           MTH3036-6PHBK36          174

30 x 48
        30           MTH3048-6PHBK30          197

                    36           MTH3048-6PHBK36          203

7 gauge Mobile Machine Table
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 3/16” thick (7 gauge) steel top
• 2” x 2” x 3/16” angle iron legs
• Four swivel casters
• 6” x 2” phenolic wheels with brakes
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated gray finish

Top                         OPEN BASE                  LOWER SHELF
D x W     Height      Model No.                  Wt. Model No. Wt.
                    24           MTH1-1630-24               96 MTH2-1630-24 113
16 x 30        30           MTH1-1630-30              103 MTH2-1630-30 120
                    36           MTH1-1630-36              109 MTH2-1630-36 127
                    24           MTH1-2230-24              102 MTH2-2230-24 127
22 x 30        30           MTH1-2230-30              108 MTH2-2230-30 134
                    36           MTH1-2230-36              114 MTH2-2230-36 141
                    24           MTH1-2830-24              116 MTH2-2830-24 149
28 x 30        30           MTH1-2830-30              122 MTH2-2830-30 156
                    36           MTH1-2830-36              128 MTH2-2830-36 163
                    24           MTH1-3036-24              134 MTH2-3036-24 178
30 x 36        30           MTH1-3036-30              140 MTH2-3036-30 185
                    36           MTH1-3036-36              147 MTH2-3036-36 192
                    24           MTH1-3048-24              164 MTH2-3048-24 225
30 x 48        30           MTH1-3048-30              170 MTH2-3048-30 232
                    36           MTH1-3048-36              179 MTH2-3048-36 239
                    24           MTH1-3060-24              191 MTH2-3060-24 268
30 x 60        30           MTH1-3060-30              197 MTH2-3060-30 275
                    36           MTH1-3060-36              203 MTH2-3060-36 282
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Model
MT2436-2-AH

Model
MTH1-2830-AH

Model
MTH28306PHBK-AH

Adjustable Height 
Steel Top Machine Table
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel top and shelf
• 1-1/2” retaining lip on lower shelf
• 2-1/2” footpads with 5/8” lag hole
• Adjustable in 2” increments.
• Shelf clearance: 22”
• Height adjusts from 26” to 40”

Top D x W         Model No.                   Wt.
18 x 24                 MT1824-2-AH                  61
18 x 32                 MT1832-2-AH                  71
24 x 36                 MT2436-2-AH                  90
24 x 48                 MT2448-2-AH                 110
24 x 60                 MT2460-2-AH                 130
30 x 48                 MT3048-2-AH                 129

Adjustable Height 
Heavy-Duty Machine Table
10,000 lbs. Capacity

• 3/16” thick (7 gauge) steel top
• 2” x 2” x 3/16” angle iron legs
• Overall height: adjustable to 30” to 37” high in 

1” increments

Top D x W         Model No.                   Wt.
16 x 30                 MTH1-1630-AH              115
22 x 30                 MTH1-2230-AH              124
28 x 30                 MTH1-2830-AH              141
30 x 36                 MTH1-3036-AH              159
30 x 48                 MTH1-3048-AH              188
30 x 60                 MTH1-3060-AH              212

Adjustable Height Mobile 
Heavy-Duty Machine Table
3600 lbs. Capacity

• 3/16” thick (7 gauge) steel top
• 2” x 2” x 3/16” angle iron legs
• Overall height: adjustable to 30” - 37” high in 1” increments

Top D x W     Model No. Wt.
22 x 30            MTH22306PHBK-AH 165
28 x 30            MTH28306PHBK-AH 182
30 x 36            MTH30366PHBK-AH 200
30 x 48            MTH30486PHBK-AH 229
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Model
MT1-2436-30

Model
MT2436-2

                              2 Shelves                       3 Shelves
Size                        22” clearance                10-1/4” clearance
D x W x H               Model No.            Wt.     Model No.                 Wt. 

18 x 24 x 32-1/2         MT1824-2                 53      MT1824-3                       70
18 x 32 x 32-1/2         MT1832-2                 60      MT1832-3                       81
24 x 36 x 32-1/2         MT2436-2                 80      MT2436-3                     111
24 x 48 x 32-1/2         MT2448-2               100      MT2448-3                     140
24 x 60 x 32-1/2         MT2460-2               131      MT2460-3                     183
30 x 48 x 32-1/2         MT3048-2               130      MT3048-3                     180

Accessory Drawer - 13”W x 17”D x 4-1/2”H, add -ED to Model No. 
(not available on 18” deep models)

Multi-Shelf Machine Table
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel top & shelves
• 1-1/2” retaining lips on lower shelves
• 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 1/8” angle iron legs and braces
• 2-1/2” footpads with 5/8” lag holes
• Overall height: 32-1/2”
• All-welded construction

Model
MT2436-3-LL

ADJUSTABLE HEIGHT OPTIONS AVAILABLE

Adjustable Height Leg Levelers - Adjusts standard

table height from +1” to +4”, add -LL to Model No.

2000 lbs. Capacity

(Only available on Multi-Shelf Models)

Steel-Top Machine Table
2000 lbs. Capacity

• 12 gauge steel top
• 1-1/2” x 1-1/2” x 1/8” angle iron legs and braces
• All-welded construction
• Powder coated gray finish

Top                        Machine Table     Machine Table with Drawer 
D x W     Height     Model No.          Wt. Model No. Wt.
                    18          MT1-1824-18        31 – –
                    24          MT1-1824-24        33 – –
18 x 24        30          MT1-1824-30        35 – –
                    36          MT1-1824-36        37 – –
                    42          MT1-1824-42        44 – –
                    18          MT1-2436-18        48 MT1-2436-18-ED 73
                    24          MT1-2436-24        50 MT1-2436-24-ED 75
24 x 36        30          MT1-2436-30        52 MT1-2436-30-ED 77
                    36          MT1-2436-36        55 MT1-2436-36-ED 80
                    42          MT1-2436-42        58 MT1-2436-42-ED 83
                    18          MT1-2448-18        75 MT1-2448-18-ED 101
                    24          MT1-2448-24        78 MT1-2448-24-ED 104
24 x 48        30          MT1-2448-30        52 MT1-2448-30-ED 108
                    36          MT1-2448-36        86 MT1-2448-36-ED 112
                    42          MT1-2448-42        89 MT1-2448-42-ED 115

Model
MT1-2436-30ED-3R

MOBILE VERSION AVAILABLE

Swivel casters with wheel brakes, 
3” rubber wheels (9 lbs.), add: -3R to Model No.
1000 lbs. Capacity

Note: Models with casters are same overall height as those
without casters on Single Shelf Models. 
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Model
WGE-2451-DP

Model
WG-2451-HD

Model
WG-4851-AH

Welder’s Table
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Dual-sided bar grating
• 4-1/4” deep catch pan
• Available with HD drawer measuring 26”W x 20”D x 6”H
• Ships fully assembled, ready for immediate use
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Adjustable Height 
Welder’s Table
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Dual-sided bar grating
• 4-1/4” deep catch pan
• Available with HD drawer measuring 26”W x 20”D x 6”H
• Work surface height adjusts from 31.25” to 45.25”
• All-welded construction

Overall Dimensions  With Heavy-Duty Drawer              No Drawer

D x W x H                Model No.                         Wt.    Model No.       Wt.
24 x 51 x 34                WG-2451-HD                        178    WG-2451          126
48 x 51 x 34                WG-4851-HD                        243    WG-4851          191

Overall Dimensions  With Heavy-Duty Drawer              No Drawer

W x D                      Model No.                         Wt.    Model No.       Wt.
24 x 51                        WG-2451-AH-HD                 180    WG-2451-AH    128
48 x 51                        WG-4851-AH-HD                 245    WG-4851-AH    193

Parts Washing Table
2000 lbs. Capacity

• Dual-sided bar grating
• 4-1/4” deep catch pan
• 3” deep retaining lips on back and sides
• Drain plug for easy cleanup
• Work surface height: 34”
• Powder coated gray finish
• All-welded construction

Overall Dimensions  
W x D x H                 Model No.                                                      Wt.
24” x 51” x 37”             WGE-2451-DP                                                       141

NEW

P R O D U C T

2026

NEW

S I Z E
2026
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Polyurethane

Phenolic

Mold-On Rubber

Pneumatic

Solid Rubber

Flat-Free

Wheel Selection Guide
How to choose a wheel 
• Load capacity
• Push start force
• Rolling/Floor conditions
• Durability/Duty requirements

Typical Factory Floor Rough/Uneven/Outdoor

Swivel Caster Rigid Caster

Solid Rubber

Load Capacity Range
per Caster Set (4):
1200-1600 lbs.

Cushioned rubber tire
that is more stable and
easier to roll under
heavy loads than
pneumatic.

Rugged and
maintenance free.

Flat-Free

Load Capacity Range
per Caster Set (4):
1600 lbs.

Wide Rubber tread
disperses the load
better over irregular or
softer surfaces. Less
tread compression 
than pneumatic or 
solid rubber tires. 
Only available with 
off-set hub.

Pneumatic

Load Capacity Range
per Caster Set (4):
1200-4000lbs.

Air Filled rubber tire on
a metal hub is able to
easily roll over uneven
surfaces and bumps.

Requires air pressure.

Phenolic

Load Capacity Range
per Caster Set (4):
3600-5000 lbs.

Chemical Resistant
High Temperature
Non-marking

Applications:
Least rolling resistance,
but does not absorb
vibrations

Polyurethane

Load Capacity Range
per Caster Set (4):
1200-4000 lbs.

Non-marking Tread
Chemical Resistant
Quiet Operation

Applications:

Industrial, Warehouse,
Institutional

Mold-On Rubber

Load Capacity Range
per Caster Set (4):
2000-2400 lbs.

Cushion Tread
Absorbs
shock/vibration
Floor Protection
Quiet Operation

Applications:

Industrial & Warehouse

Most

Least

<Load Capacity>

<Cushion>

Least

Most

Least

Least

<Maintenance>

<Cushion>

Most

Most

Swivel vs. Rigid Caster Wheel Brake Options

Total 

Lock Brakes

Locks both the
rotation of the
wheel, as well 
as the swivel of 
the caster.

Only available 
on the 5”
polyurethane
caster.

Swivel 

Position Lock

Converts swivel
caster to rigid by
locking he swivel
movement.

Only available on
the 8” Heavy-Duty
phenolic caster.

Wheel 

Brakes

Locks the rotation
of the wheel. Does
not lock the swivel
movement of
caster.

Wheel brakes are
required on each
swivel caster to
effectively lock the
cart in position.

Floor 

Lock

Positioned between
swivel casters to lift
casters slightly off
ground, preventing
any unwanted
movement.

Floor Locks are
available on most
units with 6” or 
8” casters.
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Wheel Specifications
  Wheel Diameter      Tread Width       Wheel Type                           Bearing I.D.            Centered Hub Model No.        Offset Hub Model No.

                5                            1-1/4              Polyurethane                                  3/8” Ball                  WHMP-05114                               –

                                                                     Mold-On Rubber                           3/4” Roller                WHMS-0620                                 –

                6                               2                  Polyurethane                                  1/2” Ball                  WHMP-0620                                 –

                                                                   Phenolic                                        3/4” Roller                WHPL-0620                                  –

                                                                     Mold-On Rubber                           3/4” Roller                WHMS-0820                                 –

                8                               2                  Polyurethane                                  1/2” Ball                  WHMP-0820                                 –

                                                                     Phenolic                                        3/4” Roller                WHPL-0820                                  –

                8                            2-1/2              Solid Rubber                                  5/8” Ball                  –                                          WHSP-0825-0

                9                               3                  Pneumatic 2.80/2.50-4                   5/8” Ball                  WHPN-0830                                 –

               10                           2-3/4              Solid Rubber                                  5/8” Ball                  WHSP-1027P-C                           WHSP-1027-P

               10                           3-1/2              Pneumatic 4.10/3.50-4                   5/8” Ball                  WHPN-1035-C                             WHPN-1035

               10                           3-1/2              Flat Free                                         5/8” Ball                                                                       WHFF-1035

               12                           2-1/2              Mold-On Rubber                            1” Roller                  WHMS-12250                               –

               
12                           3-1/2

              Pneumatic 4.10/3.50-6                   5/8” Ball                  WHPN-1235                                 –

                                                                     Pneumatic 4.10/3.50-6                   1” Roller                  WHPN-1235-RB                           –

               16                              4                  Pneumatic 4.80/4.00-8                   1” Roller                  WHPN-1640                                 –

Wheel Selection Guide
Polyurethane Wheels 
Load Capacity Range: 
300 – 1,000 lbs.

Characteristics: Easier
rolling for higher capacities,
long-lasting, chemical resistant, 
non-marking and quiet operation.
A polyurethane tread is superior for
industrial, warehouse, and institu-
tional applications with a great 
combination of easy rolling and
maneuverability under heavy load
capacity while able to quietly roll
over rough floor surfaces. 

Phenolic Wheels 
Load Capacity Range: 
900 – 1,250 lbs.

Characteristics: Best
rolling for heavy load capacities,
long-lasting, chemical resistant, 
high temperature, non-marking for
smooth floor surface. 
A solid one piece wheel that is high
pressure molded with reinforced
fiber-filled phenolic resin. Offers the
least rolling resistance on smooth
floors, but does not absorb vibration
over rough surfaces.

Mold-On Rubber
Wheels 
Load Capacity Range: 
500 – 600 lbs.

Characteristics: Better
load capacity, long-lasting, cushion
tread, absorbs shock and vibration,
floor protection and quiet operation. 
Rubber tread vulcanized to metal
core. A good combination of load
capacity and cushion tread that 
quietly rolls over rough floors. A
great wheel choice for heavy indus-
trial and warehouse applications.

Solid Rubber Wheels 
Load Capacity Range: 
300 – 400 lbs.

Characteristics: Good
load capacity, great for
rough floor surfaces, puncture-proof,
floor protection and quiet operation. 
Cushioned rubber tire that is more
stable and easier to roll under heavy
loads than pneumatic wheels. These
wheels are a rugged, maintenance-
free (no air pressure to maintain)
alternative to pneumatic wheels.

Pneumatic Wheels 
Load Capacity Range: 
300 – 400 lbs.

Characteristics: Great
cushion ride over rough floor
surfaces, best option for traveling
over small obstructions or outdoor
applications. Best shock and 
vibration absorption. 
An air filled rubber tire on a metal 
hub is able to easily roll over uneven 
surfaces and bumps but does require
air pressure management. Under
heavy loads, the pneumatic tire profile
will compress, creating greater rolling
resistance. Ideal for handling fragile
loads over rough surfaces.

Flat Free 
Hand Truck Wheels 
Load Capacity Range: 
400 lbs.

Characteristics: Wide 
rubber tread disperses the load
better over irregular or softer
surfaces. Less tread compression
than pneumatic or solid rubber tires
and precision ball bearings improve
rollability of heavier loads.
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All sales by Brennan Equipment & Manufacturing, Inc. (“Brennan”) are made subject to the following terms and conditions. Brennan
expressly rejects any different or additional terms or conditions contained in any documents submitted by the Buyer. Brennan’s
provision of credit, acceptance of any purchase order and/or sale of any goods are expressly made conditional on Buyer’s assent to
these terms and conditions. All orders by Buyer may be accepted only upon issuance of Brennan’s sales order acknowledgement.

Except as otherwise agreed in writing signed by Buyer and Brennan, the applicable Brennan sales order acknowledgement – together
with these terms and conditions – constitute the entire agreement between Brennan and Buyer relating to the sale of such goods by
Brennan. Terms or conditions contained in any document issued by Buyer that in any manner purport to alter, modify, change, suspend,
or add to any term or condition contained herein shall be deemed excluded from such Buyer document and waived by Buyer. Brennan
and Buyer expressly agree that Brennan may modify these terms and conditions from time to time, and such modifications shall be
binding upon Buyer.

PURCHASE PRICE: The purchase price of goods shall be as stated on the face of the Brennan sales order acknowledgement
provided. However, if Brennan announces a general price increase, the purchase price shall be revised to include such price increase.
Brennan may in its sole discretion increase its selling price predicated upon increases in the cost of raw materials, energy or freight
costs. 

TERMS: Net 30 Days from date of invoice. All orders are subject to credit approval. Please submit credit application, 3 trade references,
completed W-9, and resale certificate for open account consideration. Credit Card payments are subject to a 3% surcharge. All monies
to be rendered in US dollars.

PAST DUE ACCOUNTS: In the event Buyer fails to make payment within terms to Brennan of any amounts due, including any
applicable taxes or freight charge, Brennan shall have the right to terminate any Buyer order or any unfulfilled portion thereof, and
Brennan may terminate any other agreement between Brennan and Buyer. A Finance Charge of 1.5% per month (18% ANNUAL
RATE) may be charged to all past due amounts. Brennan shall have the right to employ a collections agency to collect the balance
due, and Buyer agrees to pay all collection costs incurred by Brennan, including its reasonable attorneys’ fees.

TAXES: All taxes or other charges levied by any federal, state, municipal or other governmental authority that is required to be
collected or paid with respect to the production, sale, or shipment of goods sold to Buyer shall be the responsibility of Buyer. Buyer
agrees to pay all such taxes or other charges and further agrees to reimburse Brennan for any such payments made by Brennan.

RETURNS:All returns must be authorized in advance by Brennan. Please call Customer Service for a Returned Goods Authorization
(“RGA”) number. Custom products cannot be accepted for return. Standard products and colors without options in quantities of 6 or
less, within 30 days of shipment date may be returned. Returns must be shipped freight prepaid and have a valid RGA number. All
returns are subject to a damage inspection and a 35% refurbishing charge ($100 minimum).

ORDER CANCELLATIONS & CHANGES: For standard items in quantities of 6 units or less, cancellation charges may apply. If
cancellation is received before production is scheduled, a flat rate of a $40.00 cancellation charge may be applied. Once production
has begun, we are unable to cancel or change any order. Quantity orders of more than 6 units and custom items are accepted on a
noncancelable and nonreturnable basis.

SHIPPING & FREIGHT: FOB Origin University Park, IL 60484 - Freight Collect or 3rd Party Billing - Risk of loss or damage shall be
borne by the Buyer and all claims must be filed directly with carrier.

PREPAY & ADD FREIGHT PROGRAM: Order can be shipped prepaid and our discounted freight charges added to your invoice.
Freight rate is guaranteed at time of order. We file any damage claims provided shipment is refused or damage noted upon receipt.

DROP SHIPMENTS: No additional charge.

SPECIFICATIONS: If any dimension or specification is critical, it should be verified at time of order placement.

CAPACITIES: All capacities are based on Uniformly Distributed Loads (UDL). Do not exceed load capacities.

WARRANTY: Any product that has been subjected to normal use for which it is intended and is shown to be defective within one (1)
year from date of purchase will be repaired or replaced at Brennan’s option, provided such defect is reported promptly to the
manufacturer. Authorization is required prior to returning.

SUBSTITUTIONS: Brennan reserves the right to substitute the latest superseding design and manufactured equivalent equipment,
where interchange ability does not materially affect form, fit or function.

PACKAGING:ALL PRICES QUOTED include standard domestic packaging. An extra charge will apply whenever special packaging
requirements are specified; either for domestic, export, or U.S. Government sealed packing, based on the extra cost incurred to fulfill
these requirements. 

CALIFORNIA PROPOSITION 65:     WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals, including nickel, which are known to
the State of California to cause cancer and reproductive harm. For more information – www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
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SPECIFICATIONS: If any particular dimension or
specification is critical, it should be verified at time of
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normal use for which it is intended and is shown to be
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Authorization is required prior to returning.

Manufactured by

Brennan Equipment & Mfg., Inc.
730 Central Ave.
University Park, IL 60484
Phone (708) 534-5500
www.LittleGiant-USA.com

© Brennan Equipment & Mfg., Inc. 2026: Reproduction of any part or parts herein without written permission is expressly prohibited by law.

For more information on Little Giant products visit LittleGiant-USA.com

1LG/1LGL ..........................................5

1LK/1LKL...........................................7

2,3 G/GL ..........................................12

2LDWP.............................................22

2PD.............................................84-85

2RP2X/3S/3X/4S/4X...................45-46

3DS..................................................14

3ENDS .............................................15

3ENLG/ENLGL...................................8

3GH..................................................13

3IP..................................................106

3LG/LGL ..........................................18

3, 4, 5M/ML ................................19,21

3, 4, 5MLP .......................................22

3MW ..............................................105

SW/3SDW ..............................111-112

4, 5, 6SH(P)(C)............................63-64

4, 5 MC ............................................21

5ENM/ENML....................................20

5SE ..................................................62

6BC................................................101

-A-

ABR..................................................70

ABS..................................................98

AF ...............................................80-82

AFCP..............................................103

AFPB/AFLP....................................103

AFS ..................................................98

AM ...................................................21

APT ..................................................77

ASR..................................................79

-B-

BB....................................................30

BC..................................................101

BCPB.............................................104

BOP .................................................81

BQ..................................................107

BR....................................................74

BRT..................................................70

BTS/X...............................................47

-C-

CA....................................................41

CARD...............................................41

CAW/CAWD.....................................41

CBL..................................................73

CBR .................................................73

CC....................................................35

CD....................................................26

CH/CHP .....................................24-25

CS/CSW .....................................26-27

-D-

DC....................................................82

DET.............................................38-39

DR/DRB ...........................................36

DS..........................................14,16-17

DSX..................................................17

DT ....................................................75

-E-

EA ......................................................5

ENDS ...............................................15

ENLG/ENLGL.....................................8

ENGF/ENGLF ....................................3

ERBST .............................................72

ERG/ERGL.........................................9

ESH..................................................62

-G-

G/GL......................................10-11,18

GCK/GLK...........................................9

GF/GLF ..............................................3

GH....................................................13

GS ..............................................92-93

-H-

HC....................................................61

HE ....................................................37

HT ....................................................48

HF ....................................................71

-I-

IBCS.................................................68

IF....................................................102

IP ............................................106-107

IPG.................................................108

IPH.................................................108

IPJ..................................................109

IPB/ILP...........................................104

-L-

LC ....................................................78

LF.....................................................35

LG/LGL......................................4-5,18

LGK/LGLK ........................................ 7

LGLP................................................22

LK/LKL...............................................6

LW/ LDW/ LWP...........................23-24

-M-

MB/MH/MJ/MM .....................117-121

MC .................................................121

MNC...............................................117

MS............................................99-100

MST .................................................71

MT/MTH .................................134-136

MW.........................................104-105

-N-

NB6W ..............................................28

NBB............................................28-30

NBBC...............................................76

NBBH/NBBM...................................30

NBH .................................................28

NBP .................................................75

NBX3................................................31

NCB .................................................29

-O-

OE....................................................76

OT/OTL ............................................40

-P-

PD...............................................84-87

PPT ..................................................44

PSR/PSX........................................116

PT/PTC ............................................82

-Q-

QC..................................................105

-R-

RC/RCM/RCS..................................95

RD....................................................65

RL ....................................................95

RNB/RNH/RNL/RNJ...................33-35

RP3S/3X/4S/4X ...............................45

RPDS/DX .........................................46

RR....................................................94

RS ..................................................115

RT ...............................................96-97

-S-

S1/S2/S3 ....................................40,44

SB(S)................................................51

SBR..................................................73

SC...............................................49-52

SGS .................................................69

SL(C)...........................................52-56

SPS..................................................83

SR...............................................78-79

SRR..................................................96

SS-RD..............................................66

SSB.............................................67,69

SSF ..................................................66

SSL(P)....................................53,57-60

SSP..................................................66

SST.............................................67-69

ST ....................................................51

SW/SDW ................................111-112

-T-

T(F) Hand Trucks ........................88-91

T1/T2/T3.....................................42-44

T500/T700 ..................................31-32

T810/820..........................................32

TB ....................................................76

TW ..............................................91-92

-V-

VSR..................................................79

-W-

WG/WGE .......................................137

WSB2.............................................130

WSH1/2 .........................................133

WSJ2 ......................................109,132

WSL2 ......................................110,131

WSS2.............................................133

WST1/2/3 ...............................125-130

WSTC.............................................122

WT/WTC/WTS........................113-115

WW ................................................124

WWC/WWCJ..........................122-123

WX .................................................124
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Little Giant Products
Manufactured by

Brennan Equipment & Mfg., Inc.
730 Central Ave., University Park, IL 60484

Phone (708) 534-5500
www.LittleGiant-USA.com • sales@littlegiant-usa.com

SOLD ONLY THROUGH DEALERS
Contact your local Industrial Distributor,

or visit our website to locate a
Distributor in your area.


